®
®
@
® === =
'® =E S=S== .
| ® , T = Maintenance Library
@
@
[ _
®
®
o
. @
- @
®
. _— =
® %z:i :—:.——_f: ‘Card Data Recorder
e Models 1-3
Parts Catalog
®
. 123-1065-5




PREFACE

This Parts Catalog (PC) contains listings and
illustrations of all replaceable assemblies,
subassemblies and detail parts released to
Production Control on or before December
15, 1973 for the 129 Card Data Recorder
Models 1-3.

Sixth Edition (December 1973)

This edition of the 129 Card Data Recorder Models 1-3,
Form S123-1055-5, is a major revisior: of, and obsoletes,
Form S123-10554.

Fifth Edition (May 1972)

This edition of the 129 Card Data Recorder Models 1-3,
Form S123-1055-4, is a major revision of, and obsoletes,
Form S123-1055-3.

Fourth Edition (December 1971)

This edition of the 129 Card Data Recorder Models 1-3,
Form S$123-1055-3, is a major revision of, and obsoletes,
Form $123-1055-2.

Third Edition (May 1971)

This edition of the 129 Card Data Recorder Models 1-3,
Form S123-1055-2, is a major revision of, and obsoletes,
Form S123-1055-1.

Second Edition (March 1971)

This edition of the 129 Card Data Recorder Modeis 1-3,
Form $123-1055-1, is a major revision of, and obsoletes,
Form S123-1055-0.

Requests for copies of IBM publications should be made to your
IBM representative or to the IBM branch office serving your locality.

This manual has been prepared by the IBM System Products Division, Preduct Publications,
Dept. B98-Parts Catalog Center, P.O. Box 390, Poughkeepsie, New York 12602.

A form is provided at the back of this publication for reader’s comments.
If the form has been removed, comments may be sent to the above address.

© Copyright International Business Machines Corporation 1971, 1974

B

H

-



(¥

HOW TO USE THIS PARTS CATALOG

HOW TO FIND PART INFORMATION:

WHEN ASSEMBLY WHEN ASSEMBLY WHEN PART NUMBER
LOCATION IS KNOWN, NAME IS KNOWN IS KNOWN

PERFORM STEPS PERFORM STEPS PERFORM STEPS

®. @ AND (O ONOR.[:XO) ®. ® AND (D

TURN TO THE NUMERICAL
INDEX - THEN NOTE THE

«¢ FIGURE AND INDEX NUM-
BER GIVEN FOR THAT PART
NUMBER.

)

TURN TO THE VISUAL
INDEX - THEN LOCATE, BY
ILLUSTRATION, THE ASSEMBLY
CONTAINING THE PART.

TURN TO THE CONTENTS
PAGE - THEN LOCATE,
BY NAME, THE ASSEMBLY
CONTAINING THE PART. TURN TO THE FIGURE NUMBER
GIVEN - THEN FIND THE INDEX

NUMBER ON THE ILLUSTRATION.

THCLOK 8D N TERCON

®

TURN TO THE PAGE FOR
THAT ASSEMBLY - THEN
LOCATE THE PART VISUALLY =

ACCOMPANYING LISTING
TO OBTAIN THE DESCRIPTION
AND QUANTITY OF THE PART.

USING THE INDEX NUMBER
SHOWN WITH THE PART,
REFER TO THE ACCOMPANY - (8
ING LISTING TO OBTAIN

THE PART NUMBER, DESCRIP-

TION AND QUANTITY. NOTE:

IF THE DESIRED ITEM IS PART OF A SUBASSEMBLY NOT BROKEN DOWN
WITHIN THAT FIGURE, REFER TO THE FIGURE ASSIGNED TO THE SUB-
ASSEMBLY, LOCATE THE PART VISUALLY AND OBTAIN THE PART NUM-
BER, DESCRIPTION AND QUANTITY FROM THE ACCOMPANY ING LISTING.

129 PC (12/73) v i



GLOSSARY

NO NO. - When this notation appears in the Part No.
column, it denotes a part or group of parts that have
not been assigned a part number or which are not
recommended for field replacement.

COMM - This notation in the Part No. Column de-
notes hardware procurable from normal commercial
sources and not identified by an TBM part number.

NR - This notation in the Part No. column denotes a
part not recommended for field replacement.

NP - This notation in the Part No. or Description
column indicates parts that are non-procurable. In
these cases the next higher assembly should be or-
dered.

INDENTURE - The indentation of items under the
numerals 1 through 4 at the head of the Description
column shows the relationship between assemblies,
subassemblies and detail parts. For example:

1 2 3 4
Major Unit
Assemblies and detail parts of Major Unit
Attaching Parts for Assemblies and Detail Parts
Subassemblies
Attaching Parts for Subassemblies
Detail Parts for Subassemblies, etc.

ATT PT - This notation in the Description column is
used to denote hardware that attaches assemblies,
subassemblies and detail parts to the next higher
assembly. The attaching hardware is listed imme-
diately following the part to be attached.

AR - The notation AR in the Units Per Asm. column
indicates that the quantity of the part is used as
required.

(®

REF - The notation REF in the Units Per Asm. col-
umn indicates that the listing of the assembly is
repeated and reference should be made to its previous
listing for the quantity required.

USABLE ON CODE - Part application and interchange-
ability for similar assemblies is indicated by a code in
the Usable On Code column. The codes apply only
to the listing in which they appear. If the Usable On
Code column is blank, the parts apply to all assemblies
in thatlist. Two types of codes are used. The alphabetic
code denotes similar assemblies and/or machine fea-
tures. The numeric code indicates the engineering level
of the assembly . Refer to the beginning of each list for
an explanation of the codes.

(19

SUFFIX CODE - The suffix code indicates the month
and the year of the engineering change which affected
interchangeability of the part. The alphabetic letter
indicates the month and the number indicates the
year.

SIMILAR ASSEMBLIES - If two or more assemblies
contain a majority of identical parts, they are com-
bined in the same listing. Parts common to assemblies
are illustrated and listed by one index number. Parts
peculiar to one or the other of the assemblies are listed
separately and identified by a code in the Usable On
Code column.

ﬁﬁgeﬁ)f ) PART DESCRIPTION UPNI;;S USSﬁLE
NUMBER NUMBER 1 2 3 & AsSM. | copEe
DRIVE MOTOR ASSEMBLY
2— CODE A USED ON 60 HZ ONLY
@{CODE B USED ON 50 HZ DNL (8)

CODE 1 USED PRIOR TO FEBY 1970
= \}2199376 NP|MOTOR ASM,DRIVE-115/220 VOLTS 60 HZ REF
— 12199386 NP|MOTOR ASM,DRIVE-220 VOLTS 50 HZ REF

FOR NEXT HIGHER ASMySEE FIGURE 1-92

FOR ILLUSTRATION,SEE FIGURE 2
-1 |2204176 . PULLEY,60 HZ ‘ (:l\ 1| A
1 |2199255 N PULLEY,50 HZ 1 | B
-2 79842 . SETSCREW- 8-32 X 3/8 LG ATT PT [YAR
-3 |2204116 . MOTOR ASM,220V AC 60 HZ 1| A
-4 |NO NO. . MOTOR ASM,220V AC 50 HZ NP | B
-5 5526 . SCREW,— 8-32 X 0.625 LG ATT PT 4
-6 |2204082 . . FERRULE,QUTER 1|1
-7 22043;;(:>. . FERRULE, INNER 1
-8 |comMm . . MOTOR, DRIVE- 220V 60 HZ 1
-8 2199258(:>. . MOTOR,y DRIVE- 220V 50 HZ 1
-9 (2199401 NR|. PLATE,MOTOR MT- 60 HZ 1| A
-9 |2199402 NR|. PLATE,MOTOR MT— 50 HZ 1 | B

ii 12/73)

[a

7/



-

)

129 PC (12/73)

Bed Plate Assembly, Stacker .
Cabinet Assembly
Cable Assemblies with Component Parts (2 sheets)

CARD TRANSPORT ASSEMBLY (9 sheets)

Card Feed Area (sheet 6) . .

Casting and Pressure Roll Arms Area (sheet 7)

Column Counter and Punch Drive Area - Non Stepping Motor (sheet 3)
Escapement Drive Gear Train Area - Non Stepping Motor (sheet 4)
Motor Drive Gear Train Area - Non Stepping Motor (sheet 5)

Punch and Eject Area - Non Stepping Motor (sheet 2).

Punch and Punch Drive Area (sheet 8) .

Stacker and Motor Area (sheet 1)

Stepping Motor Area (sheet 9)

Covers, 129 Card Data Recorder .

Eject Unit Assembly - Model 2 Non Steppmg Motor
Feed Assembly, Card (2 sheets) .

Final Assembly, 129 Card Data Recorder (2 sheets)
Gate Assembly, Standard and Expansion .

KEYBOARD ASSEMBLY

Keyboard Cover Assembly - STANDARD .

Keyboard Cover Assembly - KATAKANA

Keyboard Assembly (2 sheets)
ChartI.  Keybutton Language Groups STAN DARD (2 sheets)
Chart II.  Keybutton Nomenclature - STANDARD .
Chart III.  Interposer and Keylever Positions - STANDARD
Chart IV. Keystem Switch Positions - STANDARD .

Chart V.  Keybutton Part Numbers and Nomenclature - KATAKANA

Chart VI. Interposer and Keylever Positions - KATAKANA
Chart VII. Keystem Switch Positions - KATAKANA .

Magnet and Punch Drive Assembly (2 sheets)
MAGNET ASSEMBLIES

Magnet Assembly (Clutch). .

Magnet Assembly (Escapement) Non Steppmg Motor
Magnet Assembly (Latch) . .

Magnet Assembly (Print Suppression - Models 2 and 3)
Magnet Assembly (Punch Clutch) R
Magnet Assembly (Punch Drive) .

POWER SUPPLIES
Power Supply Assembly - Non Stepping Motor Old Style (2 sheets) .

Power Supply Assembly - Non Stepping Motor New Style (2 sheets) .
Power Supply Assembly (2 sheets) . e e

CONTENTS

71
43

. 116

59
62
51
54
56
48
65
46
68

98

. 111

23
28

16
10
12
13
13
14
15
15

. 101

76

. 107
. 109
. 100
. 105
. 106

30
39
35

iii



CONTENTS

iv

PUNCH UNIT ASSEMBLIES

Die and Stripper Interposer Assembly - Models 2 and 3

Feed Unit Assembly, Ribbon - Models 2 and 3 Old Style .

Feed Unit Assembly, Ribbon - Models 2 and 3 New Style
Guide Assembly . .
Interposer and Punch Assembly Interpret F eature
Interposer Assembly, Ribbon Print - Models 2 and 3
Print Unit Assembly - Models 2 and 3 .

Punch Assembly, Non-Print - Model 1 .

Punch Unit Assembly - Interpret Feature .

Wire Unit Assembly, Print - Models 2and 3 .

Stacker Assembly - Non Steppmg Motor .
Stacker Assembly ..

86
80
82
93
89
77
83
96
94
85

72
74

(12/73)

-

¢

LY



a

-

STEPPING/NON STEPPING
MOTOR

VISUAL
INDEX

CARD TRANSPORT ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 8
PAGE 46

KEYBOARD COVER
ASSEMBLY - STANDARD
FIGURE 2

PAGE 5

KEYBOARD COVER
ASSEMBLY - KATAKANA
FIGURE 2A

PAGE 8

q KEYBUTTON LANGUAGE GROUPS:
N CHART ! - STANDARD
PAGE 10
CHART V - KATAKANA
PAGE 14
KEYBUTTON NOMENCLATURE:
CHART il - STANDARD
PAGE 12
CHART V - KATAKANA
PAGE 14
INTERPOSERS AND KEYLEVERS:
CHART I1l -STANDARD
PAGE 13
CHART VI - KATAKANA A
PAGE 15
KEYBOARD ASSEMBLY
STANDARD AND KATAKANA 129 CARD DATA RECORDER COVERS
FIGURE 3 FIGURE 1
PAGE 16 PAGE 2
129 PC (12/73) VISUAL INDEX 1. 129 CARD DATA RECORDER (SHEET 1 OF 2). v



STEPPING/NON STEPPING
MOTOR

VISUAL
INDEX

CABLE ASSEMBLIES
WITH COMPONENT PARTS

FIGURE 27
PAGE 116

129 CARD DATA RECORDER FINAL ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 4
PAGE 23

CABINET ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 7
PAGE 43

GATE ASSEMBLY - EXPANSION
FIGURE &
PAGE 28

POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY
NON-STEPPING MOTOR

FIGURE6-OLD STYLE GATE ASSEMBLY - STANDARD
PAGE 30 FIGURE 5

FIGURE 6B - NEWSTYLE PAGE 28

PAGE 39

FIGURE 6A - REPLACEMENT

PAGE 35

POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY

STEPPING MOTOR AND

NON-STEPPING MOTOR REPLACEMENT
FIGURE 6A

PAGE 35

VISUAL INDEX 1. 129 CARD DATA RECORDER (SHEET 2 OF 2).

(12/73)

v

¥

+



oY

&

L]

STEPPING MOTOR

MAGNET AND PUNCH DRIVE ASSEMBLY VISUAL
FIGURE 21 INDEX
PAGE 101

FOR NON STEPPING MOTOR
CARD TRANSPORT
SEE VISUAL 111

PUNCH CLUTCH MAGNET ASSEMBLY

FIGURE 22

PAGE 105
STACKER BED PLATE ASSEMBLY PRINT SUPPRESSION MAGNET MAGNET ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 9 MODELS 2 AND 3 FIGURE 23
PAGE 71 FIGURE 20 PAGE 106

MODELS 2 AND 3
FIGURE 15
PAGE 85

PAGE 100
CLUTCH MAGNET ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 11
E 76
PAGEY PRINT UNIT ASSEMBLY
MODELS 2 AND 3
2 FIGURE 14
N> PAGE 83
] PRINT WIRE UNIT ASSEMBLY

STACKER ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 10A <
PAGE 74 ~ CARD FEED ASSEMBLY
;- FIGURE 26

RIBBON PRINT INTERPOSER PAGE 111

ASSEMBLY - MODELS 2 AND 3
FIGURE 12
PAGE 77

NON-PRINT PUNCH ASSEMBLY
MODEL 1

FIGURE 18

PAGE 96

DIE AND STRIPPER INTERPOSER
ASSEMBLY - MODELS 2 AND 3
FIGURE 16

PAGE 86 RIBBON FEED UNIT LATCH MAGNET ASSEMBLY
ASSEMBLY - MODELS 2 AND 3 FIGURE 25

INTERPOSER AND PUNCH ASSEMBLY OLD STYLE PAGE 109

INTERPRET FEATURE FIGURE 13

FIGURE 16A PAGE 80

PAGE 89
RIBBON FEED UNIT

GUIDE ASSEMBLY - MODELS 1-3 ASSEMBLY - MODELS 2 AND 3

FIGURE 17 NEW STYLE

PAGE 92 FIGURE 13A

PUNCH UNIT ASSEMBLY PAGE 82

N T ASSENe! (;;ééRUDREF;ANSPORT ASSEMBLY

FIGURE 17A

o o4 PAGE 46

129 PC (12/73) VISUAL INDEX II. CARD TRANSPORT ASSEMBLY - STEPPING MOTOR. vii



NON STEPPING MOTOR

VISUAL

INDEX

STACKER BED PLATE ASSEMBLY

FIGURE9
PAGE 71

CLUTCH MAGNET ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 11

PAGE 76

STACKER ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 10
PAGE 72

EJECT UNIT ASSEMBLY
MODEL 2

FIGURE 19

PAGE 98

RIBBON FEED UNIT
ASSEMBLY - MODELS 2 AND 3
OLDSTYLE

FIGURE 13

PAGE 80

RIBBON FEED UNIT
ASSEMBLY - MODELS 2 AND 3
NEWSTYLE

FIGURE 13A

PAGE 82

CARD TRANSPORT ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 8
PAGE 46

viii

VISUAL INDEX III. CARD TRANSPORT ASSEMBLY - NON STEPPING MOTOR.

MAGNET AND PUNCH DRIVE ASSEMBLY

FIGURE 21
PRINT SUPPRESSION MAGNET PAGE 101
MODELS 2 AND 3
FIGURE 20 PUNCH CLUTCH MAGNET ASSEMBLY
PAGE 100 FIGURE 22

PAGE 105

MAGNET ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 23
PAGE 106

PRINT UNIT ASSEMBLY
MODELS 2 AND 3
FIGURE 14

PAGE 83

PRINT WIRE UNIT ASSEMBLY
MODELS 2 AND 3 i
FIGURE 15

PAGE 85

CARD FEED ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 26

PAGE 111

RIBBON PRINT INTERPOSER
ASSEMBLY - MODELS 2 AND 3
FIGURE 12

PAGE 77 LATCH MAGNET ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 25

PAGE 109

NON-PRINT PUNCH ASSEMBLY
MODEL 1

FIGURE 18

PAGE 96

DIE AND STRIPPER INTERPOSER
ASSEMBLY - MODELS 2 AND 3
FIGURE 16

PAGE 86

GUIDE ASSEMBLY - MODELS 1-3

FIGURE 17 ESCAPEMENT MAGNET ASSEMBLY
PAGE 92 FIGURE 24
PAGE 107

FOR STEPPING MOTOR
CARD TRANSPORT
SEE VISUAL I

(12/73)

B

t

v

~



« . . -

129 PC (12/73)

CATALOG SECTION




STEPPING/NON STEPPING
MOTOR

DETAIL @

MOUNTING STUD-CARD FEED COVER

I \\9 19
R
|&|!=—|5 \T)
Ql\ 18
<|> > 16
Gl

&
DETAIL@

HINGE MOUNTING-
COLUMN COUNTER
COVER

DETAIL @

23

COVER CLAMP

D D

-

DETAIL @
BRACKET-TOP COVER

36A

DETAIL @
PLUG- NON
ACOUSTIC COVER

DETAIL ©
BRACKET-
TOP COVERWTC

28
|

HINGE MOUNTING-
ACOUSTIC COVER

DETAIL @
STOP-ACOUSTIC COVER

DETAIL © 85
GUIDE ASM-TOP COVER

]
et
67‘:\ 68

viEw @
KEYBOARD PAN

viEW @

VIEWO®

VIEW @
KEYBOARD GUIDE

—84 83

LEG
ASSEMBLY

FIGURE 1. 129 CARD DATA RECORDER COVERS. SEE LIST 1.

(12/73)

[

'

-



-

.

-

STEPPING/NON STEPPING
MOTOR

129 CARD DATA RECORDER COVERS

FIGURE - PART UNITS | USABLE
INDEX NUMBER , DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM. | CODE
1 129 CARD DATA RECORDER COVERS
- 961201 NP 129 CARD DATA RECORDER COVERS
FOR ILJLUSTRATIONLSEE FIGURE 1
- 1 961980 » NAMEPLATE-IBM 129 ENREGISTREUR 1
- 1 961981 « NAMEPLATE-IBM 129 LOCHER PRUFER 1
- 1 961991 o NAMEP| ATE—KATAKANA 1
- 1A| 381977 « STRIP-MACHINE NUMBERING 2
- 2 961280 NP « COVER ASMyACOUSTIC PRINT-DOM
- 2 961279 NP COVFR ASM,ACOUSTIC PRINT-WIC
- 2 961281 NP « COVER ASMyNON-ACOUSTIC PRINT-DOM
- 2 961278 NP « COVER ASM, NON-ACOUSTIC PRINT-WTC
- 2 961550 NP o COVER ASM,ACOUSTIC NON-PRINT-DOM
- 2 961272 NP - COVER ASM,ACOUSTIC NON-PRINT-WTC
- 2 961271 NP « COVER ASMy,NON-ACOUSTIC NON-PRINT-DOM
- 2 961273 NP « COVER ASM.NON-ACQOUSTIC NON-PRINT—WTC
- 3 961293 « « CARD FEED COVER ASM-PRINT 1
- 3 961295 « « CARD FEED COVER ASM-NON-PRINT 1
- 4 312615 o = o STUD-CARD FFFED COVER BAI{ 2
- 5 257189 e o « NUT,HEX- 8-32 ATT PT 2
- 6 362852 e o o PLATE,MOUNTING-BALL JOINT 2
-1 731626 e o s SCREW.SFLF TAPPING—PAN HD &-32 X 1/4 1 G ATT PT 2
- 8 961292 e o « COVER—PRINT 1
- 8 961294 e o o COVER—-NON-PRINT 1
- 9 313453 e o LATCH-CARD FEED COVER 2
- 10 472729 « o SCREWJMACH-FL CSK HD 4-40 X 3/8 LG ATT PT 4
- 11 150209 e o WASHER,LOCK-INT TEETH NO. 4 X 17/64 0D ATT PT 4
- 12 37913 e o NUT-HEX 4-40 X .250 1D ATT PT 4
- 13 961282 e o COVER ASM,EMITTER-DOMESTIC 1
- 13 983536 « o COVER ASMyEMITTER-WORLD TRADE 1
- 14 381741 s o SCREW,THRFD FORM—-PAN HD 8-32 X 3/8 |G ATT PT 2
- 15 22478 e « WASHER,FL- 0.170 ID 0.375 0D 0.32 THK ATT PT 2
- 16 [5404364 « « « HINGE, DRUM COVER 1
— 17 [5404367 e o « RETAINER, DRUM COVER HINGE 1
- 18 731629 e o o SCREWsSELF TAPPING— 10-32 X 3/8 LG ATT PT 2
- 19 56079 e o o WASHER,LOCK—-EXT T <195 ID .410 OD ATT PT 2
— 20 [2462485 e « s« PAD-TOP 1
—+20A (5462484 e o« o PAD-FRONT 1
- 21 961283 « o o COVERyCOLUMN COUNTER-DOGMESTIC 1
- 21 982606 « o o COVERyCOLUMN COUNTER-WORLD TRADE 1
- 22 11598 « o NUT,PLAIN-HEX 10-32 X 3/8 FL W 1
- 23 961347 e « SETSCREW,HEADLESS- 10-32 X 2 1/4 1
- 24 961299 « o CLAMP,COVER 1
- 25 {5373585 « o« COVER ASM,ACOUSTIC PRINT 1
- 25 |5373590 . « COVER ASM, ACOUSTIC NON-PRINT 1
- 26 |5213365 « o« NUT, ACORN-6-32 NC 2B ATT PT 4
- 27 56722 e « WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 6 ATT PT 4
- 28 (1138464 « o CLIP-RETAINER 2
- 29 (1124336 - « BRACKET, TOP COVER 2
- 30 731626 e o SCREW,SELF TAPPING-PAN HD 6-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 2
- 31 (5372374 « « HINGE,COVER-ACOUSTIC 1
- 32 381727 « « STOP, ACOUSTIC COVER-STD 1
- 33 112055 « o SETSCREW- 8-32 X 1/4 ATT PT 1
- 34 |5408849 « « BRACKET, GUIDE 2
- 35 734483 o o SCREW,PAN HD- 6-32 X 0.380 LG ATT PT 4
~ 36 62031 e o« WASHER,LOCK-INT TEETH NO. 6 X 0.295 0D ATT PT 4
- 36A} 184379 « « PLUG 1
- 37 |8112156 « « BRACKET 1
- 38 601093 o o SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 8-32 X 3/8 LG ATT PT 2
- 39 |5462564 « « PAD,TOP COVER,LEFT CENTER- 3.75 X 2.00 AR
- 39 [5462483 « « PAD,TOP COVER,CENTER REAR~- 3.75 X 3.00 AR
- 39 |5462481 e « PAD,TCGP COVERsLEFT-SPECIAL CUT 1
- 39 |5462482 » « PAD,TCP COVERsRIGHT-SPECIAL CUT 1
- 39 |5462516 « o PAD,FEED COVER- 9.00 X 3.50 1
- 39 (5462515 « « PAD,CARD HOPPERyREAR- 7.75 X 1.00 AR
- 39 (5462514 « « PAD,CARD HOPPER,RIGHT- 4.50 X 1.00 AR
~ 39 5462484 - o PAB,AUX DUP REAR PANEL- 4.25 X 3.00 AR
- 39 |5440739 e « SEAL,PROG COVER 1
- 39 (5372271 « « SEAL,ACOUSTIC CGVER 1
- 39 [5400989 « « SEAL,TOP COVER-MOLDED 1
- 39 |5462539 « « SEAL,PUNCH AR
- 39 [5462567 « o SEAL,ACOUSTIC SIDE- 5.00 X 2.00 AR
- 39 |5372237 o o« SEAL,ACOUSTIC COVER-RH AR
- 39 962787 « « SEAL,RIGHT AR
- 39 962792 e o SEAL,LLEFT AR
- 39 963398 « o PAD,SIDE AR
- 39 963399 « «» PAD,REAR AR
- 39 983115 « « SEAL,TOP COVER-LH AR
- 39 983116 » « SEAL,TOP COVER-RH AR

129 PC (L2/73)




STEPPING/NON STEPPING
MOTOR

129 CARD DATA RECORDER COVERS

FIGURE - PART UNITS | USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM. | CODE
1 - 40 | 381722 « - COVER,TOP-DOM 1
- 40 |5403983 e o COVER,TOP-WIC 1
- 41 | 961549 - REAR COVER ASM-DOM 1
- 41 | 961553 . REAR COVER ASM~WTC 1
- 42 |5367303 . o SPRING=DOMESTIC 1
- 43 | 731631 - - SCREWsPAN HD- 4-40 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 2
- 44 (8018034 . . INTERLOCK ASM~WORLD TRADE 1
USED PRIOR TO JULY 1971
=~ 44 (8112347 < - INTERLOCK ASM-WORLD TRADE 1
USED AFTER JULY 1971
- 45 23931 e o NUTLPIAIN,HEX— 8-32 X 5/16 FI W ATT PT 2
~ 46 60646 - - WASHER,LOCK-INT T NO. 8 ATT PT 2
- 47 |4062756 e « « LEVER 1
- 48 | 192049 e o o RING,RETAINING ATT PT 1
- 49 [4062758 e o o SHAFT 1
- 50 91034 « « - SPRING 1
USED PRIOR TAO JUIY 1971
- 50 |8108642 « « - SPRING 1
USED AFTER JULY 1971
- 51 |4106830 e o« o PIN 1
- 52 (8108033 < - « BRACKET 1
USED PRIOR TO JULY 1971
- 52 18139750 e o o BRACKET 1
USED AFTER JULY 1971
- 53 | 961321 « « COVER,REAR-DOM 1
- 53 | 961555 . » COVERSREAR-WTC 1
-~ 54 |5372307 . GUIDE ASSEMBLY-COVER GROUND 2
- 55 32042 « SCREW, MACH BIND. HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG. ATT PT 2
- 56 56079 . WASHER.LOCK-EXT T .195 I0 .410 0D ATT PT 2
— 57 | 364728 < « CLAMP 1
USED PRIOR TO SEPT. 1971
- 58 55726 « < SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X .188 LG ATT PT 1
~ 59 |5393309 - - SPRING-GROUND,TOP COVER 1
- 60 38235 « « SCREW;MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 0.312 LG ATT PT 1
- 61 |5393282 . . GUIDE 1
~ 65 | 961548 - PAN,KEYBOARD 1
- 65 8112312 . PAN,KEYBOARD-SUBSTITUTE 1
- 66 | 223779 . SCREW,THD FORMING-BIND HD NG. 8 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 4
= 67 | 106449 - SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 1-3/4 (&7 ATT PT 2
- 68 45690 . WASHER, FL — NO.10 X 7/16 0D X 1/32 THK ATT PT 2
- 69 | 961372 « GUIDE,KEYBOARD 2
T 38616 - SCREW, RD HD WOOD-NO. 6 X .750 LG ATT PT 4
- 71 | 257986 . WASHER,FLAT NO. 6 ATT PT 4
- 71A| 961368 . STRIP,GROUNDING 2
- 72 | 961370 < READING BOARD 1
- 73 |[5372858 . SCREW,THD CTG- 10-32 X 1/2 ATT PT 4
- 74 |5422287 « LEG ASM,LEFT 1
— 75 [5422288 - LEG ASM,RIGHT 1
- 76 | 507796 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 1 LG ATT PT 6
- 77 _|5367147 « o LEG ASM,VERTICAL 1
— 18 |5400882 - - LEG ASM,HORIZONTAL-LEFT 1
- 78 |5400883 « « LEG ASM,HORIZONTAL-RIGHT 1
- 80 | 362819 « = = CLAMP-LEG MOUNTING 1
— 81 | 332620 - - - SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 1
- 82 9092 e « o WASHER-LOCK,SPLIT RING, .194 ID .3370D0 ATT PT 1
- 83 | 962350 < - o PAD,LEG BASE 1
— 84 |5367203 « « - LEG,VERTICAL 1
- 85 (5400880 « « « LEG,HORIZONTAL-LEFT 1
- 85 |5400881 « o o LEG,HORIZONTAL-RIGHT 1
4 (12/73)

-

L4

L]

-



-

’

STEPPING/NON STEPPING
MOTOR

44
STANDARD KEYBOARD COVER. a3 28-{NOT USED ON
FOR KATAKANA KEYBOARD l/ 21 |veriFY
COVER, SEE FIGURE 2A. NON-PRINT

WM
an%o

T

DETAIL @ NOT USED ON NON-VERIFY STD

IS NOT USED ON NON-VERIFY
STD AND SELF-CHECK.

a_x -
A E } 1 ON NON DIRECT PUNCH 20
MACH INES, THIS SWITCH |~

14

OLD STYLE LENS ASM
CONSISTS OF TWO PARTS.

) 20 19
DETAL @ DETAL @

FIGURE 2. KEYBOARD COVER ASSEMBLY-STANDARD. SEE LIST 2.

129 PC (12/73) s



STEPPING/NON STEPPING
MOTOR

KEYBOARD COVER ASSEMBLY-STANDARD

FIGURE - PART UNITS | USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM. | CODE
2 - 961503 KEYBOARD COVER ASSEMBLY-STANDARD 1
FOR TLLUSTRATION,SEE FIGURE 2
- 1 15462580 o SHIELD 1
- 2 38235 « SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 0.312 LG ATT PT 2
- 3 35739 « SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 15/16 LG ATT PT 1
- 4 40949 « WASHER.FL-NO.8 X 1/2 0D X 1/16 THK ATT PT 3
- 5 22478 « WASHERyFL- 0.170 ID 0.375 0D 0.32 THK ATT PT 1
- 6 62031 « WASHER,LOCK-INT TEETH NO. 6 X 0.295 @D ATT PT 1
-7 961542 - LENS,REC BKSP-ENGLISH 1
- 71 961982 « LENS,RET COL 1-FRENCH 1
- 7 961983 « LENS,SATZ RUCK-GERMAN 1
- 8 9614175 o BUTTON,READ~ENGE ISH 1
961860 « BUTTON, LECT-FRENCH 1
- 8 961861 « BUTTON,EINL-GERMAN 1
- 9 483571 o SWITCH,PUSH BUTTON-SPDT MOMENTARY 2
- 10 [2572878 o SPACER-FUNCTIONAL SWITCH ATT PT 2
- 11 961557 « LENSyS<C.—ENGLISH 1
- 11 961558 « LENS,VERIFY-ENGE TSH 1
- 11 961559 o LENSyS.Ce VERIFY-ENGLISH 1
- 11 961907 « LENS,CHIF CLE~FRENCH 1
- 11 961974 « LENS,VERIF-FRENCH 1
- 11 961978 « LENS,VER CH C-FRENCH 1
- 11 961908 - LENS,NR PR~-GERMAN 1
- 11 961977 « LENSPRUFEN~-GERMAN 1
- 11 961979 « LENS¢NR PR FEHLER-GERMAN 1
NOT USED ON NON-VERIFY STD MACHINES
- 12 770386 = HOLDER+BULB 1
NOT USED ON NCN-VERIFY STD MACHINES
- 13 (2391121 « LAMP, INCANDESCENT-4.5 V 200 MA 1
= S
- 14 |5302505 - SOCKET ASM 1
NCT USED ON NON-VERIFY STD MACHINES
- 15 961487 o CLIP ASM-LAMP RETAINING 1
NOT USED ON NCN-VERIFY STD MACHINES
- 16 961802 « RETAINER 1
USED PRIOR TQO NOV. 1972
- 17 15887 « SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 2-56 X 1/8 LG ATT PT 2
- 17TA| 964628 « CABLE ASM-COLUMN INDICATOR 1
- 18 9611792 - INDICATOR ASSEMBLY 1
USED PRIOR TO NOV. 1972
- 18 |2396634 e LeEsD. ASM 1
USED AFTER NOV. 1972
- 18A 15887 « SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 2-56 X 1/8 LG ATT PT 2
- 19 961801 NR « INSULATOR 1
USED PRIOR TO JUNE 1971
- 19 9621764 « INSULATCRyCOLUMN INDICATOR 1
USED AFTER JUNE 1971
- 20 961803 NR « LENS ASM 1
USEC PRIOR TO JUNE 1971
- 20 962765 « LENS ASM 1
USED AFTER JUNE 1971
- 21 961528 « KNOB ANLD DIAL ASM-ENGLISH 1
- 21 961986 « KNOB AND DIAL ASM-FRENCH 1
- 21 961987 « KNOB ANC DIAL ASM—-GERMAN 1
- 24 961525 - SWITCH,ROTARY-10 POS 1
- 25 961526 « SPACER-ID .255 GD .500 ATT PT 1
- 26 738828 « SWITCH, TOGGLE-SPDT MOMENTARY ACTION 1
- 27 738825 « SWITCHy TOGGLE-SPST MAINTAINED ACTION 1
- 28 738825 e SWITCH,TOGGLE-SPST MAINTAINED ACTION 1
NOT USED ON VERIFY NON-PRINT MACHINES
- 29 |5754501 o SWITCH, TOGGLE-SPDT MAINTAINED ACTION 2
- 30 |5754501 « SWITCH,TOGGLE-NON DIRECT PUNCH 1
NOT USED ON NON-VERIFY
-~ 30 963589 « SWITCH, TOGGLE-DIRECT PUNCH 1
USED ON VERIFY MACHINES & INTERPRET FEAT
- 30 738826 o SWITCH, TOGGLE-DIRECT PUNCH 1
USED ON NON VERIFY & INTERPRET FEAT
- 31 179743 « NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 15/32-32 X 9/16 FL W ATT PT 6
- 32 151441 « SPACER ATT PT [
- 33 159373 « WASHER, LOCK-EXT TEETH 15/32 ID X 3/4 0D ATT PT 6
- 34 961524 « BRACKET SWITCH MTG 1
- 35 81693 « SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X .250 LG ATT PT 1
- 36 56722 « WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 6 ATT PT 1
- 37 22478 -« WASHER,FL- 0.170 ID 0.375 0D 0.32 THK ATT PT 1
6 (12/73)

-

i



~

L]

.

KEYBOARD COVER ASSEMBLY-STANDARD

STEPPING/NON STEPPING
MOTOR

FIGURE- PART UNITS | USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM. | CODE
2 - 38 961781 « SWITCH PLATE,NON VERIFY-ENGLISH 1
- 38 961899 « SWITCH PLATE.NON VERIFY-FRENCH 1
- 38 961900 « SWITCH PLATEsNON VERIFY-GERMAN 1
- 38 961782 o SWITCH PLATE.NON VERIFY S.C.-ENGLISH 1
- 38 961901 « SWITCH PLATEyNON VERIFY S.C.—FRENCH 1
- 38 | 961902 o SWITCH PLATE NON VERIFY S.C.-GERMAN 1
- 38 961783 e SWITCH PLATE,VERIFY PRINT-ENGLISH 1
- 38 961903 « SWITCH PLATELVERIFY PRINT-FRENCH 1
- 38 | 961904 o SWITCH PLATE,VERIFY PRINT-GERMAN 1
- 38 961784 e SWITCH PLATE.VERIFY NON PRINT-ENGLISH 1
- 38 961905 « SWITCH PLATE,VERIFY NON PRINT-FRENCH 1
- 38 | 961906 - SWITCH PLATE,VERIFY NON PRINT-GERMAN 1
- 38 963432 e SWITCH PLATE,NON VERIFY-ENGLISH DIR PCH 1
- 38 963439 « SWITCH PLATE,NON VERIFY-FRENCH DIR PCH 1
- 38 963435 « SWITCH PLATE.NON VERIFY-GFRMAN CIR PCH 1
- 38 963431 « SWITCH PLATE,NON VER SC-ENGLISH DIR PCH 1
- 38 963440 « SWITCH PLATE,NON VER SC-FRENCH DIR PCH 1
— 38 963436 « SWITCH PLATE.NON VER SC-GFRMAN DIR PCH 1
- 38 963433 o« SWITCH PLATE,.VER PRINT-ENGLISH DIR PCH 1
-~ 38 963441 e« SWITCH PLATE,VER PRINT-FRENCH DIR PCH 1
- 38 | 963437 . SWITCH PILATE.VER PRINT-GERMAN DIR_PCH 1
- 38 963434 e SWITCH PLATE,ER N/PRINT-ENGLISH DIR PCH 1
- 38 963442 o SWITCH PLATE,VER N/PRINT-FRENCH DIR PCH 1
— 38 963438 « SWITCH PLATE.VER N/PRINT-GFRMAN DIR PCH 1
- 38 981848 « PLATE,NCN VERIFY-INTERPRET ENGLISH 1
- 38 982306 e PLATEZNON VERIFY-INTERPRET GERMAN 1
- 38 982309 « PLATELNON VERIFY-INTERPRFT FRENCH 1
- 38 ‘981849 e PLATENCN VERIFY-INTERPRET ENGLISH 1
- 38 982307 o PLATEsNCN VERIFY-S.C. INTERPRET GERMAN 1
- 38 982310 o« PLATELNON VERIFY-S.C. INTFRPRET FRENCH 1
- 38 981850 e PLATE,VERIFY W/0 S.C. INTERPRET ENGLISH 1
- 38 982308 « PLATE,VERIFY W/0 S.C. INTERPRET GERMAN 1
— 38 | 982311 .« PLATE,YERIFY W/0 S.C. INTERPRET FRENCH 1
- 39 |5404084 « NUT-SHEET SPRING 2
— 40 |[5372713 « BRACKETyMOUNTING,ROLLER 2
- 41 961536 « PLATE ASM-KEYBUTTON 1
- 4] 981582 « PLATE ASM,KEYBOARD-AUX STOR 1
- 42 961485 « PADJACOUSTIC-RIGHT 1
- 43 961484 o« PADJACOUSTIC-LEFT 1
- 44 961486 « PAD,ACOUSTIC-TOP 1
- 45 [5404382 « COVER ASSEMBLY AND PROGRAM CARD HOLDER 1
— 46 5372372 « o HOLDER,CARD, PROGRAM 1
- 47 |5372319 e« « COVER-MAIN KEYBOARD 1
129 PC (12/73) 7



STEPPING/NON STEPPING
MOTOR

KATAKANA KEYBOARD
COVER. FOR STANDARD
KEYBOARD COVER

SEE FIGURE 2.

NOT USED
ON VERIFY
NON PRINT

ON NON DIRECT

/ PUNCH MACHINES

THIS SWITCH 1S NOT
USED ON NON-VERIFY
STD AND SELF-CHECK

DETAIL QO

DETAILQ

DETAIL ©@

FIGURE 2A. KEYBOARD COVER ASSEMBLY-KATAKANA. SEE LIST 2A.

(12/73)

-

¥

.



LY

»

-

KEYBOARD COVER ASSEMBLY-KATAKANA

STEPPING/NON STEPPING
MOTOR

FIGURE - PART UNITS | USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM. | CODE
2A- 963313 KEYBOARD COVER ASSEMBLY-KATAKANA 1
FOR ILLUSTRATICON,SEE FIGURE 2A
- 1 15462580 « SHIELD 1
- 2 38235 « SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 0.312 LG ATT PT 2
- 3 315739 « SCREW ATT PT 1
-4 40949 a WASHER.FL—N0.8 X 1/2 0D X 1/16 THK ATY PT 3
- 5 22478 « WASHER,FL— 0.170 ID 0.375 OD 0.32 THK ATT PT 1
- 6 62031 « WASHER,LOCK-INT TEETH NO. 6 X 0.295 0D ATT PT 1
- 1 961542 « L ENS—-REC BKSP 1
- 8 961475 « BUTTON-READ 1
- 9 483577 « SWITCHyPUSH BUTTON-SPDT MOMENTARY 2
- 10 2572878 a SPACER-FUNCTIONAL SWITCH AIT PT 2
- 11 963310 « LENS-KANA 1
- 12 961557 « LENS-S.C. 1
- 12 961558 « LENS-VERIFY 1
- 12 961559 « LENS-S.C. VER 1
NOT USED ON NON VERIFY STANDARD MACHINES
- 13 770386 « HOLDER.BULB AR
- 14 [2391121 « LAMP,INCANDESCENT-4.5 V 200 MA AR
- 15 |5302505 o SOCKET ASM AR
- 16 963340 o CLIP ASM,LAMP RETAINING AR
- 17 961487 « CLIP ASM—-LAMP RETAINING AR
- 18 961802 o RETAINER 1
USED PRIOR TO NOV. 1972
- 19 15887 « SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 2-56 X 1/8 LG ATT PT 2
~ 19A| 964628 « CABLE ASM-COLUMN INDICATOR 1
- 20 961792 « INDICATOR ASM 1
USED PRIOR TC NOV. 1972
~ 20 |2396634 e LeE.D. ASM 1
USED AFTER NOV. 1972
- 20A 15887 « SCREWsMACH-BIND HD 2-56 X 1/8 LG ATT PT 2
- 21 962764 e INSULATOR,COLUMN INDICATOR 1
- 22 962765 « LENS ASM ]
- 23 961528 « DIAL ASSEMBLY 1
- 23A| 961545 e « DIAL- 10 POS 1
- 23B11090623 o - SCREW,SELF TAPPING- 3/16 LG ATT PT 2
- 23C| 482220 « « KNOByROTARY 1
- 24 961525 « SWITCH,ROTARY-10 POCS 1
- 25 961526 - SPACER-ID .255 OD .500 ATY PT 1
- 26 738828 e SWITCH,TOGGLE-SPDT MCMENTARY ACTION 1
- 27 |5754501 o SWITCH,TOGGLE-NON DIRECT PUNCH 3
NOT USED ON NON VERIFY STD AND SELF-CHK
- 27 963589 « SWITCH,TOGGLE-DIRECT PUNCH 1
USED ON VERIFY MACHINES
- 27 963585 o SWITCH, TOGGLE-DIRECT PUNCH 1
USED ON NON VERIFY MACHINES
- 28 738825 o SWITCH,TOGGLE-SPST MAINTAINED ACTION 2
NOT _USED ON VERIFY NON-PRINT MACHINES
- 29 963302 e SWITCH, TOGGLE 1
- 30 179743 e NUTyPLAINSHEX- 15/32-32 X 9/16 FL W ATT PT 7
- 31 151441 - SPACER ATT PT 1
- 32 159373 « WASHER,LOCK—-EXT TEETH 15/32 ID X 3/4 0D ATT PT 7
- 33 963301 e BRACKETSWITCH 1
— 34 81693 « SCREWyMACH-BIND HD 6=-32 X .250 LG ATT PT 1
- 35 56722 e WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 6 ATT PT 2
- 36 22478 « WASHERsFL- 0.170 ID 0.375 0D 0.32 THK ATT PT 2
- 37 608268 « JUMPER ASSEMBLY 1
- 38 963303 e SWITCH PLATE,VERIFY NON PRINT 1
- 38 963304 e SWITCH PLATE,VERIFY PRINT 1
- 38 963305 « SWITCH PLATE,NON VERIFY S.C. 1
- 38 963306 e« SWITCH PLATE.NON VERIFY 1
- 38 963443 « SWITCH PLATE,NON VERIFY-DIRECT PUNCH 1
- 38 963444 « SWITCH PLATE,NON VERIFY SC-DIRECT PUNCH 1
- 38 963445 « SWITCH PLATE,VERIFY PRINT-DIRECT PUNCH 1
- 38 963446 e SWITCH PLATE,VERIFY N/PRINT-DIRECT PUNCH 1
- 39 [5404084 « NUT-SHEET SPRING 2
- 40 [5372318 < NUT,SHEET SPRING 2
- 41 963329 « PLATE,KEYBUTTON 1
- 42 961485 « PAD,ACOUSTIC-RIGHT 1
- 43 361484 e PADyACOUSTIC-LEFT 1
- 44 961486 . PAD,ACOUSTIC-TOP 1
- 45 963342 - COVER ASM AND PROGRAM CARD HOLDER 1
— 46 |[5372372 « o HOLDER,CARD,PROGRAM 1
- 47 |5372319 « « COVER-MAIN KEYBOARD 1
129 PC (12/73) 9



STEPPING/NON STEPPING

110 ATT. VER BUTTON PART NO.
STANDARD KEYBUTTON . 961533 RES 981854 - ENGLISH
LANGUAGE GROUPS. 982315 - FRENCH

1/0 ATT

. 982314 - GERMAN
961971 —

FOR KATAKANA KEYBUTTON
PART NUMBERS SEE CHART V.

BUTTON PART NO.
981855 - ENGLISH

982441 - GERMAN

FOR KEYBUTTONS
IN SHADED AREA
SEE CHART I, PART 2

CHART 1. REYBUTTON LANGUAGE GROUPS (PART 1 OF 2)
NOTE: FOR KEYBUTTON NOMENCLATURE SEE CHART I1.

15 || 16 | 982440 - FRENCH |

BUTTON | Vi3 UNITED LATIN | GERMANY/| FINLAND/
POS. | ascll | FRANCE | BELGIUM | DENMARK |KINGDOM | BRAZIL | SPAIN |PORTUGAL|AMERICA |AUSTRIA | SWEDEN | NORWAY
1 961530 | 961972 | 961530 | 961530 | 961530 | 961530 | 961530 | 961530 | 961530 | 961973 | 961530 | 961530
2 535398 | 8107664 | 5353998 | 535398 | 5353598 | 5353598 | 535398 | 5353598 | 535598 | 8107637 | 5353598 | 535398
3 5022194 | 811066 | 5422194 | 5422194 | 5422194 | 5422194 | 5422194 | 5422194 | 5422194 | 961936 | 5422194 | 5422194
4 535399 | 5353599 | 535399 | 5353599 | 5353599 | 5353599 | 535399 | 5353599 | 5353599 | 5353599 | 5353599 | 5353599
5 535354 | 8107655 | 5353554 | 5353554 | 5353554 | 5353554 | 5353554 | 5353554 | 535354 | 810763 | 5353554 | 5353554
6 5353555 (8109268 | 8109268 | 961915 | 5353555 | 8109371 | B8LI0BT0 | Sll6% | 8109270 |A 5471576 | 961915 | 961915
7 535355 | 535355 | 535355 | 5353556 | 5353556 | 5353556 | 535355 | Sl | 535355 |a 961917 | 535356 | 5353556
8 535357 [+8109263 | 8109263 | 8L07738 | 8107766 | 8107738 | 8l07761 | 8110433 | 5353557 |a 961809 | 8107738 | 8107738
VER. 5353741 | 5353741 | 5353741 | 5353741 | 5353741 | 5353741 | 5353741 | 8110434 | 5353741 |a 961976 | 5353741 | 5353741
o|NIVER. | 53374l | 5353741 | 5353741 | 5353741 | 5353741 | 53374l | 5353741 | 8110434 | 5353741 |a5353757 | 5353741 | 5353741
VER. SC | 533741 | 5353741 | 5353741 | 5353741 | 5353741 | 5353741 | 5353741 | 8110434 | 5353741 |a 9619%) | 5353741 | 5353741
NIVER. SC| 5353741 | 5353741 | 5353741 | 5353741 | 5353741 | 5353741 | 5353741 | 8110434 | 5353741 |a 961941 | 5353741 | 5353741
10[ ViR %1531 | 961919 | 96ls3L | 96ls3l | 96153 | 96153 | 96153 | 961531 | 96153 | 961975 | 961531 | 96153
NIVER. | 5353757 | 5353757 | 5353757 | 5353757 | 5353757 | 5353757 | 5353157 | 5353157 | 5353757 | 5353757 | 5353757 | 5353157
(VR | ST | S\ s | s | s | SwA | SEA | A | A | S0l | 5 | s
NIVER. | 5353559 | 8107657 | 5353559 | 535359 | 5353559 | 5353559 | 5353559 | 5353559 | 535355 | 5353559 | 535359 | 535355
12 %1476 | 961858 | 961476 | 961476 | 961476 | 961476 | 961476 | 961476 | 961476 | 96189 | 961476 | 961476
13 5353560 | 5353560 | 5353560 | 5353560 | 5353560 | 5353560 | 5353560 | 5353560 | 535360 | 5353560 | 535360 | 5353560
VER, 961533 | 96l97L | 961533 | 961533 | 961533 | 961533 | 961533 | 961533 | 961533 |a NONE | 961533 | 961533
LalNIVER. | s337s7 | 5353757 | 5353757 | 5353757 | 5353757 | 5353757 | 5353157 | 5353757 | 5353757 |a 961813 | 5353757 | 533757
VER SC | 961572 | 961938 | 961572 | 961572 | 961572 | 961572 | 961572 | 961572 | 961572 |a NONE | 961572 | 961572
(NIVER. SC| 961573 | 961940 | 961573 | 961572 | 961573 | 961573 | 961573 | 961573 | 961573 |a NONE | 961573 | 961573
15 5353563 | 8107658 | 5353563 | 5353563 | 5353563 | 5353563 | 535353 | 5353563 | 5353563 | B8LOT635 | 5353563 | 5353563
16 961529 | s47iST> | 961529 | 961529 | 961529 | 961529 | 961529 | 961529 | 96159 |agl07639 | 961529 | 961529
17 5353715 (18107771 | BL07771 | 5353715 | 5353715 | 5353715 | 5353715 | 5353715 | 53375 | 5335 | SIS | 5353
18 5353716 |t8107772 | 8l07772 | 5353716 | 53537l6 | 5353716 | 5353716 | 535376 | 5353716 | 5353716 | 5353716 | 5353716
19 5353717 | 533717 | 533717 | 5337 | 533N | SN | 533717 | 533N | 57N | 533707 | 533717 | 53300
20 |*53%3606 (18109269 | 8109269 | 535306 | 8107774 | 5353606 | 5353606 | 535306 | 535%06 | 535306 | 535%06 | 535306
21 |%535369 | 5353569 | 535369 | 535369 | 535369 | 5353569 | 5353569 | 5353569 | 5353569 | 5353569 | 535369 | 5353569
*THESE PART NUMBERS APPLY TO A THESE PART NUMBERS APPLY TO GERMANY (AZERTY) ONLY + THESE PART NUMBERS APPLY TO
U.S.A. AND ITALY ONLY. GERMANY QWERTY) PART NUMBERS: FRANCE (AZERTY) ONLY.
ASCI 1 PART NUMBERS: POS. 6- 5353555 961976 - VER FRANCE QWERTY) PART NUMBERS:
POS. 20 - 8111965 POS. 7- 535355 5303757 - NIVER POS. 6 - 5353555
POS. 21 - 5430439 POS. 8- 533557 | POS. 14 | o2t icte POS. 8 - 5353557
POS. 9- 5353741 : POS. 17 - 5353715
961941 - NIVER. SC POS. 18- 5353716
POS. 16~ 5471576 )
POS. 20 - 5353606
CHART I. KEYBUTTON LANGUAGE GROUPS-STANDARD (1 OF 2).
10 (12/73)

'3

v

«



)

L4

-

STEPPING/NON STEPPING
MOTOR

STANDARD KEYBUTTON
LANGUAGE GROUPS.

FOR KATAKANA

KEYBUTTON PART NUMBERS

SEE CHART V.
KEYBUTTON POSITIONS
FOR KEYBUTTONS
N SHADED AREA
CHART I. KEYBUTTON LANGUAGE GROUPS (PART 2 OF 2) SEE CHART T, PART 1
NOTE: FOR KEYBUTTON NOMENCLATURE SEE CHART IL.
BUTTON | -0 UNITED LATIN | GERMANY/| F INLAND/
Pos. | sALY | FRANCE | BELGIUM | DENMARK | KINGDOM | BRAZIL | SPAIN |PORTUGAL| AMERICA |AUSTRIA | SWEDEN | NORWAY
2 5353608 | 535308 | 5353608 | 5353608 | 5353608 | 535308 | 535%08 | 535308 | 535308 |A8109713 | 5353608 | 5353608
2 5353571 | 5353571 | 5353571 | 5353571 | 533571 | 5353571 | 5353571 | 5353571 | 533571 | 533571 | 5353571 | 535371
2 5353572 | 5353572 | 533572 | 5353572 | 5353572 | SIIT2 | 5353572 | 533572 | 5353572 | 533572 | 5353572 | 535372
25 535373 | 5353573 | 5353573 | 535373 | 5353573 | 5353573 | 5353573 | 5353573 | 535373 | 55313 | 5353573 | 535373
% 5353574 | 5353574 | 5353574 | 5353574 | 5353574 | 533574 | 5353574 | 5353574 | 5353574 | 533574 | 5353574 | 5353574
21 5353727 | 8107659 | 533727 | 53372 | 53321 | 5353727 | 5353727 | 5353727 | 5353727 |a e1sll | 5353727 | 533027
28 5353576 | 8107680 | 8107680 | 5353576 | 5353576 | 5353576 | 5353576 | 5353576 | 5353576 |a 961808 | 5353576 | 5353576
29 5353711 | 5353711 | 5337IL | 53537LL | 5353711 | 5353711 | 5353711 | 5353711 | 5353711 | 533711 | 533711 | 5353711
B 535%10 | 535310 | 5353610 | 535310 | 535310 | 5353610 | 535310 | 5353610 | 5353610 | 533610 | 5353610 | 5353610
31 5353723 | 5353123 | 5353723 | 5353123 | 5353123 | 533123 | 5353723 | 5353723 | 533723 | 533723 | 5353723 | 5353123
% 5353712 | 5353712 | 5353712 | 53302 | 533712 | 5332 | 5353712 | 53302 | 5332 | 53372 | 535372 | 5353112
33 5353713 | 5353713 | 533713 | 533713 | 5353713 | 533713 | 5353713 | 53713 | 53373 | 5B3713 | 535303 | 533713
3 a1z | sazzl2 | saxlz | s4zdle | saeenl2 | saeedlz | 542221z | saze2lz | saezplz | sazennz | sazzz | s42zane
% 5422213 | 54213 | 5422213 | Sa22213 | 5422213 | 5422213 | 5420213 | 5422213 | sazel3 | 5422213 | 5422213 | 5422213
% 5422214 | saz2la | 5422l | aze2ld | 5422214 | 42214 | 5422214 | sala | axzia | 542214 | s4ze2ld | 5422214
37 5353585 | 8l07662 | 5353585 | 5353585 | 5353585 | 535358 | 5353585 | 5353585 | 5353585 |a 961810 | 5353585 | 5353585
38 5353726 | 8107663 | 5353726 | 5353726 | 5353726 | 5353126 | 5353726 | 5353726 | 53537126 |a 961812 | 5353726 | 533726
» 5353587 |+8107681 | 8107681 | 5353587 | 5353587 | 533587 | 5353587 | 5353587 | 5353587 |asllozzl | 5353587 | 5353587
2 5353724 | 5353124 | 5353724 | 5353724 | 533724 | 533724 | 5353724 | 5353724 | 5353724 | 533724 | 5353024 | 5353724
a 535315 | 535315 | 5353615 | 535315 | 533615 | 535315 | 535%15 | 8110414 | 8107771 | 533615 | 5353615 | 535315
@ 535%16 | 535%16 | 5353616 | 5353616 | 5353616 | 5353616 | 535%16 | 5353616 | 535%16 | 5353616 | 5353616 | 535316
43 |ws3saras | S35 | 5335 | s3aas | 53325 | 535 | 5325 | 5353725 | 535325 | SB35 | 533025 | 533025
“ 5353714 | 533714 | 5353714 | 533714 | 5353714 | 5353714 | 5353714 | 5353714 | 533714 | 533714 | 5334 | 5353714
15 5353593 | 535393 | 535393 | 535393 | 535393 | 535393 | 5353593 | 535393 | 535393 | 5%3593 | 535393 | 53393
4 5353594 | 5353594 | 535394 | 8107780 | 535394 | 8109325 | 5353594 | 5353594 | 5353594 | 5353594 | 8107780 | 8107777
a7 535395 | 535395 | 535395 | 8107778 | 535395 | 8109326 | 5353595 | 535395 | 533595 | 535395 | 8107781 | 8107778
48 961915 | 961916 | 961915 | 8107883 | 961915 | 961915 | 961915 | 961915 | 961915 |a 961814 | 8l07782 | 81077719
29 535319 | 535319 | 53319 | 533619 | 535%19 | 533619 | 535319 | 535%19 | 5%3%19 | 533619 | 5353619 | 5353619
*THIS PART NUMBER APPLIES TO A THESE PART NUMBERS APPLY TO + THESE PART NUMBERS APPLY TO FRANCE
U.S.A. AND ITALY ONLY. GERMANY AZERTY) ONLY FRANCE (AZERTY) ONLY.
ASCI1 PART NUMBER 8111967. GERMANY QWERTY) PART NUMBERS: FRANCE (QWERTY) PART NUMBERS:

POS. 22-5353608 | POS. 38 - 8107639 POS. 28 - 5353576

POS. 27-8107640 | POS. 39 - 5353587 POS. 39 - 5353587

POS. 28- 5353576 | POS. 48- 961533

POS. 37 - 810763

CHART I. KEYBUTTON LANGUAGE GROUPS-STANDARD (2 OF 2).
129 PC (12/73) 11



STEPPING/NON STEPPING
MOTOR

STANDARD KEYBUTTON
NOMENCLATURE. FOR

KATAKANA KEYBUTTON
NOMENCLATURE
SEE CHART V.

CHART II. KEYBUTTON NOMENCLATURE
NOTE: PART NUMBERS OF BUTTONS LISTED IN NUMERICAL
ORDER. USAGE INDICATED IN CHART L.

PART
NUMBER

NOMENCLATURE

8107637

NUMERISCH

8107639

KE

8107640

__ZUF

8107644

PRUF DUP

8107655

PERF MULT

8107657

__REP

8107658

LIB

8107659

ALIM

8107662

SAUT

8107663

POS COL1

8107664

NUMERIQUE

8107666

REP VER

8107680

8107681

8107738

8107761

o

1S

8107766

8107771

8107772

8107774

8107777

8107778

oloo|wr [ 1 [+ {ay

8107779

8107780

8107781

8107782

8107883

8109263

8109268

8109269

8109270

8109325

o|oo| =Y ||

8109326

8109371

8109713

O |Cco
N>|md®;om'*aoj>:>=>-;;&;ol\1>** *|=|o

8110166

COLONNES BLANCHES/
CDE ZERO GAUCHE

8110221

Y

8110414

8110432

8110433

8110434

8110870

73.-.}41An

8111632

PART PART
NUMBER NOMENCLATURE NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
961476 -1z - 5353569 -2 T
961529 PROG SEL 5353571 1 u
961530 FIELD-WORD BKSP 5353572 2 I
961531 VER CORR 5353573 | 3 0_
961533 VER RES 5353574 & P
961572 VER SC 5353576 A
961573 SC RES 5353585 SKIP
961808 % A 5353587 7
961809 < X 5353593 7 M
961810 3 0 5353594 3 )
961811 1] 5353595 9 .
961812 . A 5353598 NUMERIC
961813 ZUF 5353599 ALPHA
961814 SPRG 5353606 ¢ R
961858 -MZ - 5353608 I Y
961859 -NL - 5353610 : D
961915 CHAR BKSP 5353615 0 C
961916 RET ARR 5353616 - Vv
961917 ZEICH RUCK 5353619 SPACE BAR
961919 CORR VER 5353711 > S
961936 LEER SPALTEN/ 5353712 — G
NULL LINKS STRG 5353713 7 H
961938 VER CHC 5353714 ( N
961939 PRUF _ NRPR 5353715 + Q
961940 CHC REST 5353716 - W
961941 ‘NR PR LOSCH 5353717 ) E
961971 REST VER 5353723 . F
961972 ZONE/MOT RET ARR 5353724 ? X
961973 FELDAW ORT RUCK 5353725 ! B
961975 PRUF KORR 5353726 REG
961976 PRUF LOSCH 5353727 FEED
981854 BLCOL LZ CTL 5353729 VER DUP
981855 AUX_STOR 5353741 . <
982314 LE SPA__NL LKS 5353757 BLANK Ist ROW
982315 COL BLNCH ZG 5422194 BLANK COLUMNS/
982440 REP AUX LEFT ZERO CTRL
982441 ZUS DUP 5422212 4 J
5353554 MULT PCH 5422213 5 K
5353555 # @ 5422214 6 L
5353556 ) % 5471575 SEL PROG
5353557 $ * 5471576 PROG AUSW
5353559 DUP 5480439 \ T
5353560 0 I 8107632 ML
5353563 REL 8107635 AUSL
8107636 SPRG
CHART Il. KEYBUTTON NOMENCLATURE.
12

8111965

8111967

et e (| K

w0

(12/73)

-

[y

.

s



-

.

-

STANDARD KEYLEVER,

INTERPOSER AND KEYSTEM
SWITCH POSITIONS. FOR
KATAKANA KEYLEVER, INTERPOSER
AND KEYSTEM SWITCH POSITIONS
SEE CHARTS VI AND VIT.

CHART III. INTERPOSER AND KEYLEVER POSITIONS

HORERENEE

STEPPING/NON STEPPING

KEYLEVER POSITIONS

KEYLEVER-22758
SPRING -219203 |zCiL

[ ° |

4

NOTE: ALL POSITIONS USE INTERPOSERS EXCEPT WHERE REFERENCED TO CHART IV,
THESE POSITIONS USE KEYSTEM SWITCHES.

SWITCH ASM
57155036

MOTOR

KEYLEVER POSITION 1 2 3 4 5 6% T** 8 gu¥ 10
INTERPOSER See Chart IV|See ChartIv| 219346 [See ChartIV|See ChartIv| 219202 219202 219202 219202 |See Chart1V
INTERPOSER SPRING| 219203 219203 219203 219203 219203 219203 219203 219203 219203 219203
KEYLEVER 227582 2758 2158 227582 227582 227582 227582 227582 22758 227582
KEYLEVER POSITION 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
INTERPOSER See ChartIv| 219202 219202 |See ChartIv| 219202 |See Chart1v] 219346 219346 219346 219346
INTERPOSERSPRING| 219203 219203 219203 219203 219203 219203 219203 219203 219203 219203
KEYLEVER 221582 227582 227582 227582 227582 227582 227582 22758 227582 227582
KEYLEVER POSITION 21 2 23 24 25 26 2 28 2 30
INTERPOSER 219346 219346 219346 219346 219346 219346 [See ChartIv| 219229 219229 219229
INTERPOSER SPRING| 219203 219203 219203 219203 219203 219203 219203 219203 219203 219203
KEYLEVER 227582 227582 27582 227582 227582 227582 227582 227582 227582 227582
KEYLEVER POSITION 31 32 33 3% 35 3% 37 38 ] 40
INTERPOSER 219229 219229 219225 219229 219229 219229 219229 [See Chart1v| 219347 219347
INTERPOSERSPRING| 219203 219203 219203 219203 219203 219203 219203 219203 219203 219203
KEYLEVER 227582 227582 227582 227582 227582 227582 2758 22758 227582 227582
KEYLEVER POSITION 4 £ 43 4 45 46 4 a8t 49

INTERPOSER 219347 219347 219347 219347 219347 219347 219347 219347 227529

INTERPOSER SPRING| 219203 219203 219203 219203 219203 219203 219203 219203 219203

KEYLEVER 227582 227582 227582 227582 27582 227582 22158 227582 22758

* - INTERPOSER USED ON ALL LANGUAGE GROUPS EXCEPT FINLAND/SWEDEN, GERMANY/AUSTRIA, NORWAY AND DENMARK.
FOR SWITCH ASM  SEE CHART IV.
t INTERPOSER USED FOR FINLAND/SWEDEN, GERMANY/AUSTRIA, NORWAY AND DENMARK. ALL OTHER LANGUAGE GROUPS USE SWITCH ASM,

SEE CHART IV.

# % INTERPOSER USED ON ALL LANGUAGE GROUPS EXCEPT GERMANY/AUSTRIA.
FOR SWITCH ASM  SEE CHART IV.

CHART IV. KEYSTEM SWITCH POSITIONS
NOTE: USAGE INDICATED IN CHART II1.

KEYSTEM SWITCH
USAGE CODES

A -Usedon all language groups.

B -Usedonall language groups

except Norway, Denmark, Fin
-land/Sweden.

C -Used on Norway » Denmark,
Finland/Sweden language
groups only.

D -Used onall language groups
except Germany/Austria.

E-Usedon Germany/Austria

language group.

129 PC (22/73)

CHARTS III AND IV. INTERPOSERS,KEYLEVERS AND SWITCHES—-STANCARD.

SWITCH SWITCH
RUTTON ASM USED ON CODE: BUTTON ASM USED ON CODE:
POS. | SEESHEET7 |A |B |C |D |E F POS. | SEESHEET7 | A |B |{C | D | E
1 5755036 X 10 5755036 X
2 5755036 X 1 5755036 X
4 5471433 X 14 961516 X
5 5755036 X X 14 5755036 X
5 5471433 X 16 5755036 X
5 961517 X 21 961517 X
6 961517 X 38 5755036 X
6 5755036 X 48 5471433 X
7 5755036 X 48 5471433 X
9 5755036 X | X

F-1/0 Attachment Feature.

13



STEPPING/NON STEPPING
MOTOR
KEYBUTTON POSITIONS
KATAKANA KEYBUTTON PART )
ngM g?ﬁrﬁx“aou”@gﬁ%mﬁcu;\cs {2l 3[4 567 8(2f0]l!]I2

GROUPS AND NOMENCLATURE
SEE CHARTS TAND II.

1314115116} I7|{I8]]19[{20]]21 {{22([23]|24||25

26127 28([29]| 30|[ 3! [[32{|133|]| 34||35||36 || 37|38

39 ||40]([ 4! |[|42]|43((44]|45(|| 46|47 |/ 48]|49]| 5O

51

CHART V. KEYBUTTON PART NUMBERS AND NOMENCLATURE

BUTTON BUTTON BUTTON BUTTON
POS. PART NUMBER BUTTON NOMENCLATURE POS. PART NUMBER BUTTON NOMENCLATURE

1 5952004 R 2 963314 FLWD BKSP o
2 5952007 t e 7 21 5952006 A ¥
3 5952011 , % P 28 5952010 > S F
4 5952015 ¥ % ™ 29 5952014 : D =
5 5952019 < I 30 5952018 ;O N

6 VER 963348 VER CORR * 3l 5952021 — ¢
N 963318 T ) 5952025 H D

; \'\IKE): 5952124 VER/DUP 14 33 1975339 4 7
VER 5952026 DUP t 34 1975340 5 K J
8 963350 -- 1 35 1975341 6 L y
9 5952035 0o 7/ 3 36 5952041 SKIP v
10 963319 7 37 5952045 REG T
1 5952042 REL i 38 5952048 s
12 963315 PROG SEL A 39 5353598 NUMERIC
13 963352 RESET 4 5952008 z W
14 5952005 + Q ) a 5952012 7 X b
15 5952009 - W T & 5952027 "oC Vi
16 5952013 ) E « 43 5952016 =y 3
17 5952017 ¢ R z u“ 5952023 1B |
18 5952020 R T h 45 5952028 ( N =
19 5952024 Iy v 4% 5952032 70M <
20 5952029 1 U T 4 5952036 8, *
2 5952034 2 1 = 48 5952039 9 . v
2 5952037 3 0 5 © 963312 CHAR BKSP *
23 5952040 & P t 50 5353599 ALPHA
2 5952044 FEED s 51 5353619 SPACE BAR
25 1975344 BLCOLLZCTL o

14

CHART V. KEYBUTTONS AND NOMENCLATURE-KATAKANA.

(12/73)

-

3

.



h Y

*

.

-

STEPPING/NON STEPPING

TR KA KEYLEVER, KEYLEVER POSITIONS
INTERPOSER AND KEYSTEM
SWITCH POSITIONS. FOR
STANDARD KEYLEVER, INTERPOSER Lif2il3ql4llsfieyl7fs8iffofnile
AND KEYSTEM SWITCH POSITIONS
SEE CHARTS 111 AND 1V.
B3l 141516l I7]{I8}19]]20]]|2l [|22(|23||24]]|25
26| 27| 28][291[30}{| 3! || 32||33|[34]||35(|36||37 || 38
39 [{40]|| 41 ||42]||43(||44||45||46|[{47 | 48||49|] 50
51
CHART VI. INTERPOSER AND KEYLEVER POSITIONS
NOTE: ALL POSITIONS USE INTERPOSERS EXCEPT WHERE REFERENCED TO CHART VIL,
THESE POSITIONS USE KEYSTEM SWITCHES.
KEVLEVER POSITION| 1 2 3 2 5 6 7 8 9 10
INTERPOSER 29202 | 29202 | 219202 | 219202 | 219202 |See ChartvIlSeeChantVil] 219202 | 21202 | 219202
INTERPOSER SPRING| 219203 | 219203 | 219203 | 21203 | 21203 | 219203 | 219203 | 219203 | 219203 | 219203
KEYLEVER e | anr | 2w | 2nw | ane | wne | 2ne | 2ne | a2ne | 2ne
KEYLEVER POSITION| 11 12¥ 13 u 15 16 u 18 19 20
INTERPOSER 219202 | 219202 |SeeChartVI] 21936 | 219M6 | 21936 | 21936 | 21936 | 2196 | 21936
INTERPOSER SPRING| 219203 | 219203 | 219203 | 219203 | 219203 | 219203 | 219203 | 219203 | 21903 | 219203
KEYLEVER e | 2k | 2R | 2w | ane | wne | 2ne | 2ne | ane | 2ne
KEYLEVER POSITION] 21 2 23 ux | 20% 2 2 2 3
INTERPOSER 2936 | 21936 | 21936 | 2196 | 2106 | 29220 | 21929 | 219229 | 2w929 | 219229
INTERPOSERSPRING| 219203 | 219203 | 21203 | 29203 | 219203 | 21203 | 219203 | 219203 | 219203 | 219203
KEYLEVER e | e | 2w | 2 | wne | 2w | ane | ane | azne | 2k
KEYLEVER POSITION| 31 2 33 3 3 % 7% 3% » 10
INTERPOSER 29229 | 929 | 2929 | 2929 | 2o29 | 219229 | 219229 | 219229 [SEECHARTVIY 219347
INTERPOSER SPRING| 219203 | 219203 | 219203 | 219203 | 219203 | 21903 | 219203 | 219203 | 219203 | 219203
Kevievee e | 2 | 2w | wne | wse | 2ne | 2ne | a2ne | ane | 2ne
KEvLEVER POSITION] 41 2 5 M 25 1 a7 s n* 50
INTERPOSER 2037 | 2937 | 21937 | 21937 | 2197 | 21937 | 219547 | 21937 | 21997 [seeChartvil
INTERPOSER SPRING | 219203 | 219203 | 219203 | 219203 | 219203 | 219203 | 219203 | 21903 | 219203 | 219203
KEYLEVER e | wse | 2R | 2k | wne | 2ne | a2ne | ane | wne | 2ne
KEYLEVER POSITION] 51
EspacenspriNG| o % USE INTERPOSER AS NOTED, FOR KEYSTEM SWITCH, SEE CHART VL.
KEYLEVER 2758
CHART VII. KEYSTEM SWITCH POSITIONS
NOTE: USAGE INDICATED IN CHART VI.
BUTTON | SWITCH ASM BUTION | SWITCH ASM
POS. | SEE SHEET 7 POS. | SEE SHEET 7
6 5755036 % 575503
7 5755036 3 seisy
12 5755036 2 575
15 3471433 B 8471433
2 575503 50 57550%
CHARTS VI AND VII. INTERPOSERS;KEYLEVERS AND SWITCHES—KATAKANA.
15

129 PC (12/73)



STEPPING/NON STEPPING

MOTOR

49A 24

FOR LANGUAGE GROUP KEYBUTTONS:
SEE CHART [ - STANDARD
SEE CHART V - KATAKANA

FOR KEYBUTTON NOMENCLATURE:
SEE CHART I1 - STANDARD
SEE CHART V - KATAKANA

FOR INTERPOSER, INTERPOSER SPRING
AND KEYLEVER POSTIONS:

SEE CHART |11 - STANDARD

SEE CHART VI - KATAKANA

FOR KEYSTEM SWITCH POSITIONS:
SEE CHART [V - STANDARD
SEE CHART VII - KATAKANA

44
45 [\"
4 (29
A
6 30
46 17 35

KEYSTEM SWITCH ASMS
961517, 5471433, 5755036
SEE CHART IV AND
CHART VIl FOR USAGE

2O,

[\
—b

4
5
6
7
8

KEYSTEM SWITCH ASM 961516
SEE CHART IV FOR USAGE

DETAIL @ USA

DETAIL @ KATAKANA

FIGURE 3.

16

KEYBOARD ASSEMBLY. SHEET 1 OF 2.

INDEX NOS. L-6LW. SEE LIST 3.

(12/73)

E

¥’

-

]



-

(3

-

¢

KEYBOARD ASSEMBLY

STEPPING/NON STEPPING
MOTOR

FIGURE- PART UNITS | USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM. | CODE
3 - 964016 KEYBOARD ASSEMBLY 1
- 961506 KEYBOARD ASSEMBLY — NON STEPPING MCTOR 1
USEL ON ALL 1 ANGUAGE GROUPS FEXCEPT
FINLAND/ SWEDEN, GERMANY/AUSTRIA
DENMARKy NORWAY AND KATAKANA
- 964017 KEYBOARD ASSEMBLY 1
- 961872 KEYBCARD ASSEMBLY - NON STEPPING MOTOR 1
USED ON FINLAND/SWEDEN
DENMARK AND NORWAY | ANGUAGE GROUPS
- 964018 KEYBOARD ASSEMBLY 1
. 961805 KEYBOARD ASSEMBLY-NCN STEPPING MOTOR 1
USED ON GFRMANYZ/AUSTRIA | ANGUAGE GROUPS
- 963325 KEYBOARD ASSEMBLY-KATAKANA 1
FOR TILLUSTRATION,SEE FIGURE 3
FOR KEYBUTTON PART NUMBERS:
SEE CHART I-STANDARD
AND CHART V-KATAKANA
FOR KEYBUTTON NOMENCLATURE:
SEE CHART II-STANDARD
AND CHART V—-KATAKANA
FOR INTERPOSER,KEYSTEM AND SPRINGS:
SEE CHART III-STANDARD
AND CHART VI-KATAKANA
-1 961517 « KEYSTEM SWITCH ASM-NO. 1 AR
- 1 |5471433 o KEYSTEM SWITCH ASM-NQOa. 2 AR
- 1 |5755036 « KEYSTEM SWITCH ASM-NO. 3 AR
FOR KEYSTEM SWITCH USAGE:
SEE CHARTS TT1T AND TV-STANDARD
AND CHARTS VI AND VII-KATAKANA
- 2 961516 « KEYSTEM SWITCH ASM-NO. 4 AR
FOR KEYSTEM SWITCH USAGE:
SEE CHARTS III AND IV-STANDARD
AND CHARTS VI AND VII-KATAKANA
- 3 196299 « SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 5-40 X 1/2 LG ATT _PT AR
- 4 |5214866 e « SWITCH-PRECISION SPDT MOMENTARY ACTION 1
- 5 438541 « » SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 2-56 X 7/16 LG ATT PT 1
- 6 45624 o o WASHER,FL-NQ. 2 X 7/32 OD X 0.020 THK ATY_PT 1
- 7 219549 « o WASHER,LOCK-SPLIT NO. 2 X 0.165 0D ATT PT 1
- 8 47987 = o NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 2-56 X 3/16 FL W ATT PT 1
- 9 961518 e « BRACKET,SWITCH NCO. 1 1
- 9 |5471432 e o BRACKET,SWITCH NCO. 2 1
- 9 |5462501 e o BRACKET,SWITCH NGC. 3 1
- 10 961519 o o BRACKET,SWITCH NO. 4 1
- 11 185052 « SCREWsSELF-TAPPING-PAN HD 6-18 X 0.375 LG 2
ATTACHING HARDWARE FOR KEYBOARD COVER
- 12 134483 « SCREW,PAN HD- 6-32 X 0.380 LG 2
- 13 22478 « WASHER,FL- 0.170 IC 0.375 0D 0.32 THK 2
ATTACHING HARDWARE FOR KEYBOARD COVER
= 13A ]| 982607 o LABEL,LUBRICATION 1
- 14 |5462711 « COVER, BOTTOM 1
- 15 58207 « SCREW,MACH-UNDRCT BIND HD 8-32 X .250LG ATT PT 2
- 16 60646 « WASHER,LOCK—-INT T NO. 8 ATT PT 2
- 17 45690 « WASHER, FL — NO.10 X 7/16 0D X 1/32 THK ATT PT 2
- 18 327922 « CLAMP, CABLE-.625 DIAMETER 1
- 19 25627 « SCREW-BLC. HD 8-32 X .500 LG ATT PT 1
- 20 22478 « WASHER,FL- 0.170 ID 0.375 0D 0.32 THK ATT PT 1
- 21 257189 « NUT,HEX- 8-32 ATT PT 1
- 22 961534 - BRACKET,COVER 1
- 23 442576 « STUD, FEED ROLL MOUNTING ATT PT 2
-~ 24 |5367186 « BRACKET,PIVOT-KEYBOARD,LEFT 1
= 25 |536T7142 « BRACKET,PIVOT-KEYBOARD,RIGHT 1
- 26 10170 « SCREW,MACH~-BIND HD 6-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 4
- 27 219204 « BUMPER,KEY AR
- 27 963353 « BUMPER,KEY-KATAKANA 7
USED ON KEYSTEM POS. 6+7512424,26537,49
SEE INTERPOSER AND KEYLEVERS-CHART VI.
- 27 1119715 « BUMPER,KEY-KATAKANA 45
USED IN ALL REMAINING POSITIONS

129 PC (L2/73)

17



STEPPING/NON STEPPING
MOTOR

KEYBOARD ASSEMBLY

FIGURE - PART UNITS | USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM. | CODE
3 - 29 961478 « PLATE ASM-SUPPORT 1
USED PRIOR TO AUG. 1972
- 29 |5367166 « PLATE ASM—-SUPPORT 1
USED AFTER AUG. 1972
- 30 4236 « SCREW,MACH-FIL H 5-40 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 2
- 30A 5393274 SCREW, MACHINE-BINDING HD 5-40NC X 0.250 ATT PT 4
- 31 219278 « CHANNEL-HOOK 1
- 32 961192 e « SCREWyPAN HDyTHD CUTTING- 5-4C X <25 ATT PT 6
- 33 227502 « « PLATE-SPRING MTG ATT PT 6
- 34 227501 « « SPRING-HOOK 2
- 35 961480 e« o PLATE ASM-SUPPORT 1
USED PRIOR TO AUG. 1972
- 35 5422231 . « PLATE ASM-SUPPQORT 1
USED AFTER AUG. 1972
- 36 28762 « SCREWsMACH-FH 5-40 X 1-1/4 IN. LG 1
- 37 11090199 « WASHER,FL-NO. 6 X 9/32 00 X 0.031 THK 1
- 38 103372 e NUT,SELF LKGsHEX- 5-40 X 1/4 FL W 1
- 39 219209 « SHAFT-BELL CRANK 4
— 39A| 312489 « CORD+NYLON AR
- 40 528484 « JUMPER ASSEMBLY-GROUND 1
- 41 [5755385 « JUMPER ASM 1
= 42 32042 o SCRFW, MACH BIND. HD 10-32 X 3/81G ATT PT 1
- 43 45690 « WASHER, FL — NO.10 X 7/16 0D X 1/32 THK ATT PT 2
- 43A 56079 « WASHER,LOCK-EXT T .195 ID .410 QD ATT PT 1
- 438 11598 o NUT,PLAIN-HEX 10-32 X 3/8 Fl W ATT PT 1
- 44 227527 « BAIL-SPACE BAR 1
- 44 |5756230 -« BAIL,SPACE BAR-KATAKANA 1
- _45 140738 « SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 5-40 X 3/16 1G AIT PT 2
- 46 960818 « STUD,HEX- 5-40 X .968 1
- 47 312492 « PLATE-GUIDE 1
- 47 963344 « PLATE.GUIDF-KATAKANA 1
- 48 38368 . SCREW,MACHINE-FIL H 8-32 X 0.438 LG ATT PT 2
- 49 963321 « BRACKET 1
—~ 49A| 438548 « SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 4-40 X 3/16 §G ATT PT 2
- 50 [5318595 . BRACKET-SPACE BAR GUIDE 1
- 50A| 120044 « SCREWyMACH-BIND HD 5-40 X 3/8 LG ATT PT 2
- 50B 27073 o NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 5-40 X 3/16 Fl W ATT PT 2
- 51 961515 « LATCH ASM-KEYBOARD CONTACT 1
USED ON ALL LANGUAGE GROUPS EXCEPT
FINLAND/ SWEDEN,GERMANY/AUSTRIA,
DENMARK, NORWAY AND KATAKANA
- 51 982564 « LATCH ASM,KEYBOARD CONTACTS 1
USED FROM OCT. 1972 TO JUNE 1973 ON
FINLAND/ SWEDEN,DENMARK AND NCRWAY
- 51 961873 « LATCH ASSEMBLY-KEYBOARD CONTACTS 1
USEC ON FINLAND/SWEDEN.DENMARK AND
NORWAY LANGUAGE GROUPS
- 52 4236 « SCREW,MACH-FIL H 5-40 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 4
- 53 163899 « WASHER,LOCK~-SPLIT NO. 6 X 0.255 0D ATT PT 4
- 54 (5367162 « « BRACKET-CLAMP 1
- 55 38255 « « SCREW,MACH-FIL H 3-48 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 4
- 56 961513 « o CONTACT ASM-1 PQOS 1
USEC ON ASM 961515 ONLY
- 56 961969 « o CONTACT ASMy2 POCS 1
USED ON ASM 961873 ONLY
- 56 982566 « « CONTACT ASM- 2 POS 1
USED ON ASM 982564 ONLY
- 57 961511 « « CONTACT ASM-5 PQS 1
- 57 964610 . « CONTACT ASM- 5 POS 1
USED ON ASM 982564 ONLY
- 58 961512 . o CONTACT ASM-4 POS 1
USEC ON ASM 961515 ONLY
- 58 961970 « « CONTACT ASM,3 POS 1
USED ON ASM 961873 ONLY
~ 58 982567 « « CONTACT ASM- 3 PGS 1
USED ON ASM 982564 ONLY
- 59 961514 « o CONTACT ASM-7 POS 4
- 59 964615 « « CONTACT ASM- 7 PGS 4
USED ON ASM 982564 ONLY
- 60 961510 - « COMMON ASSEMBLY 1
USED ON ASM 961515 ONLY
- 60 961874 « « COMMON ASSEMBLY 1
USED ON ASM 961873 ONLY
- 60 982565 « o COMMON ASM 1
USED ON ASM 982564 ONLY
- 61 |5367152 « « BRACKET-LATCH MCUNTING 1
18 (12/73)

<

3

-

.



»

4

STEPPING/NON STEPPING
MOTOR

KEYBOARD ASSEMBLY

FIGURE - PART UNITS | USABLE
INDEX . DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER NUMBER 1234 ASM. | CODE
3 - 61A | 982559 « LATCH ASM-KEYBOARD CONTACT 1
USED FROM OCT. 1972 TO JUNE 1973 ON
GERMANY/AUSTRIA ONLY
- 61A | 961807 « LATCH ASM-KEYBOARD CONTACT 1
USED ON GERMANY/AUSTRIA LANGUAGE GROUPS
- 618B 4236 o SCREW,MACH-FIL H 5-40 X 1/4 LG ATT _PT 4
- 61C| 163899 o« WASHER,LOCK-SPLIT NO. & X 0.255 €D ATT PT 4
- 61D |5367162 « « BRACKET-CLAMP 1
- 61E 38255 e« « SCREW,MACH-FIL H 3-48 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 4
- 61F| 961834 e « CONTACT ASMy4 POS 1
USED ON ASM 961807 QONLY
USED ON ASM 982559 ONLY
- 61G| 961514 « « CONTACT ASM-7 POS 2
USEC ON ASM 961807 ONLY
-~ 61G| 964615 « o CONTACT ASM- 7 PCS 2
USED ON ASM 982559 ONLY
- 6]1H| 961511 . . CONTACT ASM-5 PQS 1
USED ON ASM 961807 ONLY
~- 61H| 964610 « « CONTACT ASM- 5 POS 1
USED ON ASM 982559 ONLY
- 61J| 961817 o « CONTACT ASM 6 POS 1
USEC ON ASM 961807 ONLY
— 61J] 982561 o o CONTACT ASM- 6 PQS 1
USED ON ASM 982559 ONLY
- 61K | 961816 « « CONTACT ASM,6 POS 1
USED ON ASM 961807 ONLY
- 61K | 982560 « o« CONTACT ASM- & PCS 1
USED ON ASM 982559 ONLY
- 61L ) 961970 « o CONTACT ASM,3 PQS 1
USED ON ASM 961807 ONLY
- 61L{ 982567 e« « CONTACT ASM- 3 POS 1
USED ON ASM 982559 ONLY
- 61M| 961815 « « COMMON ASM 1
USED ON ASM 961807 ONLY
— 61M] 982562 e o COMMON ASM 1
USED ON ASM 982559 ONLY
- 61N 5367152 « o BRACKET-LATCH MOUNTING 1
- 61P | 963322 « LATCH ASM-KEYBOARD CONTACT 1
USED ON KATAKANA ONLY
- 61R| 196299 « SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 5-40 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 2
- 6155367162 « o BRACKET-CLAMP 1
- 61T| 38255 . « SCREW,MACH-FIL H 3-48 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 4
- 61U} 961514 « « CONTACT ASM-7 PGS 1
- 61V]| 963323 « o COMMON ASM 1
- 61W 5367152 e o BRACKET-LATCH MOUNTING 1
129 PC (12/73) 19



STEPPING/NON STEPPING
MOTOR

DETAL @

65A

DETAIL @
USED AFTER FEB 1973

FIGURE 3. KEYBOARD ASSEMBLY. SHEET 2 OF 2. INDEX NOS. 62-121. SEE LIST 3.

20 (212/73)

« b » -




.

“

KEYBOARD ASSEMBLY

STEPPING/NON STEPPING
MOTOR

FIGURE - PART UNITS | USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER | ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM. | CODE
3 - 62 | 961481 - SPRING ASSEMBLY 1
USED PRIOR TO MAY 1971
- 62 | 339176 - SPRING ASM I
USED AFTER MAY 1971
- 62A| 196299 - SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 5-40 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 2
- 62B| 173205 + o SCREW.ASMD WASHER-RH 5-40 X 21/32 LG 1
- 62C| 204843 « « INSULATOR-BLOCK PUNCH UNIT CONTACT 4
- 63 | 339113 - - SPRING,CONTACT STIFFENER 1
- 64 | 205609 « o SPRING,CONTACT 1
- 65 | 219368 < « BRACKET-COMBINATION BAIL CONTACT 1
- 65A| 982585 - SPRING,RESTORE BAIL 1
USED AFTER FEB. 1973
- 66 | 313355 . GUIDE 1
USED PRIOR TG APRIL 1972
- 67 | 196299 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 5-40 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 4
- 68 | 150109 . WASHER,FL-NO. 5 X 11/32 0D X 0.040 THK ATT PT 2
- 69 | 219235 « KEY-INTLK 44
- 69 | 219235 o KEY, INTLK-KATAKANA 48
- 70 | 362829 . PLATE-LATCH 1
USED PRIOR TO APRIL 1972
- 70 | 962462 « PLATE, LATCH 1
USED AFTER APRIL 1973
- 71 | 196299 « SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 5-40 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 4
- 72 | 313353 . BAR-SWITCH PLATE MOUNTING 1
USED PRIOR TO APRIL 1972
- 72 | 962461 . BAR, SWITCH PLATE MOUNTING 1
USED AFTER APRIL 1973
- 73 | 382349 - BAR,COMBINAT ION 1
- 73 1792641 . BAR,COMBINAT ION~KATAKANA 1
- T4 294 . SCREW,MACH-RH 5-40 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 4
- 75 | 219472 . SCREW,EXT RELIEVED BODY- 10-32 X 29/64L6 1
- 76 | 219232 . BAR-HOOK SUPPORT 1
- 76 1792629 - BAR,HOOK SUPPORT—KATAKANA 1
- 717 673 - SCREW,MACH-FIL H 5-40 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 3
- 78 | 105047 « WASHER,LOCK-INT TEETH NO. 5 X 1/4 QD ATT PT 3
- 79 | 219226 . PLATE-LATCH 1
- 80 | 311483 . SCREW,MACH-FIL H 2-56 X 5/16 6
- 81 | 219272 . GUIDE-INTERLOCK 1
- 81 [1975483 . GUIDEINTERLOCK KATAKANA 1
- 82 | 134998 . PIN 5
- 83 | 219225 « BAR-LATCH 1
- 84 3500 « SCREW,FIL H 5-40 X 312 2
-85 7371 . PIN 2
- 86 | 219224 « SPRING,HELICAL,COMPR- 11 TURNS 38
- 86 | 219224 « SPRING, HELICAL-KATAKANA 48
- 87 | 219333 - SPRING,HELICAL,COMPR- 10.8 TURNS 38
- 87 | 219333 « SPRING,HELICAL-KATAKANA 48
- 87A| 219262 « SPRING,HELICAL,COMPR- 21.5 TURNS AR
- 88 | 219357 - LATCH ASSEMBLY AR
- 89 [5480051 « BUMPER-LATCH CONTACT 1
USED PRIOR TO OCT. 1971
- 89 | 962827 . BUMPER,LATCH CONTACT 1
USED AFTER OCT. 1971
- 90 | 133798 . SET SCREW, FLUTED HEADLESS-5-40 X .125 4
- 91 | 219237 . PLATE-COMBINATION BAIL STOP 1
- 91 | 963347 . PLATE,COMBINATION BAIL STOP-—KATAKANA 1
=92 | 196299 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 5-40 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 4
- 93 |5488676 . ISGLATOR 1
- 94 |5755059 « STUD-NEOPRENE HD 10-32 THD 0.62 LG G/A 2
- 95 11598 - NUT,PLAIN-HEX 10-32 X 3/8 FL W ATT PT 2
- 96 | 219236 NR . GUIDE-BAIL LOWER 1
- 97 | 196299 NR - SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 5-40 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 4
=98 | 219216 NR - BAR-BAIL GUIDE MOUNTING 1
- 99 3500 NR . SCREW, FIL HD MACH-5-40 X .312 LG ATT PT 2
-100 7371 NR . PIN,STR,HDLS— 3/32 DIA X 3/16 LG ATT PT 4
-101 | 219268 - PIVOT-ARMATURE 2
-102 | 196299 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 5-40 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 4
-103_| 219485 - BAIL ASSEMBLY-RESTORING 1
USED PRIOR TO AUG. 1973
-103 | 382284 « ARMATURE ASSEMBLY 1
USED AFTER AUG. 1973
129 PC (12/73) 21



STEPPING/NON STEPPING
MOTOR

KEYBOARD ASSEMBLY

FIGURE - PART UNITS | USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM. | CODE

3 -104 315309 « YOKE ASM,KEYBOARD RESTORE-RIGHT 1
-105 315310 « YOKE ASM,KEYBOARD RESTORE-LEFT 1
-106 2300 o SCREW,MACH-FIL H 8-32 X 1/4 LG ATT _PT 4
-107 22478 « WASHER,FL- 0.170 ID 0.375 OD 0.32 THK ATT PT 4
-108 48594 e o« SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 0.250 LG 2
-109 316047 NR e « CORE,ELECTROMAGNET 1
-110 316046 « « MAGNET-KEYBOARD RESTORER 1
-111 38383 e « SCREW¢MACH-FIL H 10-32 X 7/16 LG ATT PT 1
=112 9092 e o WASHER-LOCK,SPLIT RINGy .194 ID .3370D ATT PT 1
-113 960837 = « BRACKET,YOKE.ASM-RIGHT 1
-113 960836 « « BRACKET,yYOKE ASM-LEFT 1
-114 (5755385 « JUMPER ASSEMBLY 1
~-115 196698 « SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 5-40 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 1
-116 105047 « WASHER,LOCK-INT TEETH NO. 5 X 1/4 0D ATT pT 1
-117 1866 « WASHER,FL-NO. 4 X 1/4 OD X 0.025 THK ATT PT 1
-117A| 962924 « JUMPER ASM 1
-117B[ 196298 « SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 5-40 X 3/16 1G ATT PT 1
-117C 56722 « WASHERyLOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 6 ATT PT 1
-118 524519 « CABLE TIE,SELF CLINCHING 2
-118A| 982717 = BAR ASM-KATAKANA 1
-118A| 961538 « BAR ASM, MTG 1

COMPONENT PARTS ARE INDEXES 79-85, 96-100,

119, AND 120
~-119 961551 NR « « PLATE, RIGHT SIDE 1
-120 |5367205 NR - « PLATE, LEFT SIDE 1
-121 964015 - CABIF ASM,KFYBOARD 1
-121 961385 « CABLE ASM,KEYBOARD - NON STEPPING MOTOR 1
-121 961835 « CABLE ASM,KEYBOARD-GERMAN NON STEPPING 1
-121 961406 « CABLE ASM,KEFYBOARD—-GERMAN 1
-121 963345 « CABLE ASM,KEYBOARD-KATAKANA 1

FOR COMPONENT PARTS,SEE FIGURE 27

22 (12/73)

.

»

-

s



-

]

SEE FIG.6- NON STEPPING MOTOR
PRIOR TO EC 920442.

SEE FI1G.6B- NON STEPPING MOTOR
AFTER EC 920442

MOTOR

. e
SEE FIG. 6A- STEPPING/ NON STEPPING % : A 3
| I

STEPPING/NON STEPPING

MOTOR

FUSE AND MAINLINE

SWITCH PANEL. PART 36,
OF POWER SUPPLY
SEE FIG. 6 = NON

STEPPING MOTOR @

DETAIL ©@

o

36A

USED AFTER MAY 1972

EXPANSION GATE
“|sEE FI6.5

3
5

NOT USED AFTER

DETAIL @ -STEPPING MOTOR

DETAIL @ - NON STEPPING MOTOR

FIGURE 4. 129 CARD DATA RECORDER FINAL ASSEMBLY. SHEET 1 OF 2. INDEX NOS. 1-48. SEE LIST 4.

129 PC (22/73)

23




STEPPING/NON STEPPING
MOTOR

129 CARD DATA RECORDER FINAL ASSEMBLY

FIGURE- PART UNITS | USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM. | CODE
4 - 963600 NP 129 CARD DATA RECORDER
= 961200 NP 129 CARD CATA RECORDER-NON STEPPING
FOR ILIUSTRATION,SEF FIGURE &
- 1 961599 NP « GATE ASSEMBLY,EXPANSION-NON STEPPING
-1 963430 NP « GATE ASSEMBLY,EXPANSION
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN,SEE FIGURE S
- 1A| 961346 « BRACKET 1
- 18 81693 « SCREWysMACH-BIND HD 6-32 X .250 LG ATT PT 1
- _1C 6364 « WASHER.LOCK-SPLIT NO. 6 X 1/4 QOC ATT PT 1
- 1D| 257187 « NUT,PLAIN,HEX— 6-32 ATT PT 1
- 2 961349 NP « GATE ASSEMBLY—STANDARD MACHINE
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN,SEE FIGURE 5
- 3 81693 o SCREWyMACH-BIND HD 6-32 X .250 LG ATT PT 2
- 4 6364 « WASHER,LOCK-SPLIT NO. 6 X 1/4 OC ATT PT 2
- 5 257187 e NUT,PLAINJHEX- 6-32 ATT PT 2
- 6 597014 « SCREWJEXT RELIEVED BODY- 10-32 X 0.240 ATT PT 1
- 6A]l071723 « WASHER,SPRING TENSION ATT PT 1
- 6812593374 o WASHER.BELLVILLE ATT PT 1
- 7 11598 « NUT4PLAIN-HEX 10-32 X 3/8 FL W ATT PT 1
- TA| 332747 « RING,RETAINING-EXT 0.207 ID X 0.025 THK ATT PT 1
- 18 3550 « WASHER,FL- 1/4 X 9/16 0D X 0.05Q THK ATT PT 2
- 8 2609100 . POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY- 60 HZ N/STEPPING 1
- 8 |2609110 « POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY~ 50 HZ N/STEPPING 1
USED PRIOR TO EC 920442
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN,SEE FIGURE 6
~- 8 |2609130 « POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY— 60 HZ N/STEPPING 1
- 8 12609140 « POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY- 50 HZ N/STEPPING 1
USED AFTER EC 920442
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN,SEE FIGURE 68
- 8 12623060 « POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY - 60 HZ 1
- 8 |2623050 . POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY - 50 HZ 1
REPLACEMENT FOR STEPPING MOTOR
AND NON STEPPING MCTOR
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN,SEE FIGURE 6A
- 9 130434 « SCREW-MACH,SLOTTED HEX HD NO.10-32 X.375 ATT PT 2
- 10 56079 o WASHER,LOCK—EXT T .195 ID .410 CD ATT PT 2
- 11 28413 « SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 2
- 11A 45690 « WASHERy FL - ND.10 X 7/16 0D X 1/32 THK ATT PT 2
- 12 [1141554 o LABEL 1
- 13 963517 - COVER,BULB 1
- 13 961224 « COVERsBULB ~ NON STEPPING MOTOR 1
- 14 10170 « SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 2
- 15 963519 « LIGHT SOURCE ASSEMBLY 1
- 15 961215 « LIGHT SCQURCE ASSEMBLY - NON STEPPING MOTOR 1
- 16 963396 « SCREW ATT PT 2
- 16A] 110029 « WASHER,FL-NO 8 X 5/8 0D X 1/16 THK ATT PT 2
- 17 |5462551 e« o LAMP,INCANDESCENT : 1
USED PRIOR TG S/N 20,000
- 17 964786 e « LAMP, INCANDESCENT 1
USED ON S/N 20,000 AND HIGHER
- 18 35739 e o SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 15/16 LG ATY PT 3
- 19 56722 e « WASHERsLOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 6 ATT PT 1
- 20 257187 e o NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 6-32 ATT PT 3
- 21 322550 o o SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 1/2 LG 1
- 22 |5462713 « « HOLDER,yFERRULE 1
- 23 |5462774 « o HOLDER,LAMP . 1
- 24 322550 o o SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 4
- 24A] 615802 o = GROMMET AR
- 24B| 963521 « o RESISTOR 1
USED ON STEPPING MOTOR PRIOR TO OCT 1971
- 24B| 963541 e « RESISTOR— 10 OHMS,50W 1
USED ON STEPPING MOTOR FROM
OCT. 1971 TO MAY 1973
- 24C| 515718 « « SCREWsMACH,FIL H- 6-32 X 5 ATT PT 1
- 24D| 442959 « o WASHER,INSULATING- 0.172 ID ATT PT 2
— 24E |5322904 « « WASHER,CENTERING- 0.173 1D ATT PT 2
- 24F| 257189 e « NUT,HEX- 6-32 ATT PT 2
- 25 963516 e « BRACKETsLAMP HOLDER 1
- 25 961223 « « BRACKETyLAMP HOLDER - NON STEPPING MOTOR 1
- 26 356742 . CLAMP,LCOP- 0.250 ID 0.177 DIA MTG HOLE AR
- 27 81693 « SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X .250 LG ATT PT 1
24 (12/73)

-

«



-

>

<

STEPPING/NON STEPPING
MOTOR

129 CARD DATA RECORDER FINAL ASSEMBLY

FIGURE - PART UNITS | USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM. | CODE
4 - 28 961268 o SWITCH ASM 1
USED PRIOR TO MAY 1972
- 29 91373 « SCREWyMACH-BIND HD 3-48 X 04250 LG ATT PT 2
- 30 150209 o WASHER,LOCK-INT TEETH NO. 4 X 17/64 0D ATT PT 2
- 31 8506 e NUT,PLAIN,HEX— 3-48 X 3/16 FL W ATT PT 2
- 32 738827 e « SWITCH-TOGGLE OPOT 20V 0.02A 1
- 33 179743 e o NUT,PLAINyHEX- 15/32-32 X 9/16 FL W ATT PT 1
- 34 159373 « « WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH 15/32 ID X 3/4 0D ATT PT 1
- 35 961269 e o BRACKET,SWITCH 1
- 36 479319 « SWITCH,TOGGLE 1
USED AFTER MAY 1972
~- 36A| 964604 - LABEL 1
USED AFTER MAY 1972
- 37 961452 « BRACKET,GATE SUPPORT 1
- 38 120211 o SCREWSMACH-HEX HD 10-32 X 1/2 G ATT PT 2
- 39 45690 « WASHER, FL - NO.10 X 7/16 0D X 1/32 THK ATT PT 2
- 40 961451 « NUT,BRACKET MTG ATT PT 1
- 41 523250 « CLAMP—-ADJUSTABLE CABLF 2
- 42 119 « SCREWsMACH-FL CSK HD 8-32 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 2
- 43 |[1090873 « WASHER,LOCK,SPLIT RING- .168 ID, .296 QD ATT PT 2
- 44 257189 = NUT,HEX- 8-32 ATT PT 2
- 45 |5405902 « BRACKET 1
- 46 34512 « SCREW,BIND.HD 8-32 X 375 LG ATT PT 2
- 47 11090873 e WASHER,LOCK,SPLIT RING- .168 ID, 296 0D ATT PT 2
- 48 22478 « WASHERy,FL- 0.170 ID 0.375 0D 0.32 THK ATT PT 2
129 PC (22/73) 25



STEPPING/NON STEPPING
MOTOR

REAR VIEW

~
@
(2]

/-

n\\

Y/
/4

/-

NI

[7ed
(o]

2
1))

Y

&

'
\/

DETAIL @

58

4. d":ﬂ‘
é— 60
&—s0

DETAIL @ USED PRIOR TO MARCH 1972

FIGURE 4. 129 CARD DATA RECORDER FINAL ASSEMBLY. SHEET 2 OF 2. INCEX NOS. 49-107. SEE LIST 4.

26

(12/73)

« < » -




-

*

<

129 CARD DATA RECORDER FINAL ASSEMBLY

STEPPING/NON STEPPING
MOTOR

FIGURE- UNITS | USABLE
INDEX N’:J’,‘w“"'ER DESCRIPTION PER | ON
NUMBER B 1234 ASM. | CODE
4 - 49 | 961459 . ARM ASM—GATE RETAINING 1
USED PRIOR TO MARCH 1972
- _50 597014 « SCREWLEXT RELIEVED BODY- 10-32 X 0.240 ATT PT 1
=751 [1071723 . WASHER ,SPRING TENSION ATT PT 1
- 52 |5471331 . « BRACKET-GATE ARM 1
- 53 5471321 a_o ARM-GATE RETAINING 1
~ 54 | 597014 - - SCREW.EXT RELIEVED BODY- 10-32 X 0.240 ATT PT 2
- 55 [1071723 . < WASHER,SPRING TENSION ATT PT 2
- 56 11598 a_ o NUTSPILAIN-HEX 10-32 X 3/8 F1 W ATT PT 2
=57 5471322 - . ARM—GATE RETAINING 1
- 58 | 961458 . STUDsHEX-.250-20 X .38 LG 1
USFC PRIOR TOD MARCH 1972
_— 3960 . NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 1/4-20 X 1/16 FL W ATT PT 1
- 60 6935 - WASHER,LOCK-SPLIT 1/4 X 0.493 OO ATT PT 1
- 61 961453 e STUDSPIVOT-HEX-.250-20 X .5%0 1
62 3960 . NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 1/4-20 X 7/16 FL W ATT PT 1
- 63 6935 - WASHER,LOCK-SPLIT 1/4 X 0.493 0D ATT PT 1
- 64 301214 o SWITCH,TOGGLE-DPST 250V AC/DC 3 AMP 1
65 | 179743 . NUT+PLAIN,HEX- 15/32-32 X 9/16 FL W ATT PT 1
- 66 | 159373 . WASHER,LOCK—EXT TEETH 15/32 ID X 3/4 OD ATT PT 1
- 67 | 151762 - SPLICE,CONDUCTOR ATT BT 4
68 | 960783 . NAMEPLATE,TOGGLE SWITCH 1
- 69 5367309 . LEAD ELECTRICAL 1
- 70 257187 e NUTSPLAINJHEX~ 6—-32 ATT PT 1
— 71 | 56722 - WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 6 ATT PT 1
- 72 | 11598 . NUT,PLAIN-HEX 10-32 X 3/8 FL W ATT PT 2
- 73 | 56079 - WASHER.LOCK-FXT T .195 ID .410 0D ATT PT 2
~ 74 |2102366 « CLAMP,LCOP- 0.470 ID 0.170 DIA MTG HOLE 1
- 75 | 322550 . SCREWsMACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 1
~ 76 | 56722 - WASHER.|OCK-EXT TEETH NO. & ATT PT 1
Z 77 | 257187 . NUT,PLAINsHEX- 6-32 ATT PT 1
- 78 |5422228 . FASTENER, CONNECTOR 1
- 78a | 644831 . BRACKET 1
~788| 70078 . SCREW,THD CUTTING-PAN HD 6-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 2
- 78c| 853288 . CLAMP,CABLE 2
- 83A01141554 . LABEL, SAFETY 1
838 369207 . LABEL 1
-"84 |5405909 . COVER, DUST 1
- 84 8112536 - COVER;DUST-WIC 1
785 | 234344 . SCREW,; ASMD WASHER-FIL HO 1/4-20 X 1 LG 2
- 86 | 340626 . STUD-BASE MTG 2
- 86A 5353301 . SCREW, THREAD FORMING= 1/4-20 X 5/8 LG 4
=87 [1141554 . LABEL - WARNING HIGH TEMP 1
~ 87A 2582954 - LABEL 1
- 88 | 369207 . LABEL - HAZARDOUS AREA 1
2789 [5364692 . LABEL - WARNING, FUSE 1
- 90 |5462555 . SEAL 1
- 91 | 962939 - SEAL,RUBBER STRIP 1
T 91A (5406084 . GROMMET—STRAIN RELIEF 1
- 92 2595828 . BAR 1
- 93 | 10170 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 2
Z93A| 982750 . CECAL-ON/LINE 1
- 94 (5362305 . CONNECTOR 1
- 94 | 961843 . CABLE ASM,LINE CORD-CHICAGO 1
=95 | 964721 - BRACKET  CONNECT OR 1
- 96 | 10170 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 2
- 97 |2595827 . PIN 1
=98 [2595832 - GROMMET AR
- 99 | 964719 . PLATE 1
-100 | 964720 . BRACKET,STRAIN RELIEF 1
=101 | 58207 ~ SCREW,MACH-UNDRCT BIND HD 8-32 X .250LG ATT PT 3
-102 | 236849 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT 1
-103 | 56079 . WASHER,LOCK—EXT T 195 ID .410 CD ATT PT i
=104 (2596293 . CLAMP 3
-105 | 961291 . CABINET-DOMESTIC 1
-105 | 983406 . CABINET-WORLD TRADE 1
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN,SEE FIGURE 7
-106 | 624035 . PLUG,200/208/230V TWIST LOCK 1
-106 | 256342 . PLUG,200/208/230V NON-TWIST LOCK 1
~106 | 624034 . PLUG,115V TWIST LOCK 1
-106 | 961236 . PLUG, 115V NON-TWIST LOCK 1
SEE_FIGURE 27
=107 | 961374 T CABLE ASM-LIGHT SGURCE 1
-107 | 961378 . CABLE ASM-POWER DIST 1
-107 [5367309 . CABLE ASM—ELECT LEAD 1
=107 (5501278 . CABLE ASM- 60 HZ 6 FT 1
FOR COMPONENT PARTS,SEE FIGURE 27
129 PC (12/73) 27



STEPPING/NON STEPPING

MOTOR

FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEE FIG. 4
SHEET |

STANDARD
GATE

EXPANSION
GATE

E (@é@@ﬁ o

5
I
4
2 10
14 Y
7

F BoARD || DETAIL © E
FOR PART NO.|| | OCKING HINGE—EXPANSION GATE

DETAIL ©
BRACKET—EXPANSION GATE

VIEW @
CABLE CLAMP MOUNTING

DETAIL ©
COVER-GATE

DETAIL @

VIEW @ SUPPORT ARM—OLD STYLE

i

-

VIEW @ SUPPORT ARM-NEW STYLE

i SR, JEp ol L

DETAIL © BOARD CLAMP

FIGURE 5. GATE ASSEMBLY-STANDARD AND EXPANSION. SEE LIST 5.

28

(12/73)

-

v

«



.

-

STEPPING/NON STEPPING
MOTOR

GATE ASSEMBLY-STANDARD AND EXPANSION

FIGURE - PART UNITS | USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM. | CODE
5 - 961599 NP GATE ASSEMBLY,EXPANSION-NON STEPPING
- 963430 NP GATE ASSEMBLY,EXPANSION
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM,SFF FIGURE 4-1
AND FOR ILLUSTRATION,SEE FIGURE 5
- 961349 NP GATE ASSEMBLY-STANDARD MACHINE
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM,SFF FIGURF 4—2
AND FOR ILLUSTRATION,SEE FIGURE 5
- 1 }5471335 « HINGE ASM-GATE LOCK 1
- 2 81693 « SCRFW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X .2%0 IG ATT PT 2
- 3 6364 « WASHER,LOCK-SPLIT NCO. 6 X 1/4 OC ATT PT 2
- 4 257187 « NUT,PLAINyHEX- 6-32 ATT PT 2
- 5 317409 e o STUD 1
- 6 312575 e « RING,RETAINING~ 0.4375 ID X 0.040 THK ATT PT 1
- 7 312573 e « EYELETyTURNLOCK FASTENER- 0.354 ID 1
- 8 |547])333 NR | o o ARM,HINGE ]
- 9 |5471334 NR e « RIVET ATT PT 2
- 10 |5471487 e o LEAF,HINGE 1
- 11 312571 o RECEPTACLE-FASTENER 1
- 12 52522 « SCREWsMACH-FH 4-40 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 2
- 13 | 257984 « WASHER,LOCK-SPLIT 1/8 ID X 13764 0D ATT PT 2
- 14 37913 o NUT-HEX 4-40 X .25%0 ID ATT PT 2
- 15 961346 « BRACKET 2
- 16 81693 « SCREW;MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X .250 LG ATT PT 2
- 17 6364 « WASHER.LOCK-SPLIT NQ. 6 X 1/4 OC ATT PT 2
- 18 257187 « NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 6-32 ATT PT 2
- 19 565969 « CLAMP,CABLE 2
- 20 438552 o SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 4-40 X 3/4 1G ATT PT 4
- 20A |5495557 « SPACER 4
- 21 |5480100 « JUMPER ASM AR
- 22 236849 « SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 0.250 1 G ATT PT 2
- 23 56079 « WASHER,LOCK-EXT T 195 ID .410 QD ATT PT 2
- 24 961419 - COVER ASM,GATE 1
— 24A|5755114 - « PAD-GATE COVER AR
- 25 |5755118 « « COVER ASSEMBLY-GATE 1
- 26 961455 « BRACKET ASM-ARM AND LOCK 1
- 27 81693 o SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X .250 LG ATT PT 2
- 30 528337 « « PINsROLL 1
- 31 332747 e « RING,RETAINING-EXT 0.207 ID X 0.025 THK 3
- 31A] 962878 - o PIN,LATCH 1
- 32 |2229116 « o SPRINGy,COMPRESSION—- 1 IN. FREE LENGTH 1
- 33 |5471336 « « BRACKET-GATE LOCK 1
- 34 |5155580 « SUPPORT 1
USED PRIOR TO JULY 1972
- 34 964752 « SUPPORT 1
. USED AFTER JULY 1972
- 35 251970 « SCREW-MACH BD. HDe 4-40 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 2
- 36 813179 « CLAMP-BOARD 8
- 37 811417 « SCREW,HEX SOCKET H- 6-32 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 8
- 38 811427 « STRAP,CABLE 10
- 39 813450 « STRIP-ID AR
- 40 813848 « STRIP-ID AR
- 41 |5755122 « GATE,.EXPANSION-NON STEPPING MOTCR 1
- 41 963408 « GATE,EXPANSION 1
— 42 |1144248 « RETAINER, SELF LOCKING, INT TOOTH ATT PT 1
- 43 |5755125 « GATE,STANDARD 1
129 PC (12/73) 29



NON STEPPING MOTOR

FOR PARTS
° NOT SHOWN

SEE FIG. 4
SHEET |

FUSE AND MAINLINE SWITCH PANEL
MOUNTED ON FRONT OF CABINET.

PLATE, INDEX NO. 25, 1S USED FOR
SHIPMENT OF POWER SUPPLY AND
DISCARDED ON INSTALLATION.

OLD STYLE POWER SUPPLY,

USED PRIOR TO EC 920442,
FOR NEW STYLE POWER SUPPLY, 76A L\.//\ 7
USED AFTER EC 920442 76 b 77

30

SEE FIGURE 6B. P
38 FOR STEPPING/NON-STEPPING .
MOTOR POWER SUPPLY @/
REPLACEMENT,
DETAL @ SEE FIGURE 6A. DETAL @
FIGURE 6. POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLYsNON STEPPING MOTOR-0OLD STYLE. SHEET 1 OF 2. INDEX NOS. 1-84. SEE LIST 6.

(12/73)

-

-

.

<



-

a

“

NON STEPPING MOTOR

POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY,NON STEPPING MOTOR-OLD STYLE

FIGURE - PART UNITS | USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM. | CODE
6 - 2609100 POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY-60 HZ REF
- 2609110 POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY-50 HZ REF
USED PRIOR TO EC 920442
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM,SEE FIGURE 4-8
AND FOR ILLUSTRATICON,SEE FIGURE 6
-1 482193 o FRAMESWITCH 1
- 2 236550 » SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 4-40 X 0.375 LG ATT PT 2
- 3 482194 o TOGGLE-MAINLINE SWITCH 1
- 4 257961 - SETSCREW-SPI INF DR CUP PT 4=40 X 1/4 16 "ATT PT 1
- 5 805023 « SWITCH, TOGGLE 1
- 6 179743 « NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 15/32-32 X 9/16 FL W ATT PT 2
- 1 (2609107 o COVER.SAFETY 1
- 8 |5762143 « BRACKET,SWITCH MTG 1
- 9 10170 « SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 1
- 10 . 45677 + WASHER.FL— 5/32 X 7/16 OD X 0.040 THK ATT PT 1
- 11 [5214302 « FUSE- 250V, 8A 1
USED ON 60 HZ ASM ONLY
- 11 14117092 « FUSE- 250V .6A 1
USEDC ON 50 HZ ASM ONLY
- 12 855252 « FUSE - 3A 1
- 13 338165 o FUSE- 3A,125V 60 HZ 1
- 13 (1143492 « FUSE- 4A 50 HZ 1
- 14 |5214456 « FUSE- 250V, 6A 2
- 15 |5214149 « FUSE- 250V, 1.5A 1
- 16 855253 « FUSE 1
- 17 179946 . HOLDER-FUSE 7
- 18 356742 e« CLAMP,LCOP- 0.250 ID 0.177 DIA MIG HOLFE 1
USED ON 60 HZ ASM ONLY
- 18 357433 « CLAMP,LCOP- 0.187 ID 0.203 DIA MTG HOLE 1
USED ON S0 HZ ASM ONLY
- 19 350663 « CLAMP,CABLE 1
- 20 28413 « SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 2
—- 21 2507239 - JUMPER ASM 1
- 22 236849 « SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT 1
- 23 |2609121 « BRACKET,FUSE & SWITCH 1
- 24 236849 « SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 0.25C LG ATT PT 2
- 25 2609146 - PLATE 1
USEC FOR SHIPMENT OF POWER SUPPLY ONLY
- 26 257187 o NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 6-32 AIT PT 2
- 27 138754 -« DECAL,VOLTAGE 1
- 28 845762 « DECAL-VOLTAGE 1
- 29 |[5404376 « PLUG, SNAP-IN 1
USED PRIOR TO JUNE 1971
- 29 |5762418 « BUSHING 1
USED AFTER JUNE 1971
- 29A|2571362 « BUSHING,STRAIN RELIEF 1
- 30 |2609105 . LINE CORD ASM- 50 HZ 12 FT 1
- 30 |2609106 » LINE CORD ASM- 60 HZ 12 FT 1
- 30 [2609108 - CABLE ASM-LINE FILTER 50 HZ 1
- 30 (2609115 « CABLE ASM—POWER SUPPLY AC 1
- 30 [2609116 - CABLE ASM-POWER SUPPLY DC 1
- 30 [2609117 « CABLE ASM-LINE FILTER 60 HZ 1
FOR COMPONENT PARTS,SEE FIGURE 27
- 31 (2609128 « LINE FILTER ASM— 50 HZ 1
- 31 [2609109 « LINE FILTER ASM— 60 HZ 1
- 32 322065 « SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 5/8 LG ATT PT 2
- 33 257986 o WASHER,FLAT NO. 6 ATT PT 4
- 34 56122 « WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 6 ATT PT 2
- 35 257187 « NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 6-32 ATT PT 2
- 36 [2609103 e o« CAPACITOR AR
- 37 236849 e « SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT 4
- 37A 56079 e o WASHER,LOCK-EXT T .195 ID .410 @D ATT PT 4
- 378 45690 = o WASHER, FL — NG.10 X 7/16 GD X 1/32 THK ATT PT 4
- 38 313246 « « SWITCH,TOGGLE 1
- 39 317309 e o« NAMEPLATE,SWITCH-ON/QFF 1
- 40 (2609134 e o PLATE,SWITCH 1
- 41 10170 « « SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 2
- 42 (2571362 e « BUSHING,STRAIN RELIEF 2
- 42A (2623059 - s BUSHING 2
- 43 (2102151 e « BOXySINGLE UTILITY 1
- 45 341750 « RESISTOR, 1 OHM, 25W, P/M 10% 1
- 46 438593 « SCREW-MACH-BIND HD NO. 8-32 X 2 1/2 LG ATT PT 1
- 47 2903 « WASHER,FL-NO. 6 X 1/2 OD X 1/32 THK ATT PT 1
- 48 |5761938 « NUT ATT PT 1
- 49 507144 o WASHER-CENTERING 0.173 ID X 5/8 GD 2
- 50 442958 « INSULATCR,WASH- 7/16 1D 3/4 0D 1/32 THK 2
- 51 [5785198 « LABEL-TEMP WARNING 1

129 PC (12/73)

31



NON STEPPING MOTOR

POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY,NON STEPPING MOTOR-OLD STYLE

FIGURE - PART UNITS | USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER | ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM. | CODE
6 - 52 |2609149 . SHIELD,RESISTOR 1
USED ON 60 HZ ONLY

- 53 28413 o SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 5/16 1 G ATT PT 1

- 54 56079 « WASHER,LOCK-EXT T 195 ID .410 CD ATT PT 1

- 55 11598 « NUT,PLAIN-HEX 10-32 X 3/8 FL W ATT PT 1

- 56 | 352826 . COVER 1

- 57 | 322550 « SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6~32 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 2

- 58 (2609148 . RESISTOR ASM, 0.2 OHMS, 5W, 5% 1

USED ON 60 HZ ONLY

- 59 | 367115 . JUMPER-TERMINAL STRIP VDC DISTR BRS 2

- 60 | 323842 . TERMINAL BOARD- 12 DBL SCREW TERMINALS 1

- 61 210883 o STUD-SHIFLD MIG,TAPPFO.NO. 6-32 AIT PI 2

- 62 10170 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 2

- 63 | 621447 « STRIP,MARKER 1

- 64 3175428 o CARD ASM 1

- 65 |5786979 « HOLDER,CARD 1

- 66 38235 < SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 0.312 LG ATT PT 2

- 67 2609126 o CAPACITCR ASM, 250 MFD 12VDC 1

- 68 |5762423 . BRACKET 1

- 69 10170 < SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 2

- 10 216076 + TERMINAL BLOCK AND CONTACT ASSEMBLY 1

- 71 5761625 . SPACER 1

- 72 [2507239 . JUMPER ASM 1

- 13 236849 s SCREWsMACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 0.250 1 G ATT PT 1

— 74 5709400 « CARD ASM,SEQUENCING 1

- 75 | 236550 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 4-40 X 0.375 LG ATT PT 2

- 16 369652 NR e o JTRANSISTOR=-PNP 1

— 76A| 811399 NR . . INSULATOR 1

- 77 | 369611 AR . - DIODE,SEMICONDUCTOR-ZENER, TYPE DY 1

- 178 491221 NR » o RESISTOR-FIXFED-COMP 39 OHM P/M SPCT 1/24W 1

- 79 |2111232 NR « » SEMICCNDUCTOR DEVICE,DIODE~TYPE AM 1

- 80 |5318966 « « RETAINER-RELAY 1

- 81 |5318969 . - RELAY 1

-~ 82 |5214120 NR « < SOCKET,RELAY— 4 POLE,PRINTED CIRCUIT 1

- 83 | 509499 NR « » RESISTOR,FXD,COMP- 130 OHMS P/M 5% 1/2W 1

- 84 |5709399 . . BOARD,COMPONENT ATT PT 1

32 (12/73)

v

‘

<



*

A

)

\\;:6 121 122
|
Yl -

N N

a \'
8
g

©
(o7

8

FIGURE 6. POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY,NCN STEPPING MOTCR-OLD STYLE.

129 PC (22/73)

'NON STEPPING MOTOR

——125

SHEET 2 OF 2.

126

VIEW @

INDEX NOS. 85-144. SEE LIST 6.

33



NON STEPPING MOTOR

POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY,NCN STEPPING MOTOR-OLD STYLE

FIGURE- PART UNITS | USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM. | CODE
6 — 85 350977 « COVER 1
- 86 322550 « SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 2
- 87 12609124 « CAPACITOR ASM, 1.0 MFD 600VDC 1
- 88 367115 « JUMPER-TERMINAL STRIP VDC DISTR BRS 2
- 89 317145 - TERMINAL BOARD- 8 DBL SCREW TERMINALS 1
- 90 210883 « STUD-SHIELD MIG,TAPPFED,NO. &-32 ATT _PT 2
- 91 10170 « SCREWsMACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 1/4 LC ATT PT 2
- 92 362193 « MARKER STRIP— 10 P0OS NOS. 1 THRU 8 1
- 94 15732249 « DIODE ASSEMBLY 2
- 95 2609123 - DICDE 2
- 96 5478946 « LABEL 1
- 97 302090 = CONNECTOR.,RECP,ELEC— 24 FEMAIE CCNTACTS 2
- 98 438550 « SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 4-40 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 2
- 99 302131 « INSULATOR,TERMINAL BLOCK 2
-100 [2609127 - HEATSINK ASM 1
-101 32042 « SCREW, MACH BIND. HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG. ATT PT 2
-102 598479 « « SEMICCNDUCTOR DEVICE-DIODE,150V 10A 2
-103 11598 « o NUT.PLAIN-HEX 10-32 X 3/8 FI & ATT PT 2
-104 56121 « « WASHER,LOCK-INT TEETH NO. 10 X 0.381 0D ATT PTY 2
-105 45690 e o WASHERy FL — NO.10 X 7/16 0D X 1/32 THK ATT PT 2
-106 217017 « o WASHER-INSULATING 4
-107 473582 « « INSULATOR 2
-108 478043 e « JUMPER - PLATE 1
-109 12609125 + o BRACKET,DIODE MIG 1
-110 356742 « CLAMP,LOOP- 0.250 ID 0.177 DIA MTG HOLE AR
-110 357433 « CLAMP,LCOP- 0.187 ID 0.203 DIA MTG HOLE AR
=111 350663 « CLAMP,CABLE 1
-112 (2609122 « BRACKET,TRANSFORMER 1
-113 32042 « SCREW, MACH BIND. HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG. ATT PT 2
-114 56079 o WASHERLLOCK-EXT T .195% ID .410 0D ATT PT 2
-115 |2609104 « TRANSFORMER, FERRO-RESONANT- 60 HZ 1
-115 (2609114 « TRANSFORMERFERRO-RESONANT- 50 KZ 1
-116 32042 « SCREW, MACH BIND. HD 10-32 X 3/8 1G. ATT PT 4
~-117 9092 o WASHER-LOCK,SPLIT RING, .194 ID .3370D ATT PT 4
=118 45690 « WASHER, FL - NO.10 X 7/16 0D X 1/32 THK ATT PT 4
-119 56079 « WASHER,LOCK-EXT T .195 ID .410 QD ATT PT 1
-120 526378 « CAP-INSULATION 2
-121 |[2581985 . CLAMP 1
-122 361536 « CAPACITOR,FXD,PAPER- 3QUF P/M 6% 300QVAC 1
-123 306855 - STUD-HEX 10-32 THD BOTH ENDS 11/16 LG OA 2
-124 |5351115 « INSULATGR-BUSHING 2
-125 361503 « COVER-CAPACITOR 1
-126 362206 « COVER, CAPACITOR 3
-127 337523 « RESISTOR ASSY, 1K 1W 1
—-128 [2581985 « CLAMP 1
-129 |5214962 « CAPACITGR,ELECTROLYTIC- 10,000 UF 1
-130 |5709382 « CAPACITOR,ELECTROLYTIC- 49,000 UF 2
—131 483107 « CAPACITGR 3100 MFD 1
-132 219993 « CHOKE, FILTER ASM 1
-133 32042 « SCREW, MACH BIND. HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG. ATT PT 4
-134 9092 « WASHER-LOCK,SPLIT RING, .194 ID .3370D ATT PT 4
~-135 45690 « WASHER, FL — NDO.10 X 7/16 0D X 1/32 THK ATT PT 4
-136 56079 « WASHER,LOCK-EXT T .195 ID .410 0D ATT PT 1
-137 301805 o RESISTERyW/W FXD 500 OHMS P/M 5% 25W 1
-138 |5213405 « RESISTORsFIXED,WIREWOUND- 0.30HMS PM 10% 1
-139 438593 « SCREW-MACH-BIND HD NO. 8-32 X 2 1/2 LG ATT PT 2
—-140 2903 « WASHER,FL-NO. 6 X 1/2 OO X 1/32 THK ATT PT 2
—141 |5761938 « NUT ATT PT 2
-142 510468 « WASHER,CUPPED- 1/5IN X .029 DIA 4
—-143 ]5761935 « WASHER,NONMETLLC- 0.380 ID 3/4 CD 1/32 T 4
-144 12609120 « CHASSIS 1
34 (L2/73})

.

‘

.



©

4

.

DETAIL @

USED AFTER 7/7I

VIEW ©

129 PC (12/73)

FIGURE 6A. POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY. SHEET 1 OF 2.

STEPPING/NON STEPPING
MOTOR
Ao som vé;i;“

INDEX NOS.

»—0 O—
=—0 O—

STEPPING/NON-STEPPING
MOTOR POWER SUPPLY
REPLACEMENT

FOR OLD STYLE NON-STEPPING
MOTOR POWER SUPPLY, PRIOR
TO EC 920442, SEE FIGURE 6.

FOR NEW STYLE NON-STEPPING
MOTOR POWER SUPPLY, AFTER
EC 920442, SEE FIGURE 6B.

1-53. SEE LIST 6A.

35



STEPPING/NON STEPPING
MOTOR

POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY

FIGURE - PART UNITS | USABLE
INDEX R DESCRIPTION PER | ON
NUMBER N 1234 ASM. | CODE
6A- 2623060 POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY - 60 HZ REF
- 2623050 POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY - 50 HZ REF
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM, SEF FIGURF 4-—-8
AND FOR ILLUSTRATION, SEE LIST 6A
- 1 | 482193 . FRAME,MAINLINE SWITCH 1
NOT PART OF POMER SUPPLY,ORCER SEPARATE
=2 | 236550 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 4-40 X 0.375 LG ATT PT 4
- 3 | 482194 . BAT,MAINLINE SWITCH 1
NGOT PART OF POWER SUPPIY,ORDER SFPARATE
= & | 257961 . SCREW,CUP POINT 4-40 X .250 ATT PT 1
- 5 | 805023 . SWITCH,MAINL INE 1
- 6 179743 o NUT4HFX= 15%/32-32 X 9/16 FlL W AIT PT 2
=7 |2609107 . COVER,SAFETY 1
- 8 | 534768 - CLAMP,CABLE 1
- 9 28413 o« SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X §/16 | G ATT PT 1
710 [2609136 . BRACKET, HORIZONTAL ALIGN 1
USED PRIOR TO AUG. 1971
- 10 2623068 o BRACKETSWITCH MTG 1
USED AFTER AUG. 1971
- 11 | 28413 . SCREWs;MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 1
- 12 |2609135 . BRACKET.VERT ALIGN 1
USED PRIOR TO AUG. 1971
- 12 |2623069 . PLATE,SHITCH MTG 1
USED AFTFR AUG. 1971
— 13 | 28413 . SCREWsMACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT AR
- 14 | 45690 . WASHER, FL- NO. 10 X 7/16 0D X 1/32 THK ATT PT AR
- 15 5214302 « FUSE,CARTRIDGE 8A, 250V &0 HZ 1
2715 [4117092 . FUSE, 6A, 250V 50 HZ 1
- 16 | 855252 . FUSE — 3A 2
- 17 | 338165 . FUSE- 3A 60 HZ 1
—T17 [1143492 . FUSE= 4A 50 HZ 1
- 18 |4117092 . FUSE- 64, 25V 1
- 19 |5214456 . FUSE,CARTRIDGE 6A, 250V 1
— 20 [5214149 . FUSEsCARTRIDGE 1.5A, 250V 1
- 21 | 303549 . FUSE-— 1.0A, 250V 1
- 22 | 179946 . FUSE HOLDER, PNL MTG 15A, 250V 8
Z723 | 598479 . RECTIFIER,SILICON 2
- 24 | “11598 . NUT,PLAIN-HEX 01-32 X 3/8 LF W ATT PT 2
- 25 | s6121 . WASHER,LOCK=INT TEETH NQ. 10 X 0,381 OD ATT PT 2
T 26 | 45690 . WASHER,FL-NO. 10 X 7/16 0D X 1/32 THK ATT PT 2
- 27 | 217017 . WASHER-INSULATING 2
- 27a| 217019 . WASHER, INSULATING 2
—28 | 473582 . INSULATOR,SPACING 2
- 29 | 478043 . PLATE-JUMPER 1
- 30 |5732249 . DIODE ASSEMBLY 2
— 31 [2609123 . DIODE ASM 3A 4
- 32 | 302090 . CONNECTCR,RECP,ELEC- 24 FEMALE CCNTACTS 2
- 33 | 438550 . SCREW,MACH-BIND ATT PT 2
=354 | 302131 - INSULATOR,TERMINAL BLOCK 1
- 35 |5478946 . LABEL 1
- 36 |5713563 . LABEL,CAUTION 1
=37 | 236849 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 0.250 LG 1
- 38 [2507239 . WASHER 1
- 39 | 138754 . DECAL,VCLTAGE—ENGLISHy JAPANESE 1
—40 5762418 . BUSHING, SNAP AR
- 41 2571362 . BUSHING,STRAIN RELEF AR
- 42 |2609109 . LINE FILTER ASM- 60 HZ 1
=42 2609128 . LINE FILTER ASM— 50 HZ 1
- 43 | 236849 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT 2
- 44 |2609103 . - RESISTOR/CAPACITCR,LINE FILTER ASM 2
=45 | 236849 . . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT 4
- 45A| 56079 . « WASHER,LOCK-EXT T .195 ID .410 0D ATT PT 4
- 45B| 45690 . - WASHER, FL — N0O.10 X 7/16 0D X 1/32 THK __ ATT PT 4
=46 | 313246 . - SWITCH,DOUBLE POLE,TOGGLE 1
- 47 | 317309 . - NAMPELATE,TOGGLE SWITCH 1
- 48 2609134 « « PLATE,SWITCH 1
~%9 | 10170 . . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 174 LG ATT PT 2
- 50 |2571362 . - BUSHING,STRAIN RELIEF 2
- 504 |2623059 . « BUSHING 2
=51 (2609117 . . CABLE ASWM, JACKETED-AC- 60 HZ 1
- 52 |2609106 . - LINE CORD ASM—- 60 HZ 1
- 53 [2102151 « « BOX, SINGLE UTILITY 1
36 (12/73)

.

-

4

‘



*

4 .

2 )

STEPPING/NON STEPPING
MOTOR

67
68

DETAIL €@ USED AFTER JUNE 197|

DETAIL @ TYPICAL MOUNTING FOR 54,55,56

FIGURE 6A. POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY. SHEET 2 OF 2. INDEX NOS. 54-10L. SEE LIST 6A.

129 PC (12/73)

37



STEPPING/NON STEPPING
MOTOR

POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY

FIGURE- PART UNITS | USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 12314 ASM. | CODE
"6A - 54 963541 « RESISTOR- 10 OHMS,50 W 1
- 55 963521 « RESISTOR 1
- 56 2548617 « RESISTORyADJ-WW 50 OHMS 10PCT 50W 1
- 57 504698 « SCREWsMACH-RH 8-32 X 4-1/4 LG ATT PT 3
- 58 (1090873 « WASHER,LOCK,SPLIT RING- .168 1D, 296 0D ATT PT 3
- 59 510468 « WASHER,CUPPED- 1/5IN X .029 DIA 6
- 65 845762 « LABEL,VOLTAGE 1
- 66 582444 « COVER-TERMINAL BQARD 1
USED PRIOR TO JUNE 1971
- 67 352826 « COVER 1
USED PRIOR TO JUNF 1971
- 67A 2623065 . SHIELD 1
USED AFTER JUNE 1971
- 68 322550 s SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6=32 X 1/2 1 G ATT PT AR
- 69 |[2609124 « CAPACITOR~- 1MFD,600V 1
- 70 322767 « STRIP,BARRIER TERMINAL 10 POS 1
- 71 323842 « STRIP,BARRIER TERMINAL 12 TERM 1
- 12 210883 « STUD,TAPPED MOUNTING 6-32 X .50 ATT PT AR
- 73 10170 « SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 4
- 14 363434 « STRIP,MARKER 10 POS 1
- 75 589814 « STRIPyMARKER 12 POS 1
- 76 12623063 « TRANSFORMER- 60 HZ 1
- 76 12623053 « TRANSFORMER- S0 H7Z 1
- 77 32042 « SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X .375 ATT PT 4
- 78 9092 « WASHER,LOCK,SPRING .194 ID ATT PT 4
- 179 1940 « WASHER,FL-NO. 10 X 9716 0D X 3/64 THK ATT PT 4
- 80 56079 « WASHER,LOCK,EXT. TOOTH .204 ID ATT PT 1
- 81 2581986 « CLAMP,ADJUSTABLE 1
- 82 526378 « INSULATOR,TERMINAL ,CAPACITOR 2
- 82A|5713563 . LABEL 1
- 83 (5252624 « CAPACITOR 1
- 84 2623056 « SPACER ,22 1D 1
- 85 99 « SCREW,MACH-FL CSK HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG ATT PT 1
- 86 337334 « CCVER,CAPACITOR SAFETY 1
- 81 361503 « SCREW ATT PT 1
- 88 337523 « RESISTOR ASM, 1K OHM 1W 4
- 89 [5214952 « CAPACITOR,ELECTROLYTIC, 100,000 UF +75, -10% 1
— 90 5240477 e SHIELD,CAPACITOR 2
- 91 362206 « COVERyCAPACITOR 1
- 92 361503 - SCREW ATT PT 1
- 93 [5214966 « CAPACITOR,ELECTROLYTIC, 84,000UF +75, —-10% 2
- 94 |5214969 « CAPACITOR,ELECTROLYTIC, 9,600UF +75, -10% 1
— 95 2609144 « SCREW 2
- 96 12609113 « RESISTOR ASM 1.0K — 5W 1% 1
- 97 (5214962 « CAPACITOR,ELECTROLYTIC, 10,000UF +75, -10% 1
- 98 |5214162 « CAPACITOR,ELECTROLYTIC, 3,000UF +75, -10% 1
- 99 [1141554 - LABELy WARNING HIGH TEMP 1
-100 (5755833 « MOULDING,RUBBER 1
—-101 |2609129 « CHASSIS,POWER SUPPLY 1
38 (12/73)

L3

.

«

’



-

-

Al

LY

DETAIL Q

NON STEPPING MOTOR

VIEW@®

FIGURE 6B. POWER

129 PC (22/73)

SUPPLY ASSEMBLYsNON STEPPING

FOR PARTS 6 15
Seero 4 T‘é“é_’*
SHEET | \‘;
'8——({\ ) ( )——-w
20—\‘© O—'i
21—
0
4

VIEW @ 2iA

NEW STYLE POWER SUPPLY,
USED AFTER EC 920442

FOR OLD STYLE POWER SUPPLY,
USED PRIOR TO EC 920442

SEE FIGURE 6.

FOR STEPPING/NON-STEPP ING
MOTOR POWER SUPPLY REPLACEMENT
SEE FIGURE 6A.

MOTOR-NEW STYLE. SHEET 1 OF 2. INDEX NOS. 1-53. SEE LIST 68B.

39



NON STEPPING MOTOR

POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY,NON STEPPING MOTOR-NEW STYLE

FIGURE - PART ) UNITS | USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER | ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM. | CODE
6B- 2609130 POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY - 60 HZ REF
- 2609140 POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY- 50 Hz REF
EOR NEXT HIGHER ASM, SEE FIGURF 4-8
AND FOR ILLUSTRATION, SEE LIST 68
-1 482193 - HOUSING-MAINLINE SWITCH 1
- 2 236550 o SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 4-40 X 0.37% 1 G ATIT PT 4
- 3 482194 « TOGGLE-MAINLINE SWITCH 1
- 4 | 257961 o« SETSCREW-SPLINE DR CUP PT 4-40 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 1
-5 805023 o SWITCH,MATINL INE 1
- 6 179743 « NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 15/32-32 X 9/16 FL W ATT PT 2
- 7 |2609107 « COVER,SAFETY 1
- 8 533289 « CLAMP, CABLE 1
- 9 28413 « SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 1
- 10 (2609136 -« BRACKET,HORIZONTAL ALIGNMENT 1
- 11 28413 + SCREW.MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X S/16 LG AIT PT 1
- 12 |2609135 - BRACKET,VERTICAL ALIGNMENT 1
- 13 28413 « SCREWsMACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 2
- 14 45690 « WASHER, FL — NO.10 X 7/16 0D X 1/32 THK ATT PY 2
~ 15 |[5214302 - FUSE- 250V, 8A 1
- 15 [4117092 « FUSE- 250V,6A 1
- 16 855252 « FUSE- 3A 1
- 17 338165 - FUSE- 3A 1
- 18 (4117092 « FUSE- 250V,6A 1
- 19 |5214456 » FUSE- 250V, 6A 1
- 20 (5214149 « FUSE- 250V, 1.5A 1
- 21 303549 « FUSE,CARTRIDGE-SLOW BLOW 1.0 AMP 250V 1
- 21A| 805598 « PLUG 1
- 22 179946 -~ HOLDER-FUSE 7
- 23 598479 - SEMICONCUCTOR DEVICE-DIODE,150vV 10A 2
- 24 11598 « NUT,PLAIN-HEX 10-32 X 3/8 FL W AIT PT 2
- 25 56121 « WASHER,LOCK-INT TEETH NG. 10 X 0.381 0D ATT PT 2
- 26 45690 . WASHER, FL - NO.10 X 7/16 0D X 1/32 THK ATT PT 2
- 27 217017 « WASHER-INSULATING 4
- 28 473582 « INSULATOR,SPACING 2
- 29 478043 « PLATE,JUMPER 1
- 30 5732249 « DIODE ASSEMBLY 2
- 31 2609123 . DIODE ASM 2
~ 31A (2609148 « RESISTOR ASM, 0.2 CHMS, 5W, 52 1
- 318 981803 « RESISTOR— 115 OHMS 1
PART OF INTERPRET FEATURE
- 32 302090 « CONNECTCR,RECP,ELEC- 24 FEMALE CONTACTS 2
- 33 438550 « SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 4-40 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 2
- 34 302131 « INSULATOR, TERMINAL BLOCK 2
- 35 |5478946 - LABEL 1
- 36 |5713563 . LABEL 1
- 37 ]2507239 - JUMPER ASM 1
- 38 236849 « SCREWyMACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT 1
- 39 138754 .« DECAL,VOLTAGE 1
- 40 [5762418 « BUSHING AR
- 41 [2571362 « BUSHING,STRAIN RELIEF AR
- 42 12609109 « LINE FILTER ASM- 60 HZ 1
- 42 |2609128 « LINE FILTER ASM- 50 HZ 1
- 43 236849 « SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT 2
- 44 12609103 . - RESISTOR/CAPACITOR,LINE FILTER ASM 2
= 45 236849 e « SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT 4
- 45A 56079 « o WASHERyLOCK-EXT T .195 ID .410 0D ATT PT 4
— 458| 45690 e = WASHER, FL - NC.10 X 7/16 QD X 1/32 THK ATT PT 4
~ 46 313246 « « SWITCH,TOGGLE 1
- 47 317309 « « NAMEPLATE,SWITCH-ON/OFF 1
- 48 12609134 e o PLATE,SWITCH 1
- 49 10170 « « SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 2
- 50 |2571362 « « BUSHING,STRAIN RELIEF 1
~ 50A [2623059 « « BUSHING 2
- 51 |2609117 - « CABLE ASM, JACKETED,AC- 60 HZ 1
- 52 [2609106 « « JUMPER ASM 1
- 53 [2102151 e o BOX,SINGLE UTILITY 1
40 (12/73)

v

{

4



41

NON STEPPING MOTOR

DETAL @

FIGURE 6B. POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY,NON STEPPING MCTOR-NEW STYLE. SHEET 2 OF 2. INDEX NOS. 54-100. SEE LIST 6B.

129 PC (12/73)

. - » »



NON STEPPING MOTOR

POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY,NCN STEPPING MOTOR-NEW STYLE

42

FIGURE - PART UNITS | USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM. | CODE
6B- 54 254867 « RESISTORyADJ-WW 50 OHMS 10PCT 50W 2
- 55 504698 « SCREW,MACH-RH 8-32 X 4-1/4 LG ATT PT 2
- 56 11090873 « WASHER,LOCK,.SPLIT RING- .168 ID, 296 QD ATT PT 2
~ 56A 2903 « WASHERsFL-NO. 6 X 1/2 00 X 1/32 THK ATT PT 2
- 57 510468 « WASHER,CUPPED- 1/S5IN X .029 DIA 4
- 58 5761935 « WASHER,NONMETLEC—- 0.380 ID 3/4 CD 1/32 T 2
- 59 341750 « RESISTOR, WIREWOUND- 1 OHM,25W,12 1
USED PRIOR TGO MARCH 1972
- 59 963521 o RESISTOR- 10 OHMS,50W,PM 10Z |
USEDC AFTER MARCH 1972
- 60 (5213405 « RESISTOR- 0.3 OHMS,PM 10Z-NON STEPPING 1
- 60 963541 o RESISTOR- 10 OHMS,PM 10Z-STFPPJING 1
- 60A| 504698 « SCREW,MACH-RH 8-32 X 4-1/4 LG ATT PT 1
- 61 (1090873 « WASHER,LOCK,SPLIT RING~ .168 1Dy .296 OD ATT PT 1
- 62 2903 « WASHER.FL-NO. 6 X 1/2 0D X 1/32 THK ATT PT 1
- 63 510468 -« WASHER,CENTERING 2
- 64 442958 « INSULATCR,WASH- 7/16 1D 3/4 0D 1/32 THK 2
- 65 845762 « DECAL-VOLTAGE 1
- 66 582444 - COVER-TERMINAL BOARD 1
- 67 352826 « COVER 1
- 68 322550 s+ SCREW.MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 1/2 1 G ATT PT 4
- 69 (2609124 - CAPACITOR- 1MFD, 600V 1
- 70 322767 « TERMINAL BOARD-~ 10 DBL SCREW TERMINALS 1
- 71 323842 « TERMINAL BOARD— 12 DBI SCRFW TERMINALS 1
- 72 210883 « STUD-SHIELD MTG,TAPPED,NO. 6-32 ATT PT 4
- 13 10170 « SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 4
- 14 363434 « MARKER STRIP- 10 POS NOS. 1 THRU 10 1
- 75 589814 - STRIP,MARKER 1
- 16 (2609104 « TRANSFORMER, FERRO-RESONANT ASM- 60 HZ 1
- 16 12609114 « TRANSFORMER, FERRO-RESONANT ASM-—- S0 HZ 1
- 77 32042 « SCREW, MACH BIND. HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG. ATT PT 4
- 18 9092 « WASHER-LOCK,SPLIT RING, .194 ID .33700 ATT PT 4
- 19 1940 « WASHER,FL-NO. 10 X 9/16 0D X 3/64 THK AIT PT 4
~ 80 56079 « WASHER,LOCK-EXT T .195 ID .410 CD ATT PT 1
- 81 2581986 « CLAMP,ADJUSTABLE 1
- 82 526378 « CAP-INSULATION 2
- 83 361536 « CAPACITOR,FXDyPAPER~ 30UF P/M 6% 300VAC 1
- 84 (2623056 « SPACER- 1.12 LG 2
- 85 99 « SCREW,MACH-FL CSK HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG AT PT 2
- 89 5240477 -« SHIELD,CAPACITOR 2
- 90 362206 - COVER, CAPACITOR 1
- 91 361503 = SCREW ATT PT 1
- 92 2609138 - RESISTOR 2
- 93 (5214966 « CAPACITOR- CAN TYPE 2
- 94 (5214969 « CAPACITOR- 9,600MF,25VDC 1
- 95 2609144 « SCREW ASM 2
- 96 |2609113 - RESISTOR ASM— 1K OHM,S5W, 12 1
- 97 [5214962 « CAPACITCR,ELECTROLYTIC- 10,000 UF 1
- 98 |5214162 « CAPACITOR—- 3000MF,50VDC 1
- 99 |1141554 - LABELs SAFETY 1
-100 12609129 « CHASSIS 1
(12/73)

v

-

4

’



~

.

.

.

FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEE FIG. 4
SHEET 2 3 2 0 19a
f’ "‘ﬁr S
It" L\é\ \
—ZANI

55
DETAn_?Q5 46

4
INTERLOCK — W.T.C. ONLY

STEPPING/NON STEPPING
MOTOR
INFO. PLATES T
BEHIND CHIP BOX '

DETAL @

26

DETAL @

FIGURE 7. CABINET ASSEMBLY.
129 PC (12/73)

SEE LIST 7.

43



STEPPING/NON STEPPING
MOTOR

CABINET ASSEMBLY

FIGURE - PART UNITS | USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER | ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM. | CODE
7 - 961291 Np CABINET-DOMESTIC REF
- 983406 NP CABINET-WORLD TRADE REF
EOR_NEXT HIGHER ASM.SEE FIGURE 4-105
AND FOR TLLUSTRATION,SEE FIGURE 7
- 1 | 227991 - PIN,STR,HEADED- 1/4 DIA X 1-3/16 LG 1
-2 | 192049 . RING,RETAINING-EXT 0.185 ID X 0.020 THK ATT PT 2
- 3 | 227992 . KNOB-DETENT PIN BASE PIVOT 1
- 4 | 151139 « SPRING,HELICAL,COMPR- 7 TURNS 1
- 5 |5367196 . END CASTING-RH 1 ‘
- 6 |5367197 . END CASTING-LH 1
-7 36112 « SCREW,MACH-HEX HD 1/4-20 X 1-1/2 LG ATT PT 1
- 8 59648 . SCREW-LOWER BRACKET ATT PT 2
9 6935 . WASHER,LOCK-SPLIT 1/4 X 0.493 0D ATT PT 2
- 10 3550 . WASHER,FL- 1/4 X 9/16 OD X 0.050 THK ATT AT 4
- 11 |5404343 . SPACER, .50 OD X .266 ID X .12 THK ATT PT 2
—12 |5404344 « SPACER, .50 OD X .266 ID X .25 THK ATT PT 2
- 13 19852 « SCREW,MACH-HEX HD 1/4-20 X 1 1/4 LG ATT PT 2
- 14 36112 . SCREW,MACH-HEX HD 1/4-20 X 1-1/2 LG ATT -PT 2
- 15 6935 « WASHER,LOCK-SPLIT 1/4 X 0.493 OC ATT PT 4
- 16 |5404345 . SPACER, .50 OD X .266 ID X .75 THK 2
- 17 |5404346 . SPACER, .50 OD X .266 ID X .84 THK 2
-~ 18 5372244 . MOUNT,RESILIENT 4
- 19 | 734483 . SCREW,PAN HD- 6-32 X 0.380 LG ATT PT 16
- 19A| 961369 . STRAP,GROUNDING 1
~ 20 |5353467 . CHIP BOX 1
- 21 | 961289 - ARM 1
- 22 | 961297 . STUD ATY PT 1
-~ 23 [1071723 « WASHER,SPRING TENSION ATT PT 1
- 24 | 257189 . NUT,HEX- 8-32 ATT PT 1
- 25 15372259 . BRACKET ASSEMBLY 1
- 26 34512 « SCREW,BIND.HD 8-32 X .375 LG ATT PT 2
- 27 |2114680 . . CLIP-CABLE 1
- 28 2114681 . - CRADLE-CABLE 1
- 29 34512 « « SCREW,BIND.HD 8-32 X .375 LG ATT PT 1
- 30 |5372313 « « BRACKET-GROMMET AND CABLE CLAMP 1
- 31 |s367117 . GROMMET-KEYBOARD CABLE 1
— 32 | 961320 « SPRING,COVER CONTACT 2
- 33 38433 . SCREW,MACH-FH 4-40 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 4
- 34 | 338169 « WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 4 X .260 QD ATT PT 4
— 35 37913 « NUT-HEX 4-40 X .250 ID ATT PT 4
- 36 |5367113 . SEAL,RUBBER STRIP 2
- 37 | 962742 . PLUG,SNAP-IN 1
USEC PRIOR TO JULY 1971
- 38 | 855282 NR . PLATE-SERIAL NUMBER LT 1
- 39 | 855283 . PLATE-SERIAL NUMBER RT 1
~ 40 | 961831 . DECAL,VOLTAGE 1
- 40 | 961832 . DECAL,VGLTAGE 1
- 40 | 961833 . DECAL,VOLTAGE 1
— 41 | 855824 . LABEL 1
- 41 | 960750 - LABEL 1
- 42 | 855262 . PLATE,PROPERTY OF ARMONK AR
~ 42 | 855263 . PLATE,PROPERTY OF IBM WT AR
- 42 | 855264 - PLATE,MANUFACTURED BY USA AR
- 42 | 855265 . PLATE,MANUFACTURED BY USA AR
— 42 | 855266 . PLATE,MANUFACTURED BY WT AR
- 42 | 855270 « PLATE,RECONDITIONED BY USA AR
- 42 | 855271 - PLATE,RECONDITIONED BY USA AR
— 42 | 855272 . PLATE,RECONDITIONED BY WT AR
- 42 | 855273 . PLATE,RENOVATED BY USA AR
- 42 | 855274 . PLATE,RENOVATED BY USA AR
- 42 | 855275 . PLATE,RENOVATED BY WT AR
- 42 | 855284 - PLATE,MANUFACTURING EXPORT AR
- 42 | 855285 . PLATE,UK IMPORT AR
~ 42 | 855286 - PLATE,UL APPROVAL AR
- 42 | 960746 . PLATE,PROPERTY OF IBM CANADA AR
- 42 | 960766 . PLATE,CANADIAN STANDARD ASSOCIAN AR
~ 43 | 961290 NR - CABINET 1
- 43 | 964717 . CABINET-ON LINE (DOMESTIC) 1
- 43 | 983407 . CABINET-(WTC) 1
= 43 | 983413 . CABINET-ON LINE (WTC) 1
44 (12/73)

.

-

[

¥



~

1

LY

CABINET ASSEMBLY

STEPPING/NON STEPPING

MOTOR

FIGURE- UNITS | USABLE
INDEX PART DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER NUMBER 1234 ASM. | ¢ODE
7 - 44 |8101004 . PLATE,LATCH 1
- 45 |5319854 . SCREW,SELF TAPPING-HEX HD 8-32 X 3/8 LG ATT PT 2
- 46 2247178 e WASHER,FL- 0.170 ID 0.375 0D 0.32 THK ATT PT 2
- 47 |5405902 < BRACKET 1
- 48 34512 « SCREW,BIND.HD 8-32 X .375 LG ATT PT 2.
—%9 | 22418 < WASHER,FL- 0.170 ID 0.375 0D 0,32 THK ATT PT 2
- 50 [1090873 « WASHER,LOCK,SPLIT RING- .168 ID, .296 0D ATT PT 2
- 51 58852 « SPRING 1
- 52 8108030 . STUD- 8-32 1
— 53 18108003 « STUD- 8-32 1
~5& | 23931 < NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 8-32 X 5/16 FL W ATT PT 2
- 55 60646 « WASHER,LOCK-INT T NGO. 8 ATT PT 2
- 56 /8108001 « INTERLQCK 1
129 PC (12/73) 45



STEPPING/NON STEPPING
MOTOR

USED ON MODS

SEE FIG.I0—NON STEPPING MOTOR
AND FIG.I0A-STEPPING MOTOR

IAND 3

46

SEE FIG. 10
NON STEPPING
| motor

Wi

/11,

4

/1,

FIGURE 8. CARD TRANSPORT ASM-STACKER AND MOTOR AREA. SHEET 1 OF 9. INDEX NOS. 1-28.

7

MOD 2 NON-STEPPING

MOTOR GUIDE 1S

PART OF BED PLATE
ASSEMBLY. SEE FIG. 9

N

pETAIL @ USEDON MOD 2
NON-STEPPING MOTOR ONLY

SEE LIST 8.

(12/73)

‘ - .

’



[y

“~

A

L]

STEPPING/NON STEPPING
MOTOR

CARD TRANSPORT ASSEMBLY

FIGURE - UNITS | USABLE
INDEX NZ‘;,IRTER DESCRIPTION PER | ON
NUMBER B 1234 ASM. | CODE
8 - 963525 NP CARD TRANSPORT-MODS 152,3 STEPPING MOTOR 1
- 961800 NP CARD TRANSPORT-MODS 1 NON STEPPING MOTOR 1
- 961300 NP CARD TRANSPORT-MODS 2 NON STEPPING MOTOR 1
- 961700 NP CARD TRANSPORT-MODS 3 NON STEPPING MOTOR 1
FOR ILLUSTRATION,SEE FIGURE 8
- 1 3811736 =« WEIGHT ., CARD 1
— 2 | 963560 - GUIDE,STACKER-STEPPING MOTOR ALL MODS 1
- 2 | 961679 . GUIDE,STACKER-MODS 1 AND 3 — NON STEPPING MOTOR 1
- 3 2175684 o SCREW,THREAD FORMING-PAN HD 4-40 X 3/8IG ATT PT 3
Z 4 | 963630 - STACKER BED PLATE-STEPPING MOTOR ALL MOD 1
- 4 | 961610 . STACKER BED PLATE-MODELS 1 AND 3 - NON STEPPING MQTO 1
- 4 961210 « STACKER BED PLATE-MODEL 2 - NON STEPPING MOTOR 1
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN,SEE FIGURE 9
- s 443 . SCREW,MACH-FIL H 10-32 X 3/8 LG ATT PT 4
- 6 961582 - CLIP 1
— 6A| 961583 . GUIDE-CARD TRAVELING STUFFER 1
- 7 | 963650 . STACKER ASSEMBLY 1
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN, SFF FIGURE 10A
=7 | 961625 . STACKER ASSEMBLY-MODELS 1 AND 3 — NON STEPPING MOTOR 1
- 7 |s475064 NP . STACKER ASSEMBLY-MCDEL 2 - NON STEPPING MOTOR 1
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN.SEE FIGURE 10
~ 8 | 38688 . SCREW-SUPPORT & TRIM MOUNTING .750 LONG ATT PT 2
- 9 | 76574 . LOCKWASHER-EXT TOOTH ID 267 X 0D .510 ATT PT 2
— 10 [5759344 . JUMPER ASSEMBLY 1
T711 | 310363 - BELT,MACHINE DRIVE- 60 HZ 1
- 11 | 310228 - BELT,MACHINE DRIVE- 50 HZ 1
- 12 310364 . BELT,PUNCH DRIVE- 60 HZ 1
T712 |5372346 -~ BELT,PUNCH DRIVE- 50 HZ 1
- 13 [5372360 - PULLEY-MOD 1 60 HZ 1
- 13 310779 « PULLEY-MODS 2 AND 3 60 HZ 1
13 [5372359 . PULLEY—-MOD 1 50 HZ 1
- 13 |5372358 - PULLEY-MODS 2 AND 3 50 HZ 1
- 13a| 26380 . SCREW ATT PIT 1
— 14 [5422230 - MOTOR-60 HZ 1
- 14 | 305268 . MOTOR- 50 HZ 1
- 15 | 36109 - NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 1/4-20 X 7/16 FL W ATT PT AR
- 15 3960 - NUT,PLAIN,HEX— 1/4-20 X 7/16 FL W ATT PT AR
- 16 6935 - WASHER,LOCK-SPLIT 1/4 X 0.493 OO ATT PT AR
- 16 | 657564 - WASHER ,LOCK, SPLIT ATT PT AR
=17 [ 963567 - WASHER, FLAT AR
- 17 | 962994 - SPACER 1
- 18 | 961635 - LINK ASM-MODS 1 AND 3 — NON STEPPING MOTQOR 1
~19 | 961636 . PIVOT,ARM ATT PT AR
- 19 3960 - NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 1/4-20 X 7/16 FL W ATT PT AR
- 20 |5462534 - COVER, FOTOR START RELAY 1
Z721 | 305267 . RELAY 1
- 22 99 - SCREW,MACH-FL CSK HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG ATT PT 2
- 23 | 340024 . SUPPORT, FLEXIBLE SHAFT 1
— 24 | 38443 . SCREW,MACH-FL CSK HD 6-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 1
- 25 | 310596 - PLATE,MGTOR MOUNTING-NON STEPPING MOTOR 1
- 25 | 963403 . PLATE,MCTOR MOUNTING 1
— 26 | 186036 - SCREW,MACH-FH 1/4-20 X 172 LG ATT PT AR
USED ON NON STEPPING MOTOR ONLY
- 26 | 38688 . SCREW-SUPPORT & TRIM MOUNTING .750 LONG ATT PT AR
—56A| 6935 ~ WASHER ,LOCK—SPLIT 1/4 X 0.493 GOC ATT PT AR
- 26B| 963404 . SPACER- 0.25 LG ATT PT 2
— 26C | 963567 - WASHER,FLAT ATT PT AR
USEC PRICR TO FEB 1972
- 26c| 3550 . WASHERsFL- 1/4 X 9/16 0D X 0.050 THK ATT PT AR
USEC AFTER FEB 1972
26D [2596374 - WASHER ,SPRING AR
USEC AFTER APRIL 1972
- 26E| 962994 . SPACER AR
=27 [5372239 - BUMPER,CBN SCREW FRONT 2
- 28 3960 - NUToPLAIN,HEX- 1/4-20 X 7/16 FL W ATT PT 2
129 PC (12/73) .



‘NON:-STEPPING MOTOR

34 35

Cog

67
_

SEE FIG. 19

READ/EJECT AND PUNCH UNIT

MODEL 2

FOR STEPPING
MOTOR PARTS,
SEE SHEET 8

pETAIL © 54
CHIP AGITATOR HARDWARE

DETAIL@ LOWER PHOTO
CELL-MOD 2

DETAL @
PUNCH UNIT-MOD 3

64 SEEFIG. |2
65 .

(=X
gs

DETAL ©

NON PRINT PUNCH UNIT-MOD |

<Sal
]
90 \Egéi 86

|
!
|
A -
|
|
|

USED AFTER

FEESIE EJECT UNIT

DETAIL @ MODS I AND 3

FIGURE 8. CARD TRANSPORT ASM-PUNCH AND EJECT AREA. SHEET 2 OF 9. INDEX NOS. 29-94, SEE LIST 8.

48

(12/73)

v

-

¢

-



+

-

X

A3

CARD TRANSPORT ASSEMBLY

NON STEPPING MOTOR

FIGURE - UNITS | USABLE
INDEX NPART " DESCRIPTION PER | ON
NUMBER UMBE 1234 ASM. | CODE
8 — 29 | 338586 . CLUTCH MAGNET ASSEMBLY 1
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN,SEE FIGURE 11
- 30 120211 o SCREW,MACH-HEX HD 10-32 X 172 I G ATT PT 2
~ 31 9092 . WASHER-LOCK,SPLIT RING, +194 1D .3370D ATT PT 2
- 32 | 47242 . WASHER,FL-NO. 12 X 1/2 OD X 0.062 THK ATT PT 2
- 33 478 « NUT,PIAIN,HEX~ 5-40 X S5/16 FL W BRS ATT PT 2
~ 34 | 10574 . NUToPLAINsHEX— 5/16-24 X 1/2 FL W 2
- 35 | 961609 . RETAINER-MODS 1 AND 3 1
- 36 5422197 « WASHER, THRUST—.87 0OR X .58 ID X .028 AR
USED ON MODS 1 AND 3 ONLY
- 37 | 228141 . GEAR,SPUR- 38 TEETH 24 DP 1.662 OD 1
- 38 180383 = KEYSWOODRUFF 1
Z 39 | 228157 . DOG-CARD FEED CLUTCH 1
- 40 | 141015 . SPRING,HELICAL,COMPR— 14 TURNS ]
- 41 141337 « SUPPORT-CILUTCH DOG SPRING 1
= 42 3500 . SCREW, FIL HD MACH-5-40 X 312 LG ATT PT 1
- 43 | 961720 . GEAR,CLUTCH-MODS 1 AND 3 1
- 43 310372 e« GEARLCLUTCH-MOD 2 1
a4 | 227634 NR . GEAR,SPUR- 38 TEETH 24 DP 1.661 0D 1
- 45 | 309833 AR . ARM ASSEMBLY—CARD FEED CLUTCH 1
- 46 | 22867 . PIN,TAPERED,PLAIN- 7/8 LG X NO. 3 ATT PI 2
~ 47 | 228135 MR . SHAFT-CARD FEED CLUTCH 1
- 48 | 961608 . SPACER-ID .377 0D .620 AR
USED ON MODS 1 AND 3 ONLY
~ 49 | 188555 . CLAMP,LCOP- 5/16 ID 9/64 DIA MTG HOLE 1
USED PRIOR TO JULY 1971
- 50 38235 o+ SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 0.312 IG ATT PT 1
— 51 | 257187 - NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 6-32 ATT PT 1
- 52 | 961620 . SUPPORT ASM,CLUTCH-MODS 1 AND 3 1
- 52 | 310383 - SUPPORT ASM.CLUTCH-MOD 2 1
=53 | 129147 . SCREW,MACH-HEX HD 1/4-20 X 7/8 LG ATT PT 3
- 54 | 961673 . SHAFT ASM,CHIP AGITATOR-MOD 1 1
- 54 |8105454 . SHAFT ASM,CHIP AGITATOR-MODS 2 AND 3 1
=755 [8105464 - GEAR,NON STEPPING-WORLD TRADE 1
- 55 | 228275 . GEAR,NON STEPPING-DOMESTIC 1
- 56 | 310378 « GEAR,NON STEPPING 1
— 57 | 964783 . SHAFT,FLEXIBLE-MOD 1 1
- 57 | 964784 . SHAFT4FLEXIBLE-MODS 2 AND 3 1
- 58 | 141404 . SPRING-MQODS 2 AND 3 1
59 | 228242 . RETAINER,RIBBON SPOOL-MODS 2 ANC 3 1
- 60 | 228292 . RIBBON SPOOL,LEFT-MODS 2 AND 3 1
- 61 | 424810 . RIBBON SPOOL,RIGHT-MODS 2 AND 3 ]
~62 | 26320 ~CLAMP AR
- 63 | 196298 . SCREWsMACH-BIND HD 5-40 X 3/16 LG ATT PT AR
- 63a] 26320 . CLAMP—MODS 1 AND 3 1
~ 63A| 356742 . CLAMP-MGD 2 1
- 638 | 196298 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 5-40 X 3/16 LG ATT PT AR
- 63B| 196698 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 5-40 X 5/16 LG ATT PT AR
~63C| 22478 - WASHER,FL- 0.170 1D 0.375 0D 0.32 THK ATT PT AR
- 64 | 961420 . RIBBON PRINT INTERPOSER ASSEMBLY-MODEL 2 1
- 64 | 961650 . RIBBON PRINT INTERPOSER ASSEMBLY-MODEL 3 1
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN,SEE FIGURE 12
- 64 | 961670 . NON-PRINT PUNCH ASSEMBLY-MODEL 1 1
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN,SEE FIGURE 18
~&5 358 . SCREWsMACH-FIL H 10-32 X 3/4 LG ATT PT 2
- 66 | 961400 . READ UNIT ASSEMBLY-MOD 2 1
- 67 | 226162 . SCREWs MACH- 8-32 X 3/4 LG ATT PT 1
=768 [1073462 - . SETSCREW-SPLINE DR FLAT PT 6-32 X 3/16 3
- 69 5367371 . « STATION ASSEMBLY—AUTO VERIF,PHOTOCELL 1
USED PRIOR TO MARCH 1971
=69 | 961394 - - STATICN ASSEMBLY - AUTO VERIF, PHOTOCELL 1
USED AFTER MARCH 1971
- 70 | 321483 . « SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 8-32 X 1 LG ATT PT 2
=71 | 257189 <« NUT,HEX- 8-32 ATT PT 2
- 72 1846 - - - PINsSTRAIGHT,HEADLESS- 0.156 OD X 0.4375 2
- 73 5367301 . . - BLOCK 1
— 74 | 322552 « « « SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 7/8 LG ATT PT 1
- 75 |5462764 . . . SCREW- 6-32 X .875 ATT PT 1
- 76 | 257187 « - < NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 6-32 , ATT PT 2
— 77 12361193 < « - GUIDE ASM-OPTICS LIGHT,12 CHANNEL FIBER 1
- J7A| 961396 e =« « PLATE 1
- 778 | 338238 « - - SCREW ATT PT 2
— 78 (5475082 . . . CASTING,READ STATION 1
USED PRIOR TO MARCH 1971
- 78 | 961393 . « « CASTING 1
USED AFTER MARCH 1971
- 79 | 961401 . - EJECT UNIT ASSEMBLY-MODEL 2 1
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN,SEE FIGURE 19
129 PC (12/73) 49



NON STEPPING MOTOR

CARD TRANSPORT ASSEMBLY

FIGURE - PART UNITS | USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM. [ CODE
8 - 80 961305 « EJECT UNIT ASSEMBLY-MODELS 1 ANC 3 1
— 8] 226162 e SCREW, MACH- 8-32 X 374 LG ATT PT 1
- 82 257968 e o SETSCREW-FLAT POINT 6-32X.125 LG 2
- 83 961307 « o« SHAFT,SPRING RETAINER 1
- 84 227917 « o SHAFT-CARD REG 2
- 85 961362 « « SPRING 1
- 86 |5420112 « « ARM ASSEMBLY, REGISTER ROLL 1
USEDR PRIOR TO JUNF 1971
- 86 962790 « o« ARM ASM,REGISTER ROLL 1
USED AFTER JUNE 1971
- 87 961306 « o SPACFR 1
- 88 313239 e « ARM ASSEMBLY-EJECT ROLL 1
USED PRIOR TO FEB. 1972
-~ 89 961363 + o SPRING 1
USED PRIOR TO FEB. 1972
- 89A] 227921 « « HUB 1
USED AFTFR FFB. 1972
- 90 301213 e o SPRINGJHELICAL,EXTENSION- 28 TURNS 1
- 91 227928 « « LEVER-CARD REGISTER AND EJECT 1
- 92 961304 « » HOUSING.EJECT 1
- 93 961690 « SHIELD,PRESS RAIL-MODS 1 AND 3 1
- 93 |5462524 -« SHIELD,PRESS RAIL-MOD 2 1
- 94 1500 « SCREWsMACH-FIL H 5-40 X 5/8 {G ATT PY 2
50 (12/73)

1

-

1

s



LS

Sw

4

x

DETAIL @

MODS 2 AND
3 ONLY

SEE FIG. 20

|47——g

146
DETAIL ©

—148

127

109

L I b
}\ | 28

NON STEPPING MOTOR

FOR STEPPING
MOTOR PARTS,
SEE SHEET 8

103

~o
DETAIL@® MOD | DETAL @ O

FIGURE 8. CARD TRANSPORT ASM-COLUMN CCUNTER AND PUNCH DRIVE AREA. SHEET 3 OF 9. INDEX NOS. 95-173. SEE LIST 8.

129 PC (12/73)

51



NON STEPPING MOTOR

CARD TRANSPORT ASSEMBLY

FIGURE - PART UNITS | USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM. | CODE
8 — 95 961235 « PRINT SUPPRESSION MAGNET-MODELS 2 AND 3 1
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN,SEE FIGURE 20
- 96 12132 « SCREW,MACH-TRUSS HD 8-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 2
- 97 310171 « SCREW,SHLD-FH 5-40 X 0.137 LG 1
- 98 1341 o NUT,PLAINJHEX~ 5-40 X 1/4 FL W 1
- 99 310169 « LINK,ECCENTRIC DRIVE-MODS 2 AND 3 1
-100 964785 -« SPACER . 1
-101 110029 « WASHER,FL-NG 8 X 5/8 OD X 1/16 THK 1
—-102 313132 « BEARING,SLV-ECC 0.166ID 0.376 CBOREF IRON 1
-103 308208 « FITTING,LUB-MODS 2 AND 3 1
-104 120571 « WASHER,FL- 1/4 X 5/8 0D X 1/16 THK 1
-105 228287 « ARM ASM,SUPPRESSION-MODS 2 AND 3 1
-106 228616 « SPRING-MODS 2 AND 3 1
-107 60489 « CLIP-SPRING 1
—108 110129 « BEARING-MQDS 2 AND 3 1
-109 228361 « ARM ASM,PRINT-MODS 2 ANC 3 1
-110 60488 « CLIP-SPRING 1
—-111 156364 + BEARING-MODS 2 AND 3 1
-112 228356 « ARM ASM,IDLER-MODS 2 AND 3 1
-113 314037 « PLUG,MODS 2 AND 3 1
=113 221772 « PLUG ASM,REAR PUNCH DRIVE MTG-—MOLC 1 1
-114 34512 o SCREW,BIND.HD 8-32 X .375 LG ATT PT 3
-115 128172 « SETSCREW-SPLINE OR OVAL PT 8-32 X 1/2 LG 1
—-116 221839 « SCREW,MACH-HEX HD 3/8-24 X 1 1G 1
-117 38092 e NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 3/8-24 X 5/8 FL W 1
-118 128172 « SETSCREW-SPLINE DR OVAL PT 8-32 X 1/2 LG 2
-119 6503 e NUT ,PLAIN.HEX- 8-32 X 174 Fl W 2
-120 227837 « BAR-PUNCH ADJUSTING ANCHOR 1
-121 38392 « SCREW,MACH-FIL H 10-32 X 1-1/4 LG ATT PT 4
—122 2102367 + CLAMP-LCOP . ]
—122A| 357433 « CLAMP,LCOP- 0.187 ID 0.203 DIA MTG HOLE 1
-123 332620 « SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 1
—124 11598 « NUT,PLAIN-HEX 10-32 X 3/8 FL W ATT PT 1
-125 961350 « MAGNET AND PUNCH DRIVE ASSEMBLY 1
’ FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN, SEE FIGURE 21
-126 227169 « PLUG ASSEMBLY-PUNCH DRIVE MOUNTING FRONT 1
—126A 673 « SCREW,MACH-FIL H 5-40 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 3
—~127 |5404053 « CHUTE, CHIP 1
—127A |5406137 NR « RIVET, PLASTIC PUSH ATT PT 2
—-128 [5406138 NR « GUIDE, PLASTIC CHIP 1
-129 961227 o WHEEL ASM-EMITTER AND INDICATOR 1
~129A 4564 « NUT,PLAINsHEX- 5/16—-18 ATT PT 1
—129B| 328037 « KEY—PUNCH OPERATING CAM SHAFT 1
-130 961207 « SPACER,WHEEL-EMITTER 1
-131 156364 « BEARING,BALL,ANNULAR- 0,375 ID 0.875 0D 1
-132 673 « SCREW,MACH-FIL H 5-40 X 1/2 LG 2
—132A 11104286 « WASHER,FL-NO. 6 X 3/8 OD X 0.050 THK 2
—-133" | 961750 « EMITTER ASM 1
-134 140660 e « LAMP ASM,SOLAR MCLDED 1
~135 |1138316 « « GROMMET 2
-136 961234 - « BRACKET,LIGHT 1
-137 338238 « « SCREW, MACH-BD HD 4-40 NC X .3125 LG ATT PT 2
—-137A| 338169 « o WASHER ATT PT 2
—-138 961751 e o MASK,EMITTER 1
-139 961754 e « SCREW,8D HDySHOULDER-6-32 X .109 ATT PT 2
—-140 |5462864 e « MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, PHOTO CELL 1
—141 961742 « o« EMITTER,OPTIC 1
—142 338238 e o SCREWs MACH-BD HD 4-40 NC X .3125 LG ATT PT 2
—-143 961744 e « BLOCKyMTG-EMITTER 1
—144 961317 - BUTTON-CARD RELEASE 1
144 961984 « BUTTON-LIB CARTES 1
-144 961985 « BUTTON-KARTEN AUSLGS 1
—145 961318 « CARD RELEASE ASM 1
-146 228090 « SCREWsSHLD-FIL H 5-40 X 11/32 LG ATT PT 1
—147 38434 « o SCREW,MACH-FH 4-40 X 7/16 LG 2
—148 37913 o o NUT-HEX 4-40 X .250 1D 1
—-149 961316 « « ECCENTRIC,HEX HD 1
-150 | 961315 « « LEVER ASM-CARD RELEASE 1
-151 962937 . COVER,GUIDE RAIL-MGDS 1 § 3 1
-151 345644 « COVER,GUIDE RAIL-MOD 2 1
—-152 196299 - SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 5-40 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 2
—-153 127735 -« PIN,TAPERED, THREADED- 1 LG X NGO. 2-0 2
-154 328860 « RAIL-REG LH 1
-155 113305 « SCREWsMACH-HEX HD 8-32 X 9/16 LG ATT PT 2
-156 328859 - PLATE,BED-LEFT 1
-157 314226 « SCREW,;MACH-BIND HD 8-32 X 3/8 LG ATT PT 2
52 (12/73)

[

7

x



X

»

4

[

CARD TRANSPORT ASSEMBLY

NON STEPPING MOTOR

FIGURE - PART UNITS | USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM. | CODE
8 -158 | 314111 « RAIL ASSEMBLY, PRESS-LEFT HAND 2
T-159 | 120044 - SCREW;MACH-BIND HD 5-40 X 3/8 LG ATT PT 2
-160 | 328080 « « RAIL-READ CARD 1
-161 | 228605 a » SPRING-PRESS RATL 1
-162 | 962342 . « SCREW,BND HD— 3-48 X .033 ATT PT 4
-163 | 314224 - - BRACKET,ANGLE-PRESS RAIL MOUNTING 1
-164 | 961798 . BED PLATE ASM,STATION 2-MODS 1 AND 3 1
-165 845 . SCREW,MACH-FIL H 8-32 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 2
-166 | 961796 - « ROLLER 1
-167 | 257958 « » SETSCREW-SPLINF DR FP 4-40 X 3/16 1G ATT PT 1
-168 | 104698 . « PIN,STRAIGHT DOWEL ATT PT 1
-169 | 961797 . « PLATE 1
-170 | 961785 . SHIELD.EMITTER 1
-171 55918 . SCREWsMACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 5/8 LG ATT PT 1
-172 58207 - SCREW,MACH-UNDRCT BIND HD 8-32 X .250LG ATT PT 1
=173 | 961747 o SPACERsLIGHT BRACKET ATT PT 1
129 PC (12/73) 53



NON STEPPING MOTOR

ESCAPEMENT DRIVE
GEAR TRAIN

FOR STEPPING

MOTOR PARTS,
SEE SHEET 9

FIGURE 8. CARD TRANSPORT ASM-ESCAPEMENT DRIVE GEAR TRAIN AREA. SHEET 4 OF 9. INDEX NOS. 174-224. SEE LIST 8.

54

(12/73)

-

-

¢



CARD TRANSPORT ASSEMBLY

NON STEPPING MOTOR

FIGURE - PART UNITS | USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM. | CODE
8 -174 961210 « SHAFT ASM-CARD PUNCH 1
-175 139354 NR e« « SPACER,SLV- 3/8 ID X 9/16 0D X 0.511 LG 1
—-176 219679 s » PIN,SPRING— 1/8 X 9/16 LG ATT PT 1
-177 | 156364 « o BEARING,BALL,ANNULAR- 0.375 ID 0.875 0D 1
-178 345268 NR « « GEAR ASM,SPACING 1
=179 139472 e o PIN,TAPERED,PLAIN- 3/4 1G X NC. 4-0 ATT_PT 1
-180 961208 NR e o SHAFT-.3745 X 9.75 LG 1
-181 |5422197 « WASHER, THRUST-.87 OD X .58 ID X .028 NR 2
~-182 961746 o« BEARING,RETAINER-EMITTER 1
-183 38350 « SCREWsMACH-FIL H 6-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 3
-184 340871 « COVER, ESCAPEMENT GEARING 1
USED PRTIOR T0O JUNF 1971
-184 961364 « COVER,ESCAPEMENT GEAR 1
' USED AFTER JUNE 1971
—-185 196299 » SCREW.MACH-BIND HD 5-40 X 1/2 1 G ATT PY 1
-186 186198 « SCREW,TRUSS HD 5-40 X .625 ATT PT 1
-187 310241 « GUARD-BELT 1
—188 598 « SCREW.MACH-RH 10-32 X 1/2 1G ATT PT 2
-189 228061 « COLLAR- 0.376 ID X 0.625 0D X 0.375 THK 1
—-189A| 165556 « SETSCREW- 5-40 X 1/8 LG ATT PT 2
—-190 |5462655 + SHAFT ASM, ESCAPEMENT 1
-191 151231 « o PINSTAPEREDyPLAIN- 3/4 LG X NO. 3-0 3
-192 310347 NR « « WHEEL ASSEMBLY-CARD FEED 1
—193 15462656 NR e o GEAR ASSEMBLY-FRICTION 43 T 1
-194 301155 NR « o RATCHET-SPACING 1
-195 228044 NR e« « SHAFT,SHOULDERED 1
-196 156364 - BEARING,BALL,ANNUIL AR- 0.375 10 0.875 0D 2
-197 228060 « SPACER- 0.377 ID X 1/2 OD 0.418 LG 1
-198 301157 « SPACER- 0.376 ID X 5/8 0D X 0.047 THK 1
—-199 228055 + RETAINER-BEARING 1
=200 169733 « SCREW,SOC HD— .250 X .750 ATT PT 3
-201 110129 « BEARINGsBALL,ANNULAR- 0.250 1D 0.625 0D 2
-202 228040 « COLLAR- 0.250 ID X 0.500 GD X 0.406 THK 1
-203 165556 - SETSCREW- 5-40 X 1/8 LG ATT PT 2
-204 |5407821 « SPACER- 56 TOOTH SINTERED GEAR 1
~205 |5462657 « GEAR AND SHAFT ASSEMBLY 1
-206 310469 e « PINySPRING- 0.099 X 11/16 LG 1
—-207 |5462658 NR « « GEAR, SPUR 1
-208 228031 NR s o SHAFT,SHOULDERED 1
=210 228040 « COLLAR- 0.250 ID X 0.500 OD X 0.406 THK 1
-211 165556 « SCREW- 5-40 X 1/8 ATT PT 2
-212 110129 « BEARING,BALL,ANNULAR—- 0.250 1D 0.625 QD 2
-213 154 « PINyTAPERED,PLAIN- 1/2 LG X NC. 4-0 1
-214 228036 NR -« COLLAR- 0.251 ID X 0.375 0D X 0.344 THK 1
—215 |5462662 « GEAR AND SHAFT ASSEMBLY 65 T 1
-216 257982 « o« CLIP,RETAINING-E TYPE 0.188 DIA GROCVE 2
-217 |5462663 » « GEAR ASSEMBLY-SPUR 65 T 1
-218 310469 o o« PINsSPRING—- 0.099 X 11/16 LG ATT PT 1
-219 228038 NR « o SHAFT,SHOULDERED 1
—220 |5407798 « GEAR,DRIVE AND BACKSPACE-MOD 2 1
-221 345974 « SCREWyASMD WASHER—-PAN HD 5-40 X 5/8 LG 2
-222 23815 « NUT,PLAIN,HEX—- 5-40 X 5/16 FL W 2
-223 306314 « SCREW, SHOULDER-CARRIAGE RETURN SPRING 1
-224 104699 « PIN, DOWEL 2
129 PC (12/73) 55



NON STEPPING MOTOR

MODS 183 ONLY |-232
233
)' MOD 2 ONLY

MODS 1 83 ONLY [-231 - 280

276
‘ 277
236 | @ <
A >3 ! .
NG S N
|
]

MOTOR PARTS,

SEE SHEET 9

[ ~,

~ 230
~J 232
| L\ 2r N

|
I \ I ~
@—243 ~ d> - ﬁﬁ
| L)
ZIA | | 2%
|
|

| @)—2448-{MoD 2 ONLY AN
| S
237 mpee 272 ~ ~
238—%\ - ’4/ N ~ 240
k. MODS 18 3 ONLY|-271—— ~ ~
[io 2 onc P

MOTOR DRIVE
GEAR TRAIN

283 285

FIGURE 8. CARD TRANSPORT ASM-MOTOR LRIVE GEAR TRAIN AREA. SHEET 5 OF 9. INDEX NOS. 225-300. SEE LIST 8.

56

/‘“‘*V‘z«;z MODS 183 ONLY g7 FOR STEPPING'

(12/73)

[3

»

v

“



~

<

w

CARD TRANSPORT ASSEMBLY

NON STEPPING MOTOR

FIGURE - PART UNITS | USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER | ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM. | CODE
8 -225 | 961698 - SHAFT ASM-MODS 1 AND 3 1
-225 |NO NO. - SHAFT ASM-MOD 2 1
10 ORDER SHAFT ASM COMPLETE
FOR MODS 1 AND 3 ORDER 961698 ASM.
FOR MOD 2 ALL PARTS, INDEXES 226-229,
MUST _BE
226 29980 « « PIN,TAPERED,PLAIN 11/16 LG X NO. 3-0 2
-227 | 961699 . . PINION,BEVEL-MODS 1 AND 3 1
—-227 228451 = « PINION,BEVFI-MOD 2 1
—227A| 961703 « - SPACER~NON STEPPING MOTOR MODS 1 AND 3 1
-228 | 228059 NR < - GEARySPUR- 22 TEETH 24 DP 0.9957 0D 1
-229 | 961697 NR « o SHAFT-MODS 1 AND 3 1
-229 | 228156 NR . . SHAFT-MOD 2 1
-230 | 156364 - BEARING,BALL,ANNULAR- 0.375 ID 0.875 OD 2
-231 961762 « BELT-MODS 1 AND 3 1
-232 15677 . SPACER-MODS 1 AND 3 2
-233 | 165556 . SETSCREW- 5-40 X 1/8 LG ATT PT 2
-234 | 961689 o WASHER.ID .385 OD .688 2
-235 | 961640 . ROLLER-MODS 1 AND 3 1
-235 | 228041 « ROLLER-MOD 2 1
—235A| 961640 . RCLLER-MODS 1 AND 3 1
USED PRIOR TO MARCH 1972
~235A| 964714 . ROLLER-MODS 1 AND 3 1
USED AFTER MARCH 1972
—235A| 228041 . ROLLER-MOD 2 1
-236 | 165556 . SETSCREW- 5-40 X 1/8 LG ATT PT AR
—-237 12473 « PIN,TAPERED,PLAIN- 3/8 |G X NO. 6 2
—238 | 228068 . GEAR-MOD 2 2
-239 | 228067 « SHAFT-ROLL EJECT 2
-240 15677 . SPACER-MODS 1 AND 3 2
—240A | 165556 « SETSCREW- 5-40 X 1/8 LG ATT PT 2
-241 (1145943 . GEAR-MODS 1 AND 3 1
-242 | 257957 . SETSCREW-SPLINE DR CUP PI 4-40 X 1/8 1 G ATT PT 2
-243 | 110129 « BEARING,BALL,ANNULAR- 0.250 1D 0.625 OD 1
-244 15677 . SPACER MODS 1 AND 3 1
—244A| 165556 . SETSCREW- 5-40 X 1/8 LG ATIT_PT 1
—244B| 310781 - SPACER-MOD 2 1
-245 (5407818 . GEAR-MOD 2 1
USED PRIOR TO_JUNE 1971
-245 | 310377 . GEAR-MOD 2 1
USED AFTER JUNE 1971
—245A| 310773 . WASHER, SPRING TENS- 0.260 ID X 1/2 0D AR
—246 | 961761 . SHAFT ASM,ROLLER DRIVE-MODS 1 ANC 3 1
-246 [5407820 . SHAFT ASM,PULLEY DRIVE-MOD 2 1
-247 12473 . o PIN,TAPERED,PLAIN- 3/8 1 G X NQ. 6 1
248 | 310370 NR « « GEAR,HELICAL-16 TEETH 1
-249 | 110129 - « BEARING,BALL, ANNULAR- 0.250 1D 0.625 0D 1
~249A| 310307 <« SPACER,SLEEVE-MACHINE, PULLEY 1
=251 23096 - .« PIN,TAPERED,PLAIN- 1/2 LG X NO. 6 1
-252 | 310371 MR « « PULLEY,GROOVE~GEAR DRIVE 1
-253 | 961694 NR . . SHAFT-MODS 1 AND 3 1
—253 | 310368 NR - « SHAFT-MOD 2 1
-254 | 228061 « COLLAR- 0.376 ID X 0.625 OD X 0.375 THK 1
-255 | 165556 . SETSCREW- 5-40 X 1/8 LG ATT PT 2
=256 | 156364 - BEARING +BALL,ANNULAR- 0.375 ID 0.875 OD 1
-257 | 310333 . RETAINER-BEARING 1
-258 127 - SCREW,MACH-FH 5~40 X 3/4 LG ATT PT 2
—258A| 23815 « NUT4PLAIN,HEX- 5-40 X 5/16 FL W ATT PT 2
-259 | 310469 . PINsSPRING- 0.099 X, 11/16 LG 1
-260 | 310391 - CLUTCH ASSEMBLY~FRICTION 1
=261 | 310799 « « SCREW,CAP,SOC HD- 5-40 X 1/2 LG 1
~262 | 310401 - « SPRING-FRICT CLUTCH 1
-263 3500 - « SCREW, FIL HD MACH-5-40 X .312 LG ATT PT 1
=264 | 105047 « « WASHER,LOCK-INT TEETH ND. 5 X 1/4 OD ATT PT 1
-265 | 310397 . « HUB ASSEMBLY 1
-266 | 310394 « < RING,NYLON FRICTION 1
=267 | 310400 - . HOUSING ASSEMBLY-GEAR AND BEARING 1
-268 | 183895 < WASHER,FL- 3/8 X 5/8 OD X 0.020 THK 1
-269 | 228060 . SPACER- 0.377 ID X 1/2 OD 0.418 LG 1
=270 | 228577 - ACAPTER-BEARING 1
-271 | 228309 . BEARING-MODS 1 AND 3 1
-272 | 156364 « BEARING,BALL,ANNULAR~ 0.375 ID 0.875 0D 1
=273 | 228061 - SPACER-MOD 2 1
-274 | 165556 « SETSCREW- 5-40 X 1/8 LG ATT PT 2
129 PC (12/73) 57



NON STEPPING MOTOR

CARD TRANSPORT ASSEMBLY

FIGURE- PART UNITS | USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM. | CODE
8 -—-275 961229 . SHAFT,FEED WHEEL READ STATION-MODS 1 & 3 1

-275 |5462664 SHAFT,FEED WHEEL READ STATION-MOD 2 1

-276 310347 NR « WHEEL,CARD FEED-MCD 2 1

-277 151231 NR « « PINyTAPERED,PLAIN- 3/4 LG X NC. 3-0 ATT PT 1

-278 19167 « o PINsTAPEREDyPLAIN- 5/8 LG X NO. 3 AR

-278 151231 « o PIN,T |~ 0. 3-0

—-279 |5462656 NR « « GEAR ASSEMBLY-FRICTION 43 T 1

-280 228044 NR « o SHAFT,SHOULDERED 1

-281 11100523 o SETSCREW-—SPLINE DR CUP PT 6-32 X 3/16 1G 1

-282 961361 -« SHAFT AND GEAR ASM 1

-283 196818 e« « PIN-NO. 3-0 1

—-284 11100523 o « SETSCREW-SPIINF DR CUP PT £=32 X 3/16 16 2

-285 962779 « « GEAR-145T 1

-286 961309 « « SPACER 1

—-287 156364 « = BEARING.BALL , ANNULAR= 0.375 IL 0.875 00 1

~-288 341003 NR -« « SPACER,SLEEVE-28 TOOTH GEAR 1

-289 8427 « o PINyTAPERED,PLAIN- 5/8 LG X NO. 4-0 1

—-290 310361 e « GEAR.SPUR 1

-291 961308 NR . « SHAFT 1

—-291A| 227779 « PLATE-CAMSHAFT BEARING RETAINER 1

—-2918B] 196299 ~ SCREW,MACH-BIND HOD 5-40 X 1/2 L€ ATT PT 3

-292 196299 « SCREW;MACH-BIND HD 5-40 X 1/2 LG 1

=293 310252 « STUD,EXTENSION-IDLER ARM PIVOT 1

—294 196143 . SPRING,HELICAL,EXTENSION 1

-295 310189 . IDLER ASSEMBLY-ARM,BELT TENSION 1

-296 192049 e« o RING,RETAINING-EXT 0.185 ID X 0.020 THK 1

-297 341883 . » PULLEY ASM, GROOVED-REIT TENSION 1

-298 45658 « « WASHER,FL-1/4 X 13/32 0D X 0.006 THK 1

-299 310178 e o« ARM ASSEMBLY-BELT TENSION 1

—299A| 369421 . BEARING,SLEEVE 1

-300 340034 <« BRACKET,EXCAPEMENT GEARING 1

58 (12/73)

v

r

‘

“



. .
» [y

SEE FIG.26

Kszg;\

DETAIL ©

STEPPING/NON STEPPING
MOTOR

307A
3078

323

DETAIL @

3344 SEEFIG. 2
1335 e

336

3084 SEE FIG. 24

{ NON STEPPING MOTOR |

o)

VIEW @

3518

T

FIGURE 8.

129 PC (12/73)

AN,
351A ;\N
b2 3 \
S \{I\\;\

351 350

\

@——348
B340

USED PRIOR TO
VIEW @ FEB. 1972

CARD TRANSPORT ASM-CARD FEED AREA. SHEET 6 OF 9. INDEX NOS. 301-353. SEE LIST 8.

59



STEPPING/NON STEPPING
MOTOR

CARD TRANSPORT ASSEMBLY

FIGURE - PART UNITS | USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM. | CODE
8 -301 313977 « HCOD-CARD PUSHER 1
USED PRIOR TO JUNE 1971
-301 961344 « HOOD,CARD PUSHER 1
USED AFTER JUNE 1971
-302 673 « SCREWsMACH-FIL H 5-40 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 2
-303 313974 « STOP-CARD PUSHER ARM 1
-304 120044 o SCREWsMACH-BIND HD 5-40 X 3/8 LG ATT PT 2
-305 20038 « WASHER,FLAT-NO. 10 X 0.760 0D ATT PT 2
=306 313978 = PLATE-BED RIGHT 1
-307 845 e SCREWsMACH-FIL H 8-32 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 3
-307TA| 534768 « CLAMP,CABLE 1
-3078 32042 o SCREW.MACH,BD HD=- 10-32 X 3/8 |G ATT PT 1
-308 961240 « ESCAPEMENT MAGNET ASSEMBLY — NON STEPPING MOTOR 1
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN,SEE FIGURE 24
-309 38686 o SCREW.MACH-HEX HD 1/4-20 X 1/2 1G AIT PT 1
-310 36844 « SCREW,CAP-SLOT HEX HD 1/4-20 X 5/8 LG ATT PT 1
-311 6935 « WASHER,LOCK-SPLIT 1/4 X 0.493 0D ATT PT 1
-312 3550 o WASHER.FL- 1/4 X 9/16 0D X 0.0%0 THK AIT PT 1
-313 594193 « GUIDE,CARD—RH MODS 1 AND 3 1
-313 228599 « GUIDE,CARD-RH MOD 2 1
=314 308292 « PUSH ON NUT-FOR 0.081 STUB ATT PT 1
-315 961413 « SHIELD,PRESSURE RAIL-MODS 1 AND 3 1
-315 961414 « SHIELD,PRESSURE RAIL-MOD 2 1
-316 1500 « SCREWMACH-FIL H 5-40 X 5/8 |G ATT PT 2
-317 963587 « GUIDE,CARD ALIGNING 1
-318 196299 « SCREWsMACH-BIND HD 5-40 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 2
-319 9612175 « CARD LEVER ASMsRH-MQOD 2 1
-320 120044 « SCREW,MACH-BIND HD S5-40 X 3/8 LG ATT PT 1
-321 328080 e o RAIL-READ CARD 1
USED PRIOR TQ FFB 1971
-321 328051 e « RAIL-READ CARD 1
USED AFTER FEB 1971
-322 962342 e « SCREW,MACH-RH 3-48 ATT PT 2
-323 |5447704 e « BLOCK,NUT 1
-324 438541 « o« SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 2-56 X 7/16 LG ATT PT 2
-325 |5214540 e « SWITCH 1
-326 |5462531 « « SPACER,INSULATING 1
—-327 |5447701 « « SPRING,PRESSURE RING 1
-328 |5447702 o o« BRACKET,MASTER CARD LEVER 1
USED PRIOR TO FEB 1971
—-328 |5447703 « o BRACKET,MASTER CARD LEVER 1
USED AFTER FEB 1971
-329 314110 « RAIL ASM,PRESSURE,LH & RH-MODS 1 AND 3 2
-329 314110 « RAIL ASM,PRESSURE,LH-MOD 2 1
—329A ] 120044 e SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 5-40 X 3/8 I G ATT PT AR
-330 328015 e « RAIL,PRESSURE 1
-331 228605 « o SPRING-PRESS RAIL 1
-332 962342 « o SCREW,BND HD- 3-48 X .033 ATT PT 4
-333 228607 « « BRACKET—-PRESS RAIL MOUNTING 1
-334 328196 « LATCH MAGNET ASSEMBLY-OLD STYLE 1
USED PRIOR TO JUNE 1971
-334 962757 « LATCH MAGNET ASSEMBLY-NEW STYLE 1
USEC AFTER JUNE 1971
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN,SEE FIGURE 25
-335 34512 « SCREW,BIND.HD 8-32 X .375 LG ATT PT 2
-336 478 « NUT,HEX- 5-40 ATT PT 2
-337 2276517 « SPRING,HELICAL, EXTENSION- 54 TURNS 1
-338 301153 « SPRING,HELICAL, EXTENSION- 23-1/2 TURNS 1
-339 60489 « CLIP-SPRING 2
=340 60488 « CLIP-SPRING 1
~-341 60489 « CLIP-SPRING 1
-342 150698 « SPACER- 0.192 ID X 7/16 0D X 1/32 THK 1
-343 310474 « ROLLER-CARD FEED CAM 1
-344 227646 « ARM ASSEMBLY-CAM FOLLOWER 1
-345 301152 « LINK ASSEMBLY-CARD FEED 1
—346 368969 « COVER-FEED KNIFE ASSEMBLY 1
-347 [|5319854 « SCREW,SELF TAPPING-HEX HD 8-32 X 3/8 LG ATT PT 2
-348 228273 « CLAMP-FLEX SHAFT 1
USED PRIOR TO FEB 1972
-349 34512 o SCREW,BIND.HD 8-32 X .375 LG ATT PT 2
-350 228490 « BRACKET-UPPER FLEXIBLE SHAFT 1
USED PRIOR TO FEB 1972
-351 337 « SCREW,MACH-FIL H 8-32 X 3/8 LG ATT PT 2
—-351A (5405345 « SPACER 2
' USED PRIOR TO FEB 1972
-351B | 963588 « RESISTOR AR
USED FROM JULY 1971 TO JULY 1972
60 (12/73)

v

>

+

”



.

+

L}

STEPPING/NON STEPPING
MOTOR

CARD TRANSPORT ASSEMBLY

FIGURE - PART UNITS | USABLE
INDEX v DESCRIPTION PER | ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM. | CODE
8 -351C| 963623 - RESISTOR ASM— 1 OHM,10W,1% AR
USED FROM JULY 1971 TO JULY 1972
-3510 302090 . CONNECTORSRECP,ELEC— 24 FEMALE CONTACTS 1
USEC AFTER JUNE 1971
~351E | 198363 . SCREW,THD FORMING-BIND HD NO. 4 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 1
—351F| 302131 + INSULATCR.TERMINAL B10OCK 1
USED AFTER JUNE 1971
-352 | 961250 . CARD FEED ASSEMBLY 1
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN,SEF EIGURE 26
353 38688 . SCREW-SUPPORT & TRIM MOUNTING .750 LONG ATT PT 4
129 PC (12/73) 61



STEPPING/NON STEPPING
MOTOR

62

FIGURE 8.

372

NON STEPPING
MOTOR

INDEX @ THRU 36l

NON STEPPING MOTOR

VEW @

CARD TRANSPORT ASM-CASTING AND PRESSURE ROLL ARMS. SHEET 7 OF 9. INDEX 354-421. SEE LIST 8.

(12/73)

v

-

<



X

-

a

STEPPING/NON ST

CARD TRANSPORT ASSEMBLY

EPPING

MOTOR

FIGURE - PART UNITS | USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM. | CODE
8 =354 309870 - ARM,PRESS ROLL RELEASE-MODS 1,3 N/STEP - NON STEPPING MOTOR 1
=355 12954 « SCREWsMACH-HEX HD 8-32 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 1
—356 221940 -« PIN-MODS 1 & 3 NON STEPPING MOTCR 1
-356 |5367343 « PIN-MOD 2 — NON STEPPING MOTOR 1
-357 309874 « SHAFT ASM, PRESSURE ROLL RELEASE ARM - LH 1
—-358 23096 o_a PIN- .5 |G 2
-359 309867 NR « o ARM-PRESS ROLL RELEASE 1
=360 150190 NR e « SPACER- 0.313 iD X 9/16 0D X 0.180 THK 1
—361 309868 NR | - G 1
-362 25282 o RING-RETAINING,EXT 0.125 ID X 0.015 THK 2
=363 227941 « LINK-MOD 2 - NON STEPPING MOTOR 1
—364 221940 « PIN-FFED ROLL OPFRATING — NON STEPPING MOTOR 1
-365 963515 « SHAFT ASM-ROLL RELEASE 1
=365 961310 « SHAFT ASM-ROLL RELEASE - NON STEPPING MOTOR 1
—366 28564 « » PIN,TAPERED,PI AIN— 5/8 1G X NC. 6-0 1
=367 309873 NR e o LEVER ASSEMBLY-PRESS ROLL RELEASE RH 1
-368 963514 NR « « ARM ASM-ROLL RELEASE 1
—-368 961311 NR « o ARM ASM-ROLL REIFASE - NON STFPPING MNIOR 1
-369 960726 « « PINy, TAPERED 1
-370 309872 « « SPACER- 5/16 ID X 1/2 0D X 13/64 THK 1
-371 227725 NR « o SHAFT-CARD REL 1
-372 533289 « CLAMP, CABLE AR
-373 6087 « SCREWsMACH-RH 10-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT AR
—-374 961319 « SPRING.LEVER RETURN 1
-375 236849 « SCREW,;MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT 1
=376 473858 - SCREW,SET- 1/4-20 X 3/8 LG 2
—377 5406421 « SHAFT ASM-PUSHER ARM 1
-378 |1073418 « « RING-RETAINING 1
=379 313975 » « SHAFT-GRIPPER FINGER 1
-380 340739 « » FINGER-GRIPPER 1
—-381 |5462566 « » SPRING,COMPRESSIOCON 1
-382 341264 e « SCREW-PUSHER ARM 1
-383 6503 o o NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 8-32 X 1/4 FL W 1
-385 313971 » « ARM-FGLLOWER CARD PUSHER 1
-386 3500 e « SCREW, FIL HD MACH-5-40 X .312 LG ATT PT 2
—-387. | 105047 » o WASHER,LOCK-INT TEETH NO. 5 X 1/4 0D ATT PT 2
-388 310469 e o PINySPRING- 0.099 X 11/16 LG 1
-389 313973 NR « « ARM-PUSHER 1
-390 332747 e o« RING,RETAINING-EXT 04207 ID X 0.02%5 THK 2
=391 |5407863 NR « « SHAFT-CARD STOP LEVER 1
=392 24857 « SPRINGyHELICAL,EXTENSION- 37 TURNS 2
~392A] 130534 « SPRING,HELICAL,EXTENSION- 35 TURNS 1
-393 312594 « STUD-PUSHER ARM ECCENTRIC 1
-394 2899 « NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 8-32 X 3/8 FL W ATT PT 1
=395 6318 « WASHER,LOCK-SPLIT NO. 8 X 0.28Q QD ATT PT 1
-397 227686 « ARM ASSEMBLY-PUSHER CAM 1
-398 25282 « RING-RETAINING,EXT 0.125 ID X 0.015 THK 2
-399 313445 « LINK,RIGID-STOP LEVER 1
-400 227691 « ROLL, CARD RELEASE ECCENTRIC 1
~401 2899 « NUT,PLAINyHEX- 8-32 X 3/8 FL W ATT PT 1
-402 6318 « WASHER,LOCK-SPLIT NO. 8 X 0.280 0D ATT PT 1
-403 159229 « ROLLER 1
404 25282 « RING-RETAINING,EXT 0.125 ID X 0.015 THK ATT PT 1
=405 58554 « SPACER—- 0.158 ID X 5/16 0D X 0.032 THK ATT PT 1
=406 227693 « ARM ASSEMBLY-STOP LEVER CAM 1
-407 227702 « ROD-SPRING ANCHOR 1
—407A |5407863 « SHAFT-CARD STOP LEVER 1
-408 961265 « SHAFT ASM 1
—408A | 227700 NR -« « GEAR 1
-4088B 29930 e o PIN,TAPER 1
-408C | 961264 « o CAM CARD PUSHER 1
-409 309618 NR « « CAM-CARD STOP 1
=410 139472 e « PIN,TAPERED,PLAIN- NO. 4 X 3/4 LG ATT PT 2
-4]10A | 227705 NR « o SHAFT 1
-411 227608 « STUD-CARD FEED LOCATING 2
—414 151762 « SPLICE,CONDUCTOR 1
129 PC (22/73) 63



STEPPING/NON STEPPING
MOTOR

CARD TRANSPORT ASSEMBLY

FIGURE - PART UNITS | USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER | ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM. | CODE
8 -415 | 963503 NR . BASE ASSEMBLY, TRANSPORT 1

-415 |5422220 NR . BASE ASSEMBLY, TRANSPORT - NON STEPPING NOTOR 1

—416 | 228565 . . BEARING,SLEEVE- 0.251 ID X 0.501 0D BRZ 4

%17 | 205115 . . BEARING,SLEEVE- 0.377 ID X 0.629 0D BRZ 1

-418 | 228114 . . BEARING,SLEEVE-FLG 0.377 ID 3.627 0D BRZ 1

-419 | 104699 . . PIN, COWEL AR

=%20 | 963502 NR - . BASE, TRANSPORT 1

420 |5422221 NR . . BASE, TRANSPORT — NON STEPPING MOTOR 1

-421 | 961375 . CABLE ASM-SWITCH 1

=421 | 961376 . CABLE ASM—MAGNETS BASIC 1

-421 | 961379 . CABLE ASM-MOTOR 1

-421 | 961382 . CABLE ASM-READ STATION 1

-421 | 961387 . CABLE ASM-FEED UNIT TO GATE 1

-421 | 961388 o CABLE ASM=PUNCH STATION 1

—421 | 961389 . CABLE ASM-FEED UNIT TO GATE-VERIFY 1

-421 | 961790 . CABLE ASM-COLUMN COUNTER 1

EOR COMPONENT PARTS,SEE FIGURE 27
o4 (12/73)

x

-

‘

0



v

»

Y

42T 409

l 445
44

4224 SEEFIG. 11

DETAIL @

2
443 435 B—433 432
444 |

439

459

466—@
467&
[
|

; V} WS %
=R a5 1%
T B
1y G ! A
s sl
KN ==
., ‘{ "-é.r) ~ \
448—
et
449 PR
%jﬁfé §
DETAIL © ? ~a47
CHIP AGITATOR HARDWARE

SEE FIG. 12
MOD 2 AND 3

A -~ MOD 1
et
465 | 475
[ 476
//J . 462 ®
v oo

5 :/é\‘\
% ~ 483 480
P—aes™es0 > >

476—‘-—? | &—ar2
@I@—tzm
(. J
83
J ag7
-~ o

STEPPING MOTOR

—

& (G-

S
N

&= =

DETAIL@  MOD |

469 460 "~
~

@—a70
&4’ N 477
471 Z -

e, - AW | -l

473

ags—SEE G 18 |
DETAL @

NON PRINT PUNCH UNIT-MOD |

FIGURE 8. CARD TRANSPORT ASM-PUNCH AND DRIVE AREA. SHEET 8 OF 9. INDEX NOS. 421A-492. SEE LIST 8.

129 PC (12/73)



STEPPING MOTOR

CARD TRANSPORT ASSEMBLY

FIGURE- PART UNITS | USABLE
INDEX ER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER NUmB 1234 ASM. | cope
8 —421A| 357433 ~ CLAMP,LCOP- 0.187 ID 0.203 DIA MTG HOLE 1
-4218| 196398 - SCREW, MACH BIND HD 5-40 X 7/16 LG ATT PT 1
-422 | 338586 - CLUTCH MAGNET ASSEMBLY 1
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN, SEE FIGURE 11
-423 | 120211 . SCREW,MACH-HEX HD 10-32 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 2
—424 9092 © WASHER-LOCK.SPLIT RINGs .194 ID .337 0D ATT PT 2
425 | 41242 ~ WASHER,FL-NO. 12 X 1/2 0D X 0.062 THK ATT PT 2
-426 478 - NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 5-40 X 5/16 FL W BRS ATT PT 2
-427 10574 o NUTPLAINJHEX- 5/16—24 X 172 FI W 2
“429 | 228141 - GEAR,SPUR- 38 TEETH 24 DP 1.662 OD 1
-431 | 180383 - KEY,WOODRUFF 1
-432 | 228157 - DOG-CARD FEED CLUTCH 1
“433 | 141015 -~ SPRING,HELICAL,COMPR— 14 TURNS 1
—434 | 141337 - SUPPORT-CLUTCH DOG SPRING 1
-435 3500 . SCREW.FIL HD MACH- 5-40 X .312 LG ATT PI 1
—436 | 310372 ~ GEAR,CLUTCH-ALL MODS 1
-436A| 228134 - SHAFT ASM, CARD FEED CLUTCH 1
-437 | 227634 NR - . GEAR.SPUR- 38 TFETH 24 DD 1.661 0D 1
“438 | 309833 NR ~ - ARM ASSEMBLY-CARD FEED CLUTCH 1
—439 | 22867 ~ . PIN,TAPERED,PLAIN- 7/8 LG X NC. 3 ATT PT 2
-440 | 228135 - . SHAFT-CARD FEED C1UTCH 1
—442 | 188555 ~ CLAMP,LOOP- 5/16 ID 9/64 DIA MTG HOLE 1
USEC PRIOR T JULY 1971
-443 | 38235 . SCREWSMACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 0.312 LG ATT PT .
“4a4 | 257187 S NUT,PLAIN,HEX— 6-32 ATT PT 1
-444A | 963629 - BAFFLE,CLUTCH LATCH SPRING 1
—4448| 963599 . SPRING.CLUTCH LATCH 1
“444C| 3550 ~ WASHER,FL- 1/4 X 9/16 0D X 0.050 THK ATT PT 1
-445 | 310383 - SUPPORT ASM,CLUTCH 1
~446 129147 « SCREWeMACH-HEX HD 1/4-20 X 7/8 1G ATT PT 3
—447 |8105454 ~TSHAFT ASM,CHIP AGITATOR=-MOD 1 1
-447 | 961673 - SHAFT ASM,CHIP AGITATOR-MODS 2 AND 3 1
-448 | 310378 - GEAR-MODS 2.3 1
~449 | 228275 - GEAR,CHIP AGITATOR-DOMESTIC 1
-449 (8105464 - GEAR,CHIP AGITATOR-WORLD TRADE 1
-450 | 964784 - SHAFT,FLEXIBLE-MOD 1 1
USED AFTER FEB 1972
-450 | 964783 . SHAFT,FLEXIBLE-MODS 2 AND 3 1
USED AFTER FEB. 1973
451 | 141404 _ SPRING-MODS 2 AND 3 1
-452 | 228242 - RETAINER,RIBBON SPOOL—MODS 2 AND 3 1
—453 | 228292 . RIBBON SPOOL,LEFT-MODS 2 AND 3 1
“454 | 424810 - RIBBON SPOOL,RIGHT-MODS 2 AND 3 1
-455 | 961650 - RIBBON PRINT INTERPOSER ASSEMBLY-MODS 2 AND 3 1
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN, SEE FIGURE 12
~455 | 961670 - NON-PRINT PUNCH ASSEMBLY-MQD 1 1
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN, SEE FIGURE 18
-456 358 . SCREW,MACH-FIL H 10-32 X 3/4 LG ATT PT 2
—457 | 961235 ~PRINT SUPPRESSION MAGNET-MODS 2 AND 3 1
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN, SEE FIGURE 20
-458 | 12132 . SCREW,MACH-TRUSS HD 8-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 2
=459 | 310171 - SCREW,SHLD-FH 5-40 X 0.137 LG 1
-460 7341 - NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 5-40 X 1/4 FL W 1
-461 | 310169 - LINK,ECCENTRIC DRIVE-MODS 2 AND 3 1
462 | 964785 - SPACER-MOD 1 ATT PT 1
-463 | 110029 - WASHER,FL-NO 8 X 5/8 0D X 1/16 THK ATT PT 1
—464 | 313132 - BEARING,SLV-ECC 0.16610 0.376 CBORE IRON 1
~465 | 308208 ~FITTING,LUB-MODS 2 AND 3 1
-466 | 120571 - WASHER,FL- 1/4 X 5/8 0D X 1/16 THK 1
—467 | 228287 - ARM ASM,SUPPRESSION-MODS 2 AND 3 1
—468 | 228616 - SPRING-MODS 2 AND 3 1
-469 | 60489 - CLIP-SPRING 1
-470 | 110129 . BEARING-MODS 2 AND 3 1
~471 | 228361 ~TARM ASM, PRINT— MODS 2 AND 3 1
-472 | 60488 - CLIP-SPRING 1
-473 | 156364 - BEARING-MODS 2 AND 3 1
~474 | 228356 - ARM ASM,IDLER-MODS 2 AND 3 1
-475 | 314037 - PLUG,MGDS 2 AND 3 1
-475 | 227772 - PLUG ASM, REAR PUNCH DRIVE MOUNTING — MOD 1 1
~%76 | 34512 - SCREW,BIND,HD 8-32 X .375 LG ATT PT 3
-477 | 128172 . SETSCREW-SPLINE DR CVAL PT 8-32 X 1/2 LG 1
-478 | 227839 - SCREW,MACH-HEX HD 3/8-24 X 1 LG 1
=479 | 38092 T NUTsPLAIN,HEX- 3/8-24 X 5/8 FL W 1
-480 | 128172 . SETSCREW-SPLINE DR CVAL PT 8-32 X 1/2 LG 2
-481 6503 - NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 8-32 X 1/4 FL W 2
—%82 | 227837 - BAR-PUNCH ADJUSTING ANCHOR 1
-483 | 38392 - SCREW,MACH-FIL H 10-32 X 1-1/4 LG ATT PT 4
56 (12/73)

-

«

4



«

~

4

v

CARD TRANSPORT ASSEMBLY

STEPPING MOTOR

FIGURE - PART UNITS | USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER | ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM. | CODE
8 -484 2102367 - CLAMP-LCOP » 1
-485 32042 . SCREW,MACH BIND HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG ATT PT 1
486 11598 = NUT,PLAIN-HEX 10-32 X 3/8 FI W ATT PT 1
-487 | 963550 < MAGNET AND PUNCH DRIVE ASSEMBLY 1
-487 | 982392 - MAGNET AND PUNCH DRIVE ASM-INTERPRET 1
EQOR DETAII BRFAKDOWN, SFF FIGURE 21
-488 | 962937 « COVER,GUIDE RAIL-MODS 1 AND 3 1
-489 | 196299 . SCREWsMACH-BIND HD 5-40 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 2
-490 | 127735 . PIN,TAPERED,THREADED~ 1 16 X NO. 2-0 2
-491 | 328860 < RAIL-REG LH 1
-492 | 113305 - SCREW,MACH-HEX HD 8-32 X 9/16 LG ATT PT 2
.
129 PC (12/73) 67




STEPPING MOTOR

529C 5298
N\

DETAIL @ DRIVE
SHAFT USED AFTER

SEPT. 1971
517 5532
533
e ~
“ug—534
SIQ\/
515A
"
DRIVE SHAFT 535
USED PRIOR
T0 SEPT. 1971 ]
@
525
DETAL @
USED AFTER
JUNE 1971
498
498A
4988
508
DETAIL @
FIGURE 8. CARD TRANSPORT-STEPPING MOTOR AREA. SHEET 9 OF 9. INDEX NOS. 493-541. SEE LIST 8.
68 (12/73)

-

.

&



S

v

'CARD TRANSPORT ASSEMBLY

STEPPING MOTOR

FIGURE - PART UNITS | USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER | ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM. | coDE
8 -493 | 963538 . COVER 1
-494 | 236550 « SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 4-40 X 0.375 LG ATT PT 2
-495 | 963542 . RATL.PRESSURE 1
496 | 963543 « SPRING,PRESSURE PAD 1
-497 | 963536 - BED PLATE,END 1
USEC PRIOR TO DFC. 1971
<497 | 962999 . BED PLATE,END 1
USED AFTER DEC. 1971
-498 10170 « SCREW,MACH,BD HD- 6-32 X 1/4 ATT PT 2
~498A| 963597 . BUMPER 1
USED PRIOR TO MARCH 1972
—498A ) 962939 BUMPER 1
USED AFTER MARCH 1972
-498B[2101924 < SCREW ATT PT 1
-499 38361 « SCREWSMACH-FIlL H 6-32 X 1 1G 1
-500 | 257187 - NUT,HEX- 6-32 1
-501 | 963544 « RAIL,HOUSING 1
USED PRIOR TGO DEC 1971
501 | 962998 . RAIL,HOUSING 1
USED AFTER DEC. 1971
-502 2629 . SCREW.MACH.FIL H- 5-40 X 3/8 ATT PT 2
-503 | 963575 . EJECT ASM 1
-504 25627 - SCREW,MACH,BD HD- 8-32 X .500 ATT PT 1
~-505 438549 « SCREW,MACH.BD HD- 4-40 X 7/16 ATT PT 1
—505A [5407791 « . BEARING 1
-505B| 251989 . « CLIP,RETAINING ATT PT 1
~-505C | 963576 .« PLATE,SPRING 1
-506 | 963537 - ADAPTER,CARD GUIDE 1
USEC PRIOR TO JULY 1972
—-506A 845 o« SCREWsMACH.FIL H- 8-32 X 1/2 ATT PT 2
-506B | 369207 . LABEL 1
-507 | 963518 . COVER,SAFETY 1
-508 | 438622 « SCREW,MACH,BD HD- 1/4-20 X_3/8 ATT PT 2
—509 | 964689 . PULLEY ASM,NON PRINT- 60 HZ 1
-509 | 964690 - PULLEY ASM,PRINT- 60 HZ 1
-509 | 964691 < PULLEY ASM,NON PRINT- 50 HZ 1
509 | 964692 . PULLEY ASM,PRINT- 50 RZ 1
-510 | 107374 « « SETSCREW,HEADLESS- 1/4-20 X 3/8 LG 1
-510A] 963534 . . FLANGE- 50 HZ 1
-510A| 963637 . « FLANGE- 60 HZ 1
-510B| 982523 < « PULLEY- 60 HZ 1
-5108 | 982522 « . PULLEY- 50 HZ 1
—511 | 982518 . < PULLEY,NON PRINT- 60 HZ . 1
-511 | 982519 - - PULLEY,PRINT- 60 HZ 1
-511 | 982520 . . PULLEY,NON PRINT- 50_HZ 1
-511 | 982521 « « PULLEY,PRINT- 50 HZ 1
-512 | 963522 - BELT 1
-513 | 963523 - BELT,TIMING— 60 HZ 1
—513 | 983008 « BELT,TIMING- 50 HZ 1
-514 | 963569 . PULLEY 2
-515 | 338238 . SCREW, MACH-BD HD 4-40 NC X .3125 LG ATT_PI 2
—515A| 10612 - WASHER ATT PT 2
-516 | 963547 . RETAINER,BEARING 2
USEC PRIOR TO JUNE 1971
—517 | 963545 - SHAFT ASM,ROLLER 2
USED PRIOR TO JUNE 1971
-517 | 963546 . SHAFT 2
USED AFTER JUNE 1971
-518 | 228041 < ROLL ASM,EJECT~RH 1
-519 | 963574 - ROLL ASM,EJECT-LH 1
—519A | 165556 . SETSCREW- 5-40 X 1/8 LG ATT PT 4
-520 | 963511 . COLLAR 1
-521 | 257957 - SETSCREW,CPU PT— 4-40 X 1/8 ATT PT 2
522 | 963530 < SHAFT ASM,DRIVE 1
OLD STYLE DRIVE SHAFT,USED PRIOR
TO SEPT. 1971. FOR NEW STYLE,SEE
INDEXES 529 THRU 531.
-523 | 228451 NR . . GEAR 1
524 29980 - . PIN,TAPER ATT PT 1
—525 | 963531 NR - . PULLEY 1
-526 19167 « « PIN,TAPER ATT PT 1
-527 | 228060 - < SPACER- 0.377 ID X 1/2 0D 0.418 LG 1
—528 | 963529 NR - . SHAFT,DRIVE 1
-529 | 963531 . PULLEY 1
—-529A | 107374 . SETSCREW,HEADLESS— 1/4-20 X 3/8 LG ATT PT 1
5298 | 963405 . COLLAR 1
-529C | 257959 « SETSCREW-SPLINE DR CUP PT 4-40 X 3/16 LG ATT PT 1
129 PC (12/73) 69



STEPPING MOTOR

CARD TRANSPORT ASSEMBLY

FIGURE - PART UNITS | USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM. | CODE
8 =530 963530 « DRIVE SHAFT ASM 1
NEW STYLE DRIVE SHAFT,USED AFTER
SEPT. 1971. FOR OILD STYLE,SEE INDEX 522

-530A 29980 « o PIN,TAPERED,PLAIN 11/16 LG X NC. 3-0 1

-5308B ] 228451 « « GEAR,BEVEL— 32 TEETH 32 DP 1.075 0D 1

-530C ] 963529 o a SHAFT ,DRIVE 1

-531 156364 « BEARING,BALL 2

=532 963510 « WHEEL,CARD FEED ASM 1

-533 963507 o COLLAR 1

-534 963568 « SCREW ATT PT 1

-535 963520 -« MOTOR,STEPPING 1

-536 332620 « SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 1/2 tG ATT PT 3

-537 963524 « DEFLECTOR,CHIP 1

-538 357433 « CLAMP,CABLE 2

-539 228040 « COLLAR- 0.250 ID X 0,500 00 X 04406 THK 2

-540 165556 « SETSCREW- 5-40 X 1/8 LG ATT PT 4

-541 221790 « SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 8-32 X 3/16 LG 1

70 (L2/73)

-~

+



a

-

»*

STEPPING/NON STEPPING
MOTOR

FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEEFIG. 8
SHEET |
' DETAIL @
USED ON MOD 2
NON-STEPPING MOTOR ONLY
2 ’\
) 6
/z Q 7 4=
3 /// i <
X
VIEW @ USED ON MOD 2
VIEW @ NON-STEPPING MOTOR ONLY
FIGURE 9. STACKER BED PLATE ASSEMBLY. SEE LIST 9.
STACKER BED PLATE ASSEMBLY
FIGURE- PART UNITS | USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM. | CODE
9 - 963630 STACKER BED PLATE ASSEMBLY REF
- 961610 STACKER BED PLATE ASSEMBLY-MODS 1 AND 3 - NON STEPPING REF
bt 961270 STACKER BED PLATE ASSEMBLY-MOD 2 ~ NON STEFPPING MOTOR REF
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM, SEE FIGURE 8-4
AND FOR ILLUSTRATION,SEE FIGURE 9
-1 362842 o SCALE, INDICATING-—STACKER 1
- 2 |5477760 « SWITCH-SPDT 1
- 3 438544 « SCREWsBLC HD MACH- 2-56 X 3/4 LG ATT PT 2
-4 535169 o PLATE-SWITCH AD.JUSTING ATT PT 1
- 6 |5372237 « BUMPER-MOD 2 1
- 1 257189 e« NUT,HEX—- 8-32 ATT PT 1
- 8 960708 « GUIDE-MOD 2 1
- 9 832025 « SCREW ATT PT 2
- 10 961611 « PLATE,STACKER 1
ON NON STEPPING MOTOR-MODS 1 & 3,
USED PRIOR TO NOV. 1971
AND STEPPING MOTOR-ALL MQODS
- 11 58207 e SCREWsMACH-UNDRCT BIND HD 8-32 X .2501G ATT PT i
- 12 381734 « PLATE-SIDE STACKERs LEFT 1
- 13 381733 « PLATE-SIDE STACKERLRIGHT 1
- 14 134483 « SCREW,PAN HD— 6-32 X 0.380 G ATT PT 1
- 15 381732 « BED PLATE,STACKER 1
- 15 962766 « BED PLATE,STACKER 1
USED ON STEPPING MOTOR.ALL MCODFILS AND
NON STEPPING MOTOR,MODELS 1 AND 3
AFTER JULY 1971
129 PC (12/73) T4



NON STEPPING MOTOR

FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEEFIG. 8
SHEET |

) \\ ( 1/
DETAIL @ MODEL 2 43 b I“

FIGURE 10. STACKER ASSEMBLY-NON STEPPING MOTOR. SEE LIST 10.

T2 (12/73)

» " ~ ’



-

-

NON STEPPING MOTOR

STACKER ASSEMBLY-NON STEPPING MOTOR

FIGURE - PART UNITS | USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER | ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM. | CODE
10 - 961625 STACKER ASSEMBLY-MODS 1 AND 3 — NCN STEPPING MOTOR REF

- 5476064 NP STACKER ASSEMBLY-MOD 2 — NON STEPPING MOTOR

FOR NEXT HIGHFR ASM,SFF FIGURE 8-~7

AND FOR ILLUSTRATION,SEE FIGURE 10
- 1 | 310873 . BLOCK-COVER 2
-2 196299 o SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 5-40 X 1/2 1 G ATT PT 4
- 3 227526 « STACKER-CARD GRIPPER 2

USED PRIOR TO JULY 1972
-3 362761 o STACKER.CARD GRIPPER 2

USED AFTER JULY 1972
- 4 | 110267 - SPRING,HELICAL, EXTENSION- 30.5 TURNS 2
- 5 | 227952 . BLOCK-CARD GRIPPER PIVOT 2
6 25282 . RING-RETAINING,EXT 0.125 ID X 0.015 THK ATT PT 2
- 7 | 110267 . SPRING-MODS 1 AND 3 1
- 8 | 961614 o LINK,SPRING MTD-MODS 1 AND 3 1
= 9 | 964657 . CAM AND SCREW ASM,CARD GRIPPER AR
- 9A| 34512 < « SCREW,BIND.HD 8-32 X .375 LG 2
- 10 | 962780 . o CAM,CARD GRIPPER 1
~ 10A| 22478 « WASHER,FL- 0.170 ID 0.375 OD 0.32 THK ATT PT 4
- 11 | 961634 « CAM,CARD DRIVE-MODS 1 AND 3 1
- 12 [1073462 . SETSCREW-SPLINE DR FLAT PT 6-32 X 3716 ATT PT 2
— 13 | 961626 . CAM,CARD PUSHER—MGDS 1 AND 3 1

PART OF INDEX NO.17-MODS 1 & 3 SHAFT ASM
- 13 | 227960 . CAM,CARD PUSHER=MOD 2 1
— 14 | 108375 . SCREW,MACH-HEX HD 5-40 X 7/16 LG ATT PT 3
- 15 22066 « WASHER,FL- 0.140 ID 0.281 OD 0.025 THK ATT PT 3
- 16 | 163899 - WASHER,LOCK-SPLIT NO. & X 0.255 OD ATI_PT 3
17 | 961622 . DRUM SHAFT ASM-MODS 1 AND 3 1
- 17 | 227985 - DRUM SHAFT ASM-MOD 2 1
- 18 | 151231 e « PIN,TAPERED,PLAIN= 3/4 1G X NC. 3-0 3
— 19 | 227961 NR « . DRUM ASSEMBLY—STACKER - RIGHT HAND 2
- 20 | 227959 NR - « GEAR,SPUR- 38 TEETH 24 DP 1.663 0D 1
- 21 | 2639719 nR . . SHAFT-MODS 1 AND 3 1
— 21 | 150542 . . SHAFT-MOD 2 1
- 22 |5404407 « BUMPER-MOD 2 1
- 23 | 227955 . GEAR,SPUR- 42 TEETH 24 DP 1.829 OD 1
— 24 | 139766 - RING,RETAINING-EXT 0.281 ID X 0.020 THK ATT PT 1
- 25 | 227954 . STUD-STACKER IDLER GEAR ATT PT 1
- 26 9092 . WASHER—LOCK,SPLIT RING. .194 ID .3370D ATI PT 1
- 27 11598 . NUT,PLAIN-HEX 10-32 X 3/8 FL W ATT PT 1
- 28 | 183866 « SPRING,HELICALyEXTENSION- 16-1/2 TURNS 1
- 29 | 221967 - SPACER 1
— 30 60489 « CLIP-SPRING ATT PT 1
- 31 | 150521 - SPRINGsHELICAL,EXTENSION- 30.5 TURNS 1
- 32 | 183864 - SPRING—MOD 2 1
=33 | 227963 . SHAFT-MOD 2 1
- 33A| 60489 . CLIP-SPRING ATT PT 2
- 34 [5372238 . LINK-MOD 2 1
— 735 | 311649 - GUIDE AND BUSHING ASM-MOD 2 1
- 35A| 227951 < « BEARING,SLEEVE- 0.314 ID X 0.565 OD BRZ 2
- 36 | 227983 . . GUIDE,TRAVELING CARD 1
— 37 | 961615 . ARM ASM,ADJUSTABLE-MODS 1 AND 3 1
- 37 | 2279711 . ARM ASM,ADJUSTABLE-MOD 2 1

PART OF INDEX NO.41-MOD 2 SHAFT ASM
— 38 | 251820 - SCREW,CAP,SOC HD- 6-32 X 1/2 LG ATT PT AR
- 38 | 139472 . PIN,TAPEREDyPLAIN- 3/4 LG X NO. 4-0 ATT PT AR
- 39 | 961613 - COLLAR, SHAFT-MODS 1 AND 3 1
=39 | 227974 . COLLAR, SHAFT-MOD 2 1
- 40 | 173937 . SETSCREW-SPLINE DR CUP PT 8-32 X 1/8 LG ATT PT AR
- 41 | 961623 . SHAFT ASM-MODS 1 AND 3 1
— 41 | 227986 - SHAFT ASM—MOD 2 1
- 42 | 227966 R . . LEVER ASSEMBLY-CAM FOLLOWER 1
- 43 | 139472 « < PINJTAPERED,PLAIN- 3/4 LG X NC. 4-0 ATT PT 1
T %4 | 227984 R - . SHAFT-CARD PUSHER CAM FOLLOWER 1
- 45 | 961630 - LINKsROLLER ASM 1
- 46 | 139766 . RING,RETAINING—EXT 0.281 ID X 0.020 THK ATT PT 1
~47 | 227967 - . SPACER 1
- 48 60489 . . CLIP-SPRING ATT PT 1
- 49 | 961631 . . LINK ASM-ARM 1
=50 [5372243 - BUSHING-PIVOT 1
- 51 60489 < CLIP-SPRING ATT PT 1
- 51A| 961582 . CLIP — MODS 1 AND 3 2
=52 | 961621 - SHAFT ASM—MODS 1 & 3 ASM 1
- 52 | 309799 - SHAFT ASM—MOD 2 ASM 1
- 53 [ 139472 e « PIN,TAPERED,PLAIN- 3/4 LG X NC. 4-0 3
— 54 | 309798 IR - - LEVER-CARD PUSHER 2
- 55 | 227979 AR . + ARM ASSEMBLY-CARD PUSHER OPERATING 1
- 56 | 961619 NR . - SHAFT-MODS 1 AND 3 1
— 56 | 225976 NR < - SHAFT-MOD 2 1
- 57 | 961624 . FRAME,STACKER-MODS 1 AND 3 1

129 PC (12/73) 73



STEPPING MOTOR

FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN FOR NON STEPPING MOTOR
SEE FIG. 8 STACKER SEE FIGURE 10

SHEET |

SN

FIGURE 10A. STACKER ASSEMBLY. SEE LIST 10A.

T4 (12/73)

& - » .




w

«

»

STACKER ASSEMBLY

STEPPING MOTOR

129 PC (12/73)

FIGURE - PART UNITS | USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM. | CODE
10A- 963650 STACKER ASSEMBLY REF
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM, SEE FIGURE 8-7
AND FOR ILLUSTRATION, SEE FIGURF 10A
- 1 | 310873 . BLOCK-COVER 2
- 2 | 196299 « SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 5-40 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 4
- 3 | 227526 . STACKER-CARD GRIPPER 2
USEC PRIOR TO JULY 1972
- 3 | 962761 « STACKER,CARD GRIPPER 2
USEC AFTER JulY 1972
- 4 | 110267 . SPRING,HELICAL,EXTENSION- 30-5 TURNS 2
- 5 | 227952 . BLOCK-CARD GRIPPER PIVOT 2
- 6 25282 . RING-RETAINING, EXT 0.125 ID X 0.015 THK ATT PT 2
- 7 | 964657 . CAM AND SCREW ASM,CARD GRIPPER AR
- 7a| 34512 . . SCREW,BIND.HD 8-32 X .375 LG 2
- 8 | 962780 . . CAM,CARD GRIPPER 1
- 8A| 22478 . WASHERyFL- 0.170 ID 0.375 OD 0.32 THK ATT PT 4
- 9 | 961626 . CAM;CARD PUSHER-MODS 1 AND 3 1
PART OF INDEX NO. 17 — MODS 1 AND 3 SHAFT ASM
- 10 | 108375 . SCREWsMACH-HEX-HD 5-40 X 7/16 LG ATT PT 3
-1 22060 « WASHER,FL- 0.140 ID 0.281 OD 0.025 THK ATT PT 3
- 12 | 163899 . WASHER,LOCK-SPLIT NO. 6 X 0.255 0D ATT PT 3
— 13 | 227985 . CRUM SHAFT ASM-MOD 2 1
- 14 | 151231 « « PIN,TAPERED,PLAIN- 3/4 LG X NC. 3-0 3
- 15 | 227961 . « DRUM ASSEMBIY-STACKER 2
=16 | 227959 < . GEARySPUR- 38 TEETH 24 DP 1.663 0D 1
- 17 | 263979 « « SHAFT-MODS 1 AND 3 1
- 18 | 227955 . GEAR,SPUT- 42 TEETH 24 DP 1.829 0D 1
~19 | 139766 < RING,RETAINING-EXT 0.281 ID X 0.020 THK ATT PT 1
- 20 | 227954 . STUD-STACKER IDLER GEAR ATT PT 1
- 21 9092 . WASHERLOCKsSPLIT— .194 ID X .377 0D ATT PT 1
- 22 11598 . NUT,PLAIN-HEX 10-32 X 3/8 FL W ATT PT 1
- 23 | 183866 . SPRINGyHELICAL,EXTENSION- 16-1/2 TURNS 1
- 24 | 227967 . SPACER 1
- 25 60489 . CLIP-SPRING ATT PT 1
- 26 | 150521 . SPRING,HELICAL,EXTENSION- 30.5 TURNS 1
- 27 | 961615 . ARM ASM,ADJUSTABLE-MODS 1 AND 3 1
—28 | 251820 . SCREW;CAP,SOC HD- 6-32 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 1
- 29 | 961613 . COLLAR, SHAFT-MODS 1 AND 3 1
- 30 | 173937 . SETSCREW-SPLINE DR CUP PT 8-32 X 1/8 LG ATT_PT 1
— 31 | 961623 . SHAFT ASM-MODS 1 AND 3 1
- 32 | 227966 NP . . LEVER ASSEMBLY-CAM FOLLOWER 1
- 33 | 139472 . « PIN,TAPERED,PLAIN~ 3/4 LG X NO. 4=0 ATT PT 1
— 34 | 221984 < . SHAFT-CARD PUSHER CAM FOLLOWER 1
- 34A| 961582 . CLIP 1
- 35 | 309799 . SHAFT ASM-MOD 2 ASM 1
— 36 | 139472 . . PIN;yTAPERED,PLAIN- 3/4 LG X NC. 4-0 3
- 37 | 309798 . . LEVER,CARD PUSHER 2
- 38 | 227979 . . ARM ASSEMBLY—CARD PUSHER OPERATING 1
— 39 | 229976 < . SHAFT-MOD 2 1
- 40 | 311498 . FRAME,STACKER 1
75



STEPPING/NON STEPPING

MOTOR

FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEEFIG. 8
SHEET 2
//'///
2
i; P
i ~
S
|
A
~
\\\\\\
\\//
FIGURE 11. CLUTCH MAGNET ASSEMBLY. SEE LIST 1l.
CLUTCH MAGNET ASSEMBLY
FIGURE - PART , UNITS | USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM. | CODE
11 - 338586 CLUTCH MAGNET ASSEMBLY REF
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY
SEE FIGURE 8-29 AND 8-422
AND FOR ILLUSTRATION,SEE FIGURE 11
- 1 | 228162 . CLUTCH-ARM 1
- 2 | 186636 o SCREWsMACH-BIND HD 5-40 X 1/8 1€ ATT PT 2
- 3 | 228153 « CLAMP—ARMATURE KEEPER AND SPRING 1
- 4 | 328008 . ARMATURE : 1
- s 478 o NUT<PLAINJHEX— 5-40 X _5/16 EL W BRS 2
- 6 17514 . WASHER,FL-NO. & X 5/16 0D X 1/32 THK 2
-7 9667 . BLOCK-MAGNET TERMINAL 1
- 8 2629 ~ SCREW.MACH-FIl H 5-40 X _3/8 16 ATT PT 2
- 9 | 315189 . COIL 1
- 10 163 . SCREW,MACH-FL CSK HD 5-40 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 1
- 11 | 228152 « YOKE-MAGNET 1
- 12 38381 « SCREW,MACH-FIL H 10-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 2
- 13 | 139450 - WASHER,FL-NO. 10 X 7/16 OD X 3/64 THK ATT PT 2
- 14 | 314269 . BRACKET ASSEMBLY-CLUTCH MAGNET 1
76 (12/73)

.

-~

.

&



-

000000000000 OCOCOCEOOIOOINOOO

-

STEPPING/NON STEPPING
MOTOR
woT SHown |
SEE FIG. 8

\?
>

RLELY
\
\
A\
)

=2
\

rﬁy
SEE FI1G. 16 - STANDARD

“|SEEFIG. 16A - INTERPRET

SEE FI1G. 13 - OLD STYLE
AND FI1G. 13A - NEW STYLE

&> o8

<

DETAIL

DETAIL @ USED ON MODS2 & 3 NON-STEPPING
USED ON MOD 2-NON STEPPING MOTOR & STEPPING MOTOR, ALL MODS

FIGURE 12. RIBBON PRINT INTERPOSER ASSEMBLY,MODELS 2 AND 3. SEE LIST 12.

129 PC (12/73) 77




STEPPING/NON STEPPING
MOTOR

RIBBON PRINT INTERPOSER ASSEMBLY,MODELS 2 AND 3

FIGURE - PART UNITS | USABLE
INDEX DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER NUMBER 1234 ASM. | CODE
12 - 961420 RIBBON PRINT INTERPOSER ASSEMBLY REF
USED ON MODEL 2 -~ NON STEPPING MOTOR
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM.SEE FIGURE 8-64
- 961650 RIBBON PRINT INTERPOSER ASSEMBLY REF
USED ON MODELS 2 AND 3 - STEPPING MOTOR
AND ON MODEL 3 - NON STEPPING MOTOR
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY
SEE FIGURE 8-64 AND 8-455
E 12
- 1 228450 « RIBBON FEED UNIT ASSEMBLY 1
USED PRIOR TO JAN/FEB 1972
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN,SEE FIGURE 13
- 1 |8108781 o« RIBBON FEED UNIT ASSEMBLY 1
USED AFTER JAN/FEB 1972
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN, SEE _FIGURE 13A
- 2 175235 « SCREW,BC HD- 3-48 X 1/2 ATT PT 2
- 2A| 338169 o WASHERLEXT T—- NO. 4 ATT PT 2
— 3 15372345 o PRINT UNIT ASSEMBLY 1
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN,SEE FIGURE 14
- 4 2300 . SCREW,MACH-FIL H 8-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 4
- 5 | 305243 . SHIM 5
- 6 228296 « SHIM AR
- 7 228402 « HOLDER-PRESS PLATE SHIM 1
- 8 (8107939 « CODE PLATE.DENMARK/NORWAY _AR
- 8 [8109173 . CODE PLATEsU.K. ENGLISH AR
- 8 |8107850 . CODE PLATE,FINLAND/SWEDEN AR
- 8 8112110 . CODE PLATE.BRAZIL AR
- 8 (8109283 - CODE PLATE,FRENCH(FRANC)/BELGIUM AR
- 8 |8110399 . CODE PLATE,PORTUGAL AR
- 8 5372337 + CCODE PLATELUSAZITALY/GER/SPAIN/IATIN AM AR
- 8 |5480436 « CODE PLATEJA.S.C.I.I. AR
- 8 |5372334 « CODE PLATE,H CHARACTER SET AR
- 8 963307 « CODE PLATE-KATAKANA 1
- 9 228413 « COVER-PCS FRAME 1
- 10 2300 - SCREW,MACH-FIL H 8-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 2
- 11 | 228388 . NUT-SPECIAL 3-48 X 3/16 FL W 12
- 12 982904 « SPRING 12
- 13 |5373606 . TUBE ASM,CHIP-MOD 2 1
- 14 38392 e SCREWsMACH-FIL H 10-32 X 1-1/4 LG ATT PT 1
- 15 310111 « SCREW,SHLD-RH 10-32 X 0.818 LG ATT PT 1
- 16 | 310107 . BUSHING-DIE AND GUIDE MTG ATT PT 1
- 17 | 312321 . « PLATE—PRESS WHL 1
- 18 325624 -« « SCREWsPUSH ROD GUIDE PLATE ATT PT 1
- 19 | 10476 . . SCREW,MACH-FH 5-40 X 0.190 LG 1
- 20 | 369255 . - SHAFT ASSEMBLY-PRESS ROLL 1
- 21 369257 « o BEARING AND LEVER ASM-RH PRESSURE ROLL 1
- 22 | 313986 . . SPRING, HELICAL—COMP 1
- 23 | 228280 . . BEARING,SLEEVE- 0.221 ID X 0.345 0D BRZ 1
- 24 |5373604 « « TUBE, CHIP 1
- 24n| 964623 . GPTIC ASM 1
- 25 961669 « COVER4VERIFY UNIT-MOD 3 1
USED PRIOR TO JUNE 1972
- 25 964723 « COVERs VERIFY UNIT-MOD 3 1
USED AFTER JUNE 1972
- 26 251970 « SCREW-MACH BD. HD. 4-40 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 2
- 27 | 313986 . SPRING-MOD 3 1
- 28 | 961665 . TUBE ASM,CHIP-MOD 3 1
- 29 81693 « SCREWsMACH,BD HD-= 6-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 1
- 30 | 322061 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 1-1/4 LG ATT PT 1
- 31 | 22550 . SCREW;MACH,FIL H- 5-40 X 7/8 LG ATT PT 2
- 32 18105458 « o« PLATE, ADJUSTING 1
USED PRIOR TO MARCH 1971
- 32 | 963504 . . PLATE,ADJUSTING 1
USED AFTER MARCH 1971
- 33 325624 e« « SCREW,PUSH ROD GUIDE PLATE ATT PT 1
- 34 | 369255 . . SHAFT ASSEMBLY-PRESS ROLL 1
- 35 963565 o « ARM,PRESSURE ROLL ASSEMBLY 1
- 36 | 228280 NR - < BEARING,SLEEVE- 0.221 ID X 0.345 OD BRZ 1
- 37 |8106233 e« o SCREWy ADJUSTING 5-40 X .188 LG 1
- 38 961666 NR « « TUBE,CHIP 1
- 39 961745 « OPTIC ASM-MOD 3 1
- 40 | 81693 . SCREWsMACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 2
- 41 328041 « « RING,O0 1
- 42 |1138316 . . GROMMET 1
- 43 | 961734 . . FIBER OPTIC-VERIFY 1
- 44 961667 « SECTION,CHIP TUBE-MOD 3 1
- 45 38391 « SCREW MACHINE,FIL HD ATT PT 1
78 (L,2/73)

r

»

-

-~



Ed

»

LY

-

STEPPING/NON STEPPING
MOTOR

RIBBON PRINT INTERPOSER ASSEMBLY,MODELS 2 AND 3

FIGURE- PART UNITS | USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 234 ASM. CODE

12 - 46 | 961738 PLATE,APATURE 1

USED PRIOR TO S/N 20,000

- 46 | 982705 PLATE. APATURE 1
USED AFTER S/N 20,000

- 47 | 961663 PIN,LOCATING ATT PT 3

- 48 961740 PHOTO BCARD E- 1
USED PRIOR TO FEB 1972

- 48 | 962953 PHOTC BOARD-LONG CABLE 1
USED AFTER FFB 1972

- 49 | 961655 DIE AND STRIPPER INTERPOSER ASSEMBLY 1
USED ON MODEL 2-STEPPING MOTOR AND
MODEL 3 STEPPING/NON STEPPING MOTOR
PRIOR TO AUG. 1972

- 49 | 982554 DIE AND STRIPPER INTERPOSER ASSEMBLY 1
USEDC ON MODEL 2-~STEPPING MOTOR AND
MODEL 3 STEPPING/NON STEPPING MOTOR
AFTER AUGUST 1972

- 49 15754210 DIE AND STRIPPER INTERPOSFR ASSEMBLY 1
USED ON MODEL 2-NON STEPPING MOTOR
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN,SEE FIGURE 16

— 49 981713 INTERPOSER AND PUNCH ASSEMBLY 1
USED ON INTERPRET FEATURE
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN,SEE FIGURE 16A

129 PC (12/73) 79



STEPPING/NON STEPPING

MOTOR

80

OLD STYLE RIBBON FEED UNIT
USED PRIOR TO JAN./ FEB. 1972
FOR NEW STYLE SEE FIGURE I3A

FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEEFIG. 12

SN

FIGURE 13. RIBBON FEED UNIT ASSEMBLY,MODELS 2 AND 3-0LD STYLE. SEE LIST 13.

(12/73)

» Y
L 4

>



»

=

-

STEPPING/NON STEPPING
MOTOR

RIBBON FEED UNIT ASSEMBLY,MODELS 2 AND 3-0LD STYLE

FIGURE - PART UNITS | USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM. | CODE
13 - 228450 RIBBON FEED UNIT ASSEMBLY-MODELS 2 AND 3 REF
USED PRIOR TO JAN./FEB. 1972
EOR NEXT HIGHER ASM.SEE EIGURE 12-1
AND FOR ILLUSTRATION,SEE FIGURE 13
-1 25282 . RING-RETAINING, EXT 0.125 ID X 0.015 THK 1
- 2 313922 o SHAFT ASSEMBLY-RATCHET DRIVE 1
- 3 | 308165 . SPACER- 0.251 ID X 7/16 OD X 1/64 THK 1
- 4 | 123206 « CLIP-RET 1
-5 301290 « PAWL ASSEMBI Y-RATCHET STOP 1
- 6 | 228245 . STUD-STOP PAWL PIVOT 1
- 7 | 103372 « NUT,SELF LKG,HEX- 5-40 X 1/4 FL W ATT PT 1
- 8 | 110956 » SPRING.HELTCAL,EXTENSTON= 57.5 TURNS 1
- 9 | 228260 . DETENT-RIBBON FEED 1
- 10 | 123206 « CLIP-RET 1
- 11 | 313935 . SHAFT ASSEMBIY-RIBRON REVERSING 1
- 12 | 43740 . « PIN,TAPERED,PLAIN- 5/16 LG X NC. 7-0 2
- 13 | 313932 NR . « ARM ASSEMBLY-RIBBON REVERSE 1
- 14 228261 NR « o ARM ASSEMBLY-FFFED REVERSF 1
- 15 | 228268 NR « . SHAFT-RIBBON REV 1
- 16 | 228256 - PLATE-BEARING 1
- 17 10775 o SCREW,SHLD-BIND HD 5-40 X 1/2 LG ATT_PT 2
- 18 2650 . SCREWs;MACH-FIL H 3-48 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 1
- 19 288 « SCREW,MACH-FL CSK HD 3-48 X 1/4 LG 1
- 20 | 313938 « PINION-RATCHET SHIFT 1
- 21 | 313927 « FORK ASSEMBLY-FEED REVERSE 1
- 22 | 228255 . BRACKET-RIBBON FEED BEARING 1
- 23 2650 « SCREW,MACH-FIL M 3-48 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 4
= 24 | 313937 . SPRING-RIBBON SPOOL FRICTION 1
- 25 75533 - SET SCREW .540 THK X 1/8 LG 4
- 26 | 313939 . GEAR,SPUR- 66 TEETH 48 NP 1.4126 00 2
- 27 | 228233 . SHAFT ASSEMBLY-RIBBON SPOOL DRIVE 2
- 28 | 147297 « RING,RETAINING-EXT 0.094 ID X 0.020 THK 2
- 29 | 228375 . WHEEL-RIBBON GUIDE , 2
=30 | 313983 . FRAME ASSEMBLY-RIBBON RIGHT SIDE 1
- 31 | 313982 . FRAME ASSEMBLY-RIBBON LEFT SIDE 1

129 PC (12/73)

81



STEPPING/NON STEPPING
MOTOR

NEW STYLE RIBBON FEED UNIT

USED AFTER JAN./ FEB. 1972

FOR OLD STYLE SEE FIGURE i3

FIGURE 13A. RIBBON FEED UNIT ASSEMBLY,MODELS 2 AND 3-NEW STYLE. SEE LIST 13A.

RIBBON FEED UNIT ASSEMBLY,MODELS 2 AND 3-NEW STYLE

FIGURE - PART UNITS | USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM. | CODE
13A- 8108781 RIBBON FEED UNIT ASSEMBLY-MODELS 2 AND 3 REF
USED AFTER JAN./FEB. 1972
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM, SEE FIGURE 12-1
AND FOR ILLUSTRATION, SEE FIGURE 13A
- 1 8112224 NR - SPRING,EXTENSION 1
- 2 18108794 « LEVER,CAM 1
- 3 25282 -« CLIP,RETAINING 1
- 4 |8112229 NR « SHIM- .161 ID X .010 THK AR
- 5 18108791 NR ~ GFAR,SPOOL DRIVE 2
- 6 |8108793 NR « WASHER,WAVED- .900 ID 2
- 7 123206 « CLIP,RETAINING 1
- 8 301290 « LEVFR,PAWE 1
- 9 |[81l12225 -« STUD- 5-40 ATT PT 1
- 10 103372 « NUT,HEX- 5-40 ATT PT 1
- 11 |[8108787 NR o« SHAFT ASM, RATCHED DRIVE 1
- 12 8108792 NR « PINION,RATCHET SHIFT 1
- 13 8108796 NR « ARMsTOGGLE- FEED REVERSE 1
- 14 (8108797 NR « FORK,FEED REVERSFE 1
- 15 8112273 NR - ARM ASM, RIBBON REVERSE LEVER 1
- 16 (8112272 NR « « ARM, RIBBON REVERSE LEVER 1
= 17 43740 NR e » PIN., TAPER ATT _PT 1
- 18 |[8108799 NR « « SHAFT 1
- 19 8108995 NR - SPOOL,RIBBON GUIDE 2
- 20 |8108997 « CLAMP 2
- 21 120367 - SCREW,MACH,BD HD- 3-48 X 3/8 ATT PT 2
- 22 38263 « SCREWyMACH,FIL H- 4-40 X 5/16 2
- 23 18108783 NR « CASTING,FEED UNIT 1
82 (12/73)

>

-

>



-~ » - *

FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEE FIG. 12

129 PC (12/73)

STEPPING/NON STEPPING
MOTOR

FIGURE 14. PRINT UNIT ASSEMBLY,MODELS 2 AND 3. SEE LIST 14.

22-] SEEFIG. I5

83



STEPPING/NON STEPPING
MOTOR

PRINT UNIT ASSEMBLY,MODELS 2 AND 3

FIGURE - PART UNITS | USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER | ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM. | CODE
14 - 5372345 PRINT UNIT ASSEMBLY-MODELS 2 AND 3 REF
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM,SEE FIGURE 12-3
AND FOR IL1USTRATION,SEE FIGURE 14
- 1 | 264641 - RINGyRETAINING-EXT 0.114 ID X 0.025 THK 1
- 2| 313924 . PAWL ASSEMBLY-RATCHET FEED 1
- 3 | 310834 o ARM-DRIVE 1
- 4 | 310833 . ARM-DRIVE 1
- 5 | 228430 « SHAFT-PRINT DRIVE CONNECTING ROD 1
- 6 | 228431 - LINK ASSEMBI Y-CONNECTAR 2
- 7 | 310826 « LINK,RIGID-PRINT CRIVE 1
- 8 | 228424 « ARM ASSEMBLY-DRIVE 1
- 9 | 228423 « SHAFT-PRESSURE PIATE DRIVE_ARM 1
-~ 10 | 228434 « PLATE-PIVOT ADJUSTING 1
- 11 2899 . NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 8-32 X 3/8 FL W ATT PT 3
- 12 | 228422 « NUT-SPECIAL 8-32 X 0.649 0D 3
=713 | 301213 - SPRING,HELICAL,EXTENSION- 28 TURNS 1
- 14 | 228419 - PLATE ASSEMBLY-ADJUSTING SCREW 1
- 15 | 228397 « SCREW,SHLD-FII H 3-48 X 0.380 LG ATT PT 2
=16 2650 - SCREW,MACH-FIL H 3-48 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 2
- 17 (1073418 - RING-RETAINING 4
- 18 15462520 . SHAFT, PRESSURE PLATE DRIVE 2
=719 | 228412 . PLATE-PRINT PRESS 1
- 20 | 313936 . GUIDE-RIBBON 1
-_20A| 313936 « GUIDE-RIBBON 1
USED PRIOR TO AUGUST 1971
- 20A| 963397 . GUIDE,RIBBON 1
USED AFTER JUNE 1971
- 21 | 140738 . SCREW,;MACH-BIND HD 5-40 X 3/16 LG ATT PT 2
- 22 (5372340 « PRINT WIRE UNIT ASSEMBLY 1
FOR DETATL BREAKDOWN,SEE EIGURE 15
84 (12/73)

L4

>

-



-

»

*

-~

FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEE FIG. 14

>
(=%

FIGURE 15.

STEPPING/NON STEPPING
MOTOR

PRINT WIRE UNIT ASSEMBLY,MODELS 2 AND 3

DETAIL @

PRINT WIRE UNIT ASSEMBLY,MODELS 2 AND 3. SEE LIST 15.

FIGURE- PART UNITS | USABLE
INDEX NUMEBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM, | CODE
15 - 5372340 PRINT WIRE UNIT ASSEMBLY-MODELS 2 AND 3 REF
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM,SEE FIGURE 14-22
_AND FOR I{1USTRATION,SEF FIGURE 19

- 1 [5372341 « PLATE-WIRE GUIDE,REAR 1

- 2 312058 « SCREWysMACH-FH 3-48 X 0.150 LG ATT PT 4

-3 313566 o WIRE ASSEMBLY-PRINT 35

- 4 313564 NP « « PRINT WIRE AND BUSHING ASSEMBLY 1

- 5 313569 NP e o SPRING,HELICAL,COMPRESSION 1

- 6 313563 NP o o HEAD-PRINT WIRF RESTORING 1

- 7 15372338 « PLATE-WIRE RETURN 1

- 8 313754 « PLUNGER ASSEMBLY-CODE PLATE RETURN 2

- 9 15372339 o COVER ASSEMBIY-WIRE TURF 1

- 10 2650 « SCREWsMACH-FIL H 3-48 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 8

- 11 313599 « WICK-LUBRICATING 6

- 12 300547 » FRAME-PRINT LEFT SIDE 1

- 13 300546 « FRAME-PRINT RIGHT SIDE -1

- 14 91373 « SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 3-48 X 0.250 LG ATT PT 4

- 15 313993 o PIN-KNURILFD 0.064 DIA X 0.250 I G ATT PY &4

- 16 313592 « PIN-KNURLED 0.091 DIA X 0.515 LG 4

- 17 5372342 « PLATE-WIRE GUIDE,FRONT 1

129 PC (22/73) 85



STEPPING/NON STEPPING
MOTOR
ot swown | ? >
4 25 .

SEE FIG. I2 2
I)/ 5
LJ
8

24 g5

DETAIL @
USED FROM FEB. TO AUG.72

ocoocooo0o00000

(0] 1%
V-

o
. 4

™ - STANDARD INTERPOSER.
—~so FOR INTERPRET FEATURE
9 INTERPOSER SEE FIG. 164 |

FIGURE 16. DIE AND STRIPPER INTERPOSER ASSEMBLY,MODELS 2 AND 3. SEE LIST 16.

86 (12/73)

-

>

«

-



-

~

<

-

DIE AND STRIPPER INTERPOSER ASSEMBLY,MODELS 2 AND 3

STEPPING/NON STEPPING
MOTOR

FIGURE - UNITS | USABLE
INDEX N'I’J‘::;TER DESCRIPTION PER | ON
NUMBER 1234 . ASM. | CODE
16 - 961655 DIE AND STRIPPER INTERPOSER ASSEMELY REF
USED ON MODEL 2 STEPPING MOTOR AND
—_— MODF! 3 STEPPING/NON STEPPING MOTOR
Py PRICR TO AUG 1972
- 982554 DIE AND STRIPPER INTERPOSER ASSEMBLY REF
USED ON MODEL 2-STEPPING MOTOR AND
h MODEL 3 STEPPING/NON STEPPING MOTOR
AFTER AUG. 1972
5754210 CIE AND STRIPPER INTERPOSER ASSEMBLY REE
USED ON MODEL 2-NON STEPPING MOTOR
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM,SEE FIGURE 12-49
AND FOR ILIUSTRATION,SEE FIGURE 16
- 1 | 300545 . ROD ASSEMBLY-VERTICAL ORIVE 1
- 2 | 300494 NR « - STUD-VERT DR 2
-3 300544 NR 2 o ROD-VFERTICAL ORIVE 1
- 4 | 300548 « SPRING,HELICAL,COMPR- 24 TURNS 1
- 5 | 382636 « LOCK, SPRING 1
- 6 | 30049 . PIATE-VERTICAI DRIVE ROD GUIDE 1
- 7 42003 « SCREW;MACH-TRUSS HD 8-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 1
- 8 | 130431 < SCREW,SPECIAL- 8-32 X 11/64 LG ATT PT 1
- 9 | 309999 . STOP-ADJUSTING 2
- 10 [5404248 . STOP, ADJUSTMENT 1
- 11 6503 « NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 8-32 X 1/4 FL W ATT PT 2
- 12 | 309998 . BRACKET-STOP MOUNTING 1
- 13 845 . SCREW,MACH-FIL H 8+32 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 2
- 14 | 309996 « LEVER ASSEMBLY-HORIZONTAL SHIFT 1
= 15 | 228403 NR s BEARING,SIV-FLG 0.095 ID X 0.187 OD BR7 1
- 16 | 228411 . SPRING,HELICAL,EXTENSION- 43.5 TURNS 1
- 17 | 228386 . BRACKET-INTERPOSER SPRING HORIZEONTAL 1
- 18 | 140738 . SCREW,TRUSS HD- 5-40 X 3/16 1G ATT PT 2
- 19 [5754291 « BELL CRANK ASM,VERTICAL SHIFT 1
- 20 60489 . CLIP-SPRING 1
- 21 2032 . SCREW,MACH-FIL H 8-32 X 7/8 1G 1
- 22 | 228438 . BEARING-SHIFT LEV GUIDE 1
- 23 | 101926 « PINySTRsHDLS- 1716 DIA X 9/32 LG ATT PT 1
- 24 |5754211 « SPRING,LEAF _ P
- 24 | 962887 « SPRING,PRINT PROTECT 1
USEC FROM FEB 1972 TO AUG. 1972
- 25 38353 - SCREW;MACH,FIL H- 6-32 X 7/16 ATT PT AR
- 25 34512 < SCREW,BIND.HD 8-32 X .375 LG ATT PT AR
- 25A| 962888 - BRACKET 1
USEC FROM FEB 1972 TO AUG. 1972
= 25B| 38354 < SCREWsMACH-FIL H 6-32 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 2
- 25C| 964756 . TENSIONER, ADJUSTING SCREW 2
- 26 |5754242 e SCREW,ADJ- 348 X .422 2
- 21 | 228389 « BAR-HORIZONTAL 1
- 28 | 228414 . BAR-VERTICAL 1
- 29 |s754213 . STOP,PRINT INTERPOSER 2
=30 |5754216 - SPACER,PRINTER INTERPOSER 4
- 31 |s5754218 < SPRING,COMPRESSION 1
- 32 | 228417 - ROLLER 44
=~ 33 | 228443 . INTERPOSER-PRINT MINUS 1 3
- 34 | 228440 "« INTERPOSER-PRINT PLUS 2 1
- 35 | 228439 . INTERPOSER-PRINT PLUS 1 1
=36 | 228444 . INTERPOSER—-PRINT MINUS 2 2
- 37 | 228441 . INTERPOSER-PRINT PLUS 3 1
- 38 | 228442 . INTERPOSER-PRINT PLUS 4 3
=39 | 228445 . INTERPOSER-PRINT MINUS 3 1
- 40 | 228378 « PLATE ASM-PRINT INTERPGSER GUIDE RIGHT 1
- 41 | 228381 - PLATE ASM-PRINT INTERPOSER GUIDE LEFT 1
=4z 4236 . SCREW,FIL H- 5-40 X 1/4 ATT PT 2
- 43 | 325624 . SCREW,PULSH ROD GUIDE PLATE ATT PT 2
- 46 1092056 . PIN,STRyHDLS- 1/8 DIA X 5/16 LG * 1
- 47 [5754212 NR . FRAME,PRINT PROTECT 1
- 48 845 < SCREW,MACH,FIL H- 8-32 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 2
129 PC (12/73) 87



STEPPING/NON STEPPING
MOTOR

DIE AND STRIPPER INTERPOSER ASSEMBLY,MODELS 2 AND 3

FIGURE - PART UNITS | USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER . 1234 ASM. | CODE
16 - 49 340726 « YOKE-INTERPOSER 12
- 50 300481 « BRACKET-VERTICAL ORIVE ROD MOUNTING 1
- 51 24752 - SCREW,MACH-FIL H 8-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 1
- 52 962816 « BLOCK ASM,CHIP DRIVE BEARING 1
- 53 641 e SCREWsMACH-FIL HD 8-32 X 0.750 LG ATT PT 1
-~ 54 2282717 « « STUD 1
- 55 228279 NR « o BLOCK-CHIP DRIVE BEARING 1
- 55 962815 e « BLOCK,CHIP DRIVE BEARING 1
USEC ON MOD 3 AFTER JuLY 1971
- 56 228280 NR « o BEARING,SLEEVE- 0.221 ID X 0.345 0D BRZ 1
- 57 228403 NR « « BEARING,SLV-FLG 0.095 ID X 0.187 0D BRZ 1
- 58 (1092056 « PIN,STR,HDLS- 1/8 DIA X 5/16 LG 4
- 59 104696 « PINySTR,HDLS- 1/8 DIA X 1/2 LG 2
- 60 228301 « GUIDE ASSEMBLY-NCN STEPPING MOD 2 1
- 60 961660 NP « GUIDE ASSEMBLY-NON STEPPING MCTCR MOD 3 1
AND STEPPING MOTOR MODS 2 AND 3
PRIGR TO AUG. 1972
- _60 982548 « GUIDE ASSEMBLY—-NON STEPPING MOTCR MOD 3 1
AND STEPPING MOTOR MODS 2 AND 3
AFTER AUG. 1972
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN,SFF FIGURF 17
88 (12/73)

-

»

x

L d



-

-

-

-

FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEEFIG. 12

e

G
-0

=

\ P —————

A

EEOR

Y
A,
/50 €
\_

N\ A
> &
00/

-

g

[+

N

\
ooooood\oooooo

o ©
6"

/57

I SEE FIG. I7A If—9'

STEPPING MOTOR

J

- 8\/
T

o

24 25A

INTERPRET FEATURE INTERPOSER
FOR STANDARD INTERPOSER

SEEFIG. 16

FIGURE 16A. INTERPOSER AND PUNCH ASSEMBLY~INTERPRET FEATURE. SEE LIST 16A.

129 PC (212/73)

89



STEPPING MOTOR

INTERPOSER AND PUNCH ASSEMBLY-INTERPRET FEATURE

90

FIGURE - PART UNITS | USABLE

INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER | ON

NUMBER 1234 ASM. | CODE

16A- /] r251113:> INTERPOSER AND PUNCH ASSEMBLY REF

(|~ FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM,SEE FIGURE 12-49
T AND FOR ILLUSTRATION,SEE FIGURE 16A
— 1 | 300545 . ROD ASSEMBLY-VERTICAL DRIVE 1
- 2 | 300494 NR - « STUD-VERT DR 2
- 3 | 300544 NR e « ROD-VERTICAL DRIVE 1
- 4 | 300548 . SPRING,HELICAL,COMPR- 24 TURNS 1
- 5 | 382636 < LOCK, SPRING 1
et 6 300493 o PLATE-VERTICAL DRIVE ROD GUIDE 1
- 7 42003 . SCREW,MACH-TRUSS HD 8-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 1
- 8 | 130431 . SCREW,SPECIAL- 8-32 X 11/64 LG LATT PT 1
- 9 | 309999 . STOP-ADJUSTING 2
— 10 | 309999 . STOP,ADJ 1
- 11 6503 « NUTyPLAIN,HEX- 8-32 X 1/4 FL W ATT PT 2
- 12 | 309998 . BRACKET-STOP_ MOUNTING 1
- 13 845 . SCREWsMACH-FIL H 8-32 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 2
- 14 | 309996 « LEVER ASSEMBLY—HORIZONTAL SHIFT 1
- 15 228403 NR « BEARING SLV-FLG 0.095 ID X 0.187 0D BRZ 1
~ 16 | 228411 . SPRING,HELICAL,EXTENSION- 43.5 TURNS 1
- 17 | 228386 « BRACKET-INTERPOSER SPRING HORIZCNTAL 1
- 18 | 140738 . SCREW.MACH-BIND HD 5-40 X 3716 1G ATT PT 2
— 19 | 982410 . BELL CRANK ASM,VERTICAL SHAFT 1
- 20 60489 . CLIP-SPRING ATT PT 1
- 21 2032 . SCREWsMACH-FIL H 8-32 X 1/8 1G 1
— 22 | 228438 . BEARING-SHIFT LEV GUIDE 1
- 23 | 101926 . PIN;STRsHDLS- 1/16 DIA X 9/32 LG ATT PT 1
- 24 |5754211 . SPRINGsLEAF 4
- 25 38352 . SCREW,MACH-FIL H 6-32 X 3/8 LG ATT PT 2
- 25A| 964756 . TENSIONER, ADJUSTING SCREW 2
- 26 |5754242 . SCREWsADJ— 3-48 X .422 2
— 27 | 228414 . BAR;HORIZONTAL SPACER—PRINT INTERPOSER 1
- 28 | 228389 . BARyVERTICAL SPACER-PRINT INTERPOSER 1
- 29 [5754213 . STOP,PRINT INTERPOSER 2
~ 30 |5754216 . SPACER,PRINT INTERPOSER 4
- 31 |s754218 . SPRING,COMPRESSION 1
- 32 | 228417 . ROLLER 44
— 33 | 228443 . INTERPOSER-PRINT MINUS 1 3
- 34 | 228440 . INTERPOSER-PRINT PLUS 2 1
- 35 | 228439 . INTERPOSER-PRINT PLUS 1 1
36 | 228444 . INTERPOSER-PRINT MINUS 2 2
- 37 | 228441 . INTERPOSER-PRINT PLUS 3 1
- 38 | 228442 . INTERPOSER-PRINT PLUS 4 3
— 39 | 228445 . INTERPOSER—-PRINT MINUS 3 1
- 40 | 228378 « PLATE ASM—-PRINT INTERPOSER GUIDE RIGHT 1
- 41 | 22838] . PLATE ASM-PRINT INTERPOSER GUIDE L EFT 1
— 42 4236 . SCREW,MACH-FIL H 5-40 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 2
- 43 | 325624 . SCREW,PUSH ROD GUIDE PLATE ATT PT 2
- 46 [1092056 NR . PINsSTR,HDLS— 1/8 DIA X 5/16 LG 1
— %47 | 981711 . FRAME 1
- 48 845 . SCREW,MACH-FIL H 8-32 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 3
- 49 | 340726 . YOKE-INTERPOSER 12
~50 | 300481 . BRACKET-VERTICAL DRIVE ROD MOUNTING 1
- 51 24752 . SCREWsMACH-FIL H 8-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 3
- 52 | 962816 . BLOCK ASM,CHIP DRIVE BEARING 1
- 53 641 . SCREW;MACH-FIL HD 8~32 X 0.750 LG ATT PT 1
~ 54 | 228277 NR . . STUD-CHIP ORIVE IDLER GEAR 1
- 55 | 962815 . . BLOCK,CHIP DRIVE BEARING 1
— 56 | 228280 NR . - BEARING,SLEEVE- 0.221 ID X 0.345 0D BRZ 1
- 57 | 228403 NR . . BEARINGySLV-FLG 0.095 ID X 0.187 0D BRZ 1
- 58 [1092056 . PIN,STRyHOLS— 1/8 DIA X 5/16 LG 4
—"59 | 104696 . PIN,STR4HDLS— 1/8 DIA X 1/2 LG 2
- 60 |2160917 . DIODE ASM, SILICON, TYPE AM 1
- 61 | 594148 . SHAFT 1
— 62 25282 < RING-RETAINING, EXT 0.125 ID X 0.015 THK 1
- 63 | 594151 . CRANK ASM,BELL 1
- 64 | 594161 . PLATE 1
&5 38452 . SCREWsMACH-FL CSK HD 8-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 2
- 65A| 149625 . PLUNGER ASSEMBLY, SOLENOID 1
(12/73)

-

1

~

»



kd

-

<

-

~ INTERPOSER AND PUNCH ASSEMBLY-INTERPRET FEATURE

STEPPING MOTOR

USABLE ’

FIGURE- oART UNITS
INDEX DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER NUMBER 1234 ASM. | CODE
16A- 66 |5401017 - COIL ASM,PUNCH ASM 1
- 67 337 « SCREWsMACH-FIL H 8-32 X 3/8 LG ATT PT 2
- 68 60646 o WASHER,LOCK-INT T NC. 8 ATT PT 2
~ 69 | 20418 . WASHER,FL— 0.170 1D 0.375 0D 0.32 THK ATT PT 2
—71 | 149622 .. CORE,SOLENOID 1
- 72 | “s3042 - - SCREW,MACH-RH 4-40 X 3/16 LG 1
- 73 |5404057 « o« COIL 1
—74 %24 . - SCREW,MACH—RH 8-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 1
- 76 | 149627 . - STOP,SOLENCID 1
- 17 38364 e o« SCREWsMACH-FIL H 8-32 X 3/16 LG ATT PT 2
- 78 60646 e o WASHER,LOCK-INT T NC. 8 ATT PT 2
- 179 149631 2 o YOKFE 1
— 80 | 594155 . PLATE,SOLENOID 1
- 80A 38372 e SCREWyMACH-RH 8-32 X .11/16 LG ATT PT 2
- 81 60646 o WASHFR LIOCK~INT T NN. 8 . ATT PT 2
- 82 594139 « PLATE 1
- 83 594135 « SPRING 1
- 84 2031 o SCREW.,MACH-FII H 8-32 X 5/8 1G 1
- 85 60646 o WASHER,LOCK-INT T NO. 8 1
- 86 22478 o WASHER,FL- 0.170 ID 0.375 OD 0.32 THK 2
- 87 | 130374 . COLLAR 1
- 88 186923 « SCREW-CAP,SOC HD 4-40 X 1/4 LG 4
- 89 257984 « WASHER,LOCK-SPLIT 1/8 ID X 13/64 OD 4
- 90 594138 = SPACFER 2
- 91 961712 o« PUNCH ASSEMBLY 1
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN,SEE FIGURE 17A
129 PC (12/73) %1



STEPPING/NON STEPPING
MOTOR

FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEE FIGS.
16 AND 18

@
o
N/
s
o
\
ey
|
F
\ G e @
\\%QQQQOQOQOQ

9
S -T)
3 TN . P
®0® A 9 % ' -
NI 0 - %
Q 3 L ¢ |
: 31k
o l 'S
0

o 0 7N |
© | S
o ~
o |
Q

STANDARD PUNCH GUIDE.
FOR INTERPRET FEATURE
PUNCH GUI1DE SEEFIG. 17A

\
® ¢
(@]

e Ye)

@

/® o

S

K| CIR
N 0/®J 0 \%—ls
-7 N

DETAILQ
USED ON MODS 2 AND 3 ONLY

FIGURE 17. GUIDE ASSEMBLY. SEE LIST 17.

92

DETAILO
USED ON MOD 2 ONLY

(12/73)

»

»

<

»



*

L)

<

»

GUIDE ASSEMBLY

STEPPING/NON STEPPING
MOTOR

FIGURE- .} - PART UNITS | USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM. | CODE
17 - 961675 GUIDE ASSEMBLY-MOD 1 REF
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM,SEE FIGURE 18-25
AND FOR TLIPUSTRATION,SEE FIGURE 17
- 228301 NP GUIDE ASSEMBLY-NON STEPPING MOTOR MOD 2 REF
- 961660 NP GUICE ASSEMBLY-NON STEPPING MOTOR MQD 3 REF
_AND STFPPING MOTOR MODS 2 AND 3
USED PRIOR TO AUG. 1972
- 982548 GUIDE ASSEMBLY-NON STEPPING MOTOR MOD 3 REF
AND STEPPING MOTOR MODS 2 AND 3
USED AFTER AUG. 1972
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM,SEE FIGURE 16-60
AND FOR IL1USTRATIONGSEE EIGURE 17
- 1 961661 NP - DIE-MODS NON STEPPING MOTOR MODS 1 & 3 1
AND STEPPING MOTOR ALL MODS
-1 961656 NP - DIE-MQD 1 1
USED AFTER NOV. 1971
-1 228014 NP « DIE-NON STEPPING MOTOR MOD 2 1
-2 2629 « SCREWsMACH-FII H 5-40 X 3/8 1G ATT PT AR
- 3 961662 -« BUMPER-MODS 1 AND 3 1
- 4 228270 « COMB—PUNCH DRIVE ARM GUIDE 1
- 5 196298 « SCREWsMACH-BIND HD 5-40 X 3716 16 ATT PT AR
- 5 77064 - SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 5-40 X 5/32 LG ATT PT AR
- 6 45639 « WASHER,FL-NO. 4 X 5/16 0D X 0.020 THK ATT PT 2
- 7 1228303 NR « GUIDE+SUPPORT PUNCH-MOD 1 1
- 7 314220 NR -« GUIDE,SUPPORT PUNCH-MODS 2 AND 3 1
- 8 845 « SCREW,MACH-FIL H 8-32 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 3
-9 228019 « PUNCH-MOD 1 12
- 9 |8108463 « PUNCH-M(CDS 2 AND 3 12
- 10 228020 « PIN,STR,HEADED- 0.0618 DIA X 0.265 LG ATT PT 12
- 11 228018 - SUPPORT+PUNCH-MOD 1 : 12
- 11 348701 « SUPPORT ,PUNCH-MODS 2 AND 3 12
- 12 961659 « PLATE,RETAINING-MODS 1 AND 3 1
- 12 313331 « PLATE,RETAINING-ESCAPEMENT 1
- 13 55726 « SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X .188 LG ATT PT AR
- 13 38271 « SCREWsMACH-FIL H 5-40 X 3/16 LG ATT PT AR
- 14 228016 « PIN-DIE AND PUNCH GUIDE 1
USED ON MOD 2 ONLY
- 14 | 961664 « PIN,DOWEL-.156 X 1.00 LG 1
USED ON MODS 1 AND 3 ONLY
- 15 228016 -« PIN-DIE AND PUNCH GUIDE 1
- 16 104696 « PINySTRyHDLS~ 1/8 DIA X 1/2 LG 2
- 17 180932 NP « BEARING-PUNCH 36
- 18 198795 NP « PUNCH-BEARING MATRIX 12
- 19 961676 NP -« GUIDE,PUNCH-MOD 1 STEPPING/NON-STEPPING 1
- 19 961658 NP - GUIDE,PUNCH-MODS 2 AND 3 STEPPING 1
USED PRIOR TO AUG. 1972
- 19 982555 NP -« GUIDE,PUNCH-MODS 2 AND 3 STEPPING 1
USED AFTER AUG. 1972
- 19 228015 NP « GUIDE,PUNCH-MOD 2 NON STEPPING 1
129 PC (12/73) 93



STEPPING MOTOR

| FOR PARTS
| NOT sHOwN
| seEFG. 162

@0
U

o,
@
22 o
@
®

PoooreRRR2

N

—=7)
Eﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁé%zﬁ/
=\

/E'
Lo

1
Y :
EEA%/* \
/
&

15—

LT

> o)
00 [[—3
e o

6
2 :
\J
° S
o 9
. //%,
~

FIG. 17

o

INTERPRET FEATURE PUNCH GU IDE.
FOR STANDARD PUNCH GUIDE SEE

FIGURE 17A. PUNCH UNIT ASSEMBLY-INTERPRET FEATURE. SEE LIST 17A.

(12/73)

» < N .



#

L]

3

-

PUNCH UNIT ASSEMBLY-INTERPRET FEATURE

STEPPING MOTOR

FIGURE - PART UNITS | USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER | ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM. | CODE
17A- 981712 PUNCH UNIT ASSEMBLY REF
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM,SEE FIGURE 16A-91
AND FOR 111 USTRATION,SEE FIGURE_17A

- 1 | 961661 . PLATE,DIE 1

- 1A 2629 . SCREW,MACH-FIL H 5-40 X 3/8 LG ATT PT 3

- 18| 961662 . BUMPER, INYERPOSER ‘ 1

- 2 | 228270 . COMB-PUNCH DRIVE ARM GUIDE 1

- 3 17064 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 5-40 X 5/32 LG ATT PT 2

- 4 45639 o WASHER,FL-NO. 4 X 5/16 0D X 0.020 THK ATT PT 2

- 4A| 314220 . GUIDE,SUPPORT PRINT PUNCH 1

- 5 | 981709 . PLATE 1

- 5528 « SCREW,MACH BIND HD 8-32 X .625 IG ATT PT 2

- 7 | 228020 - PIN,STR,HEADED- 0.0618 DIA X 0.265 LG 12

- 8 | 594125 . HOLDER ASSEMBLY,PUNCH 12

- 9 | 594130 . o PIN 2

- 10 | 594128 « « PUNCH 1

- 11 | 594129 « « PLATE 1

- 12 | 594127 « o SHAFT 1

- 13 | 594156 « PLATE ASSEMBLY,PUNCH UNIT 1

- 14 | 361739 . PIN, DOWEL 2

- 15 | 594134 . PLATE 2

- 16 | 186923 « SCREW-CAP,SOC HD 4-40 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 4

- 17 | 257984 . WASHER,LOCK-SPLIT 1/8 ID X 13/64 QD ATT PT 4

- 18 | 594131 « MOUNTING ASSEMBLYsPLATE 1

- 19 | 173204 + SCREW,MACH-RD WASHER HD 5-40 X 19/32 LG ATT PT 1

- 20 55901 « WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 8 X 0.381 0D ATT PT 1

- 21 | 981710 . FRAME 1

129 PC (12/73) 95



STEPPING/NON STEPPING
MOTOR

FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEE FIG. 8

SHEET 2 o

P00 ©
\=
\\
AN

©REOACEPOC

L &l//
:n

-

1// &
DETAIL © ° ;ﬁ i

USED ON S/N 20,000 AND HIGHER

FIGURE 18. NON-PRINT PUNCH ASSEMBLY,MODEL 1. SEE LIST 18.

96 (12/73)

.

-

» '8



-

L

.

-

NCN—-PRINT PUNCH ASSEMBLY, MCDEL 1

STEPPING/NON STEPPING
MOTOR

FIGURE - PART UNITS | USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM. | CODE
18 - 961670 NP NON-PRINT PUNCH ASSEMBLY-MODEL 1
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY
SEE FIGURE 8-64 AND 8-455
AND FOR ILLUSTRATION,SEE FIGURE 18
-1 961672 « COVER, VERIFY UNIT 1
USED PRIOR Ta JUNE 1972
-1 964798 « COVER,LVERIFY UNIT 1
USEC AFTER JUNE 1972
-2 2519170 e+ SCREW-MACH BD. HDa 4-40 X 1/4 1 G ATT PT 2
- 3 313986 « SPRINGy HELICAL-COMP 1
USED PRIOR TO FEB 1971
- 4 961665 « CHIP TUBE ASSEMBLY 1
- 5 22550 « SCREW,MACH FILL H 5-40 X 7/8 LG ATT PT 2
- 6 322061 « SCREWsMACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 1-1/4 LG ATT PT 1
- 1 81693 « SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X .250 1G ATT PT 1
- 8 |8105458 e « PLATEy ADJUSTING 1
USED PRICR TO MARCH 1971
- 8 963504 « o PLATE,ADJUSTING 1
USED AFTER MARCH 1971
- 9 325624 « « SCREW,PUSH ROD GUIDE PLATE ATT PT 1
- 10 369255 « o SHAFT ASSEMBLY-PRESS ROLL 1
- 11 963565 « « ARMyPRESSURE ROLL ASM 1
- 12 228280 NR « « BEARING,SLEEVE- 0.221 ID X 0.345 0D BRZ 1
- 13 8106233 « o SCREW, ADJUSTING 5-40 X .188 |G 1
- 14 961666 « « TUBE,CHIP 1
- 14A| 964624 « o« LAMP,INCANDESCENT 1
- 15 961745 - OPTIC ASSEMBLY 1
USED PRIOR TO JUNF 1972
- 15 964623 « OPTIC ASM 1
USED AFTER JUNE 1972
- 16 81693 « SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-=32 X .250 IG ATT PT 2
- 17 328041 « « RING,0 1
- 18 |1138316 « « GROMMET 1
- 19 961734 e« o FIBER OPTIC-VERIFY 1
- 20 961667 « SECTION,CHIP TUBE 1
- 21 38391 « SCREW MACHINE,FIL HD 1
- 22 961738 « PLATE ASM 1
USED PRIOR TO S/N 20,000
- 22 982705 « PLATE, APATURE 1
USELC AFTER S/N 20,000
- 23 961663 « SCREW,SHOULDER,SLOTTED HD- 4-40 X 3/8 LG ATT PT 3
- 24 961740 - BOARD, PHOTO 1
USED PRIOR TO FEB 1972
- 24 962953 « PHCTO BGARD- LONG CABLE 1
USED AFTER FEB 1972
- 25 961675 « GUIDE ASSEMBLY-MCODEL 1 1
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN,SEE FIGURE 17
129 PC (12/73) 97



» -
L) ke

o
3
—8
R
m@u & &N /: ~ m
5|
o - “
Q) g O Jf— DB —) \—— —— — &
7 / 79 o
N -4 %
8— %|m %
IR %
N o - w
e\ \ A / :
=X / z
V@\- n@all\o -
2] 2 - =
& & 8 2 S
mnv g
= 2
m w
O
<
Q.
[« 1
w
T 2
(/)] mwsz
2 252




»

»

L3

-

EJECT UNIT ASSEMBLY,MODEL 2

NON STEPPING MOTOR

FIGURE - PART UNITS | USABLE

INDEX - DESCRIPTION PER | ON

NUMBER Nums 1234 ASM. | CODE

19 - 961401 EJECT UNIT ASSEMBLY-MODEL 2 REF

FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM,SEE FIGURE 8-79
AND FOR ILLUSTRATION.SEE FIGURE 19

-1 261554 « GUIDE-READ STATION CARD 1
- 2| 10170 . SCREWsMACH-BND HD- 6-32 X 1/4 ATT T 2
- 3 153617325 o GUIDE 1
- 4 3834 « SCREW-CLAMP MOUNTING ATT PT 2
- 6 961381 « BOARD ASM-READ 1
- 1 438548 o SCREWSMACH-BIND HD 4-4Q X 3/16 1IG ATT PT 2
- 8 961404 « PLATE ASM-READ 1
- 9 |5462762 « SCREW- 4-40 X .375 ATT PT 2
- 10 52603 o SCREW,MACH-RH 4-640Q X 3/8 1 G ATT PT 2
- 11 314482 « STUD-ECCENTRIC 1
- 12 | 227931 . SHAFT-CARD REG IDLER 1
- 13 2217929 ~ SHAFT-EJECT {EV 1
- 14 |1073462 o« SETSCREW-SPLINE DR FLAT PT 6-32 X 3/16 ATT PT 2
- 15 | 310784 . SPRING,HELICAL,EXTENSION- 23-1/2 TURNS 1
- 16 | 50119 . SPRING.HELICAL . EXTENSION~= 39 TURNS 1
- 17 (5367355 « LEVER ASSEMBLY 1
- 18 227930 « LEVER-CARD REGISTER IDLER 1
- 19 227928 « LEVER-CARD REGISTER AND EJECT 1
- 20 309733 « SPRING,HELICAL,TORSION-EJECT ROLL 2 TURN 1
- 21 5367348 « ARM ASSEMBLY 1
- 22 11072949 « SPRING.HELICAL,EXTENSION- 7 TURNS 1
- 23 15420106 « PLATE, CARD REGISTER 1
- 24 382176 « SETSCREW-4-40NC X 0.188 LG ATT PT 1
- 25 228572 « STOP-CARD REGISTER 1
- 26 1856 e SCREWysMACH-FIL H 2-56 X 3/16 LG ATT PT 2
- 27 5420108 « ARM ASSEMBLY, REGISTER ROLL 1
- 28 313243 o SPRINGsHELICAL.TORSIGN—- 2 TURNS RH 1
- 29 227914 « SHAFT ASSEMBLY,CARD REGISTER 1
- 30 141431 e o« PINyTAPEREDyPLAIN- 3/8 LG X NO. 7-0 2
- 31 227915 NR o o« BLOCK-CARD REGISTER 1
- 32 227916 NR e « LEVER-CARD REGISTER 1
- 33 227917 NR « « SHAFT-CARD REG 1
- 34 |5367336 . HOUSING 1

129 PC (12/73)

99



STEPPING/NON STEPPING
MOTOR

6
12
FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEE FIG. 8
SHEET 3
FIGURE 20. PRINT SUPPRESSION MAGNET,MODELS 2 AND 3. SEE LIST 20.
PRINT SUPPRESSICON MAGNET,MODELS 2 AND 3
FIGURE- UNITS | USABLE
INDEX Nl:J‘I\VIRBLR PER | ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM. | CODE
20 - 961235 PRINT SUPPRESSION MAGNET—MODELS 2 AND 3 REF
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY,
SEE FIGURE 8-95 AND 8-457
AND FOR ILLUSTRATION,SEE FIGURE 20
1 | 228368 . RETAINER-ARMATURE 1
2 382171 o SCREWsMACH-FIL H S5-40 X 3/16 1G ATIT _PT 2
3 | 11464 . SPACER- 0.128 ID X 7/32 0D X 1/32 THK ATT PT 2
4 | 305269 . RESIDUAL 1
5 | 27084 . SPRING.HELICAL, EXTENSION= 18 TURNS 1
6 | 228358 . INTERPOSER AND ARMATURE ASSEMBLY 1
7 | 228366 . PIVOT-ARMATURE 1
8 38271 + SCREWsMACH-FIL H 5-40 X 3/16 1 G ATT PT 2
9 | 11464 . SPACER- 0.128 ID X 7/32 0D X 1/32 THK ATT PT 2
10 | 228370 . SPRING-ARMATURE RETURN 1
11 478 o NUT,PLAIN.HEX- 5-40 X 5716 F1L W BRS 4
12 | 228094 . COIL AND TERMINAL ASSEMBLY-ESCAPE MAGNET 1
13 163 . SCREWsMACH-FL CSK HD 5-40 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 1
14 | 305271 . WASHER,FL-NO. 12 X 3/8 0D X 0.003 THK AR
14A| 962885 . SHIELD 1
15 9667 . BLOCK-MAGNET TERMINAL 1
16 294 . SCREW,MACH-RH 5-40 X 5/16 16 ATT PT 2
17 | 314036 - YOKE=-MAGNET 1
100 {12/73)

-

>

'3



b >

-

STEPPING/NON STEPPING

FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEEFIG. 8
SHEET 3

SEEFIG. 23 |26

SEE FIG. 22 24
25

FIGURE 21L. MAGNET AND PUNCH DRIVE ASSEMBLY. SHEET 1 OF 2. INDEX NOS. 2-44. SEE LIST 21.

129 PC (12/73)

MOTOR

10L



STEPPING/NON STEPPING
MOTOR

MAGNET AND PUNCH DRIVE ASSEMBLY

FIGURE- PART UNITS | USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER - 1234 ASM. | CODE
21 - 963550 MAGNET AND PUNCH DRIVE ASSEMBLY REF
- 982392 MAGNET AND PUNCH DRIVE ASM—INTERPRET REF
. FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM,SFF FIGURF 8-487
961350 MAGNET ANC PUNCH DRIVE-NON STEPPING REF
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM,SEE FIGURE 8-125
AND FOR TLLUSTRATION,SFE FIGURF 21
- 2 301174 « SPACER- 0.345 ID X 11716 0D X 1/4 THK 1
- 3 75533 « SET SCREW .540 THK X 1/8 LG ATT PT 1
- _4 156364 o« BEARING,BALL ANNUI AR~ 0.375 I0 0.875 0D 1
- 5 340022 « PULLEY ASSEMBLY-BUSHING CLUTCH AND 1
- 8 961232 e SLEEVE ASM-RUOTATING 1
-9 328917 o SPRING.HELICAL, CDMPR- 20 TURNS 1
- 10 961231 « SLEEVE,FIXED 1
- 11 228348 « SCREWsCAP,SOC HD- 5-40 X 5/8 LG 1
- 12 328920 o COLLAR. SHAFT-PUNCH CIUTCH SPIIT 1
- 13 328916 « DETENT-PUNCH 1
- 14 123780 « SETSCREW-SPLINE DR CUP PT 10-32 X 3/16LG ATT PT 1
- 15 150676 . SPRINGsHEI TCA) s EXTENSTON- 13 TURNS 1
- 16 60489 « CLIP-SPRING 1
- 17 344155 « LATCH ASSEMBLY-PUNCH CLUTCH 1
- 18 342900 « WASHER,NM- 0,156 ID X 0.620 OD X 1/4 THK 1
- 19 344059 o WASHER,FL-SPL 0.160 ID 5/8 0D 0.062 THK 1
- 20 9667 « BLOCK-MAGNET TERMINAL 1
- 21 3500 « SCREW, FIL HD MACH-5-40 X .312 1 G ATT PT 1
- 22 478 « NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 5-40 X 5/16 FL W BRS ATT PT 1
- 23 17514 « WASHER.FL-NO. 4 X 5/16-0D X 1/32 THK ATT PT 1
- 24 328901 » PUNCH CLUTCH MAGNET ASSEMBLY 1
FOR DETAIL BREAKOOWN, SEE FIGURE 22
- 25 328928 « SCREW,ASMD WASHER- 8—32 X 13/32 LG ATT PT 1
- 26 961356 o MAGNET ASSEMBLY 1
. FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN, SEE FIGURE 23
- 27 227778 « PLATE-MAGAZINE YGOKE CLAMPING 2
- 28 25750 « SCREW,MACH-OVAL CSK HD 8-32 X 3/8 1G ATT PT 4
- 29 110034 « SPRING 12
- 30 227777 « ANCHOR-INTERPOSER SPRING 1
- 31 | 301132 . COMB ASSEMBLY-GUIDE AND BUMPER 1
- 32 155180 e SCREW;MACH-TRUSS HD 5-40 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 4
- 33 79233 . WASHER,FL-NO. 5 X 3/8 OD X 0.050 THK ATT PT 4
- 34 227827 « BAR-SIDE PLATE SPACE 1
- 35 34512 « SCREW,BIND.HD 8-32 X .375 LG ATT PT 2
- 36 227175 . HOUSING,CAM SHAFT BRG 1
- 37 4236 o SCREW,MACH-FIL H 5-40 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 6
- 38 2271779 « PLATE-CAMSHAFT BEARING RETAINER 1
- 39 156364 « BEARING,BALL,ANNULAR- 0.375 ID 0.875 0D 3
- 40 2271774 . BEARING,SLV-PUNCH BAIL SHAFT 0.438ID BRZ 2
- 41 337 « SCREW,MACH-FIL H 8-32 X 3/8 LG ATT PT 6
- 42 632 « PINySTRyHDLS— 178 DIA X 3/8 LG 4
- 43 1090024 « SCREW-MACH HEX HEAD 8-32 X.38 LG [
- 44 328910 « PLATE ASSEMBLY-PUNCH UNIT’ 1
- 44 963553 « PLATE ASM,FRONT 1
USED ON STEPPING MOTOR AFTER AUGUST 1971
1,02 (1,2/73)

L]

’

v

b



-

- . i

STEPPING/NON STEPPING
MOTOR

82A

FIGURE 21. MAGNET AND PUNCH DRIVE ASSEMBLY. SHEET 2 OF 2. INDEX NOS. 45-86. SEE LIST 21.

129 PC (12/73) 103



STEPPING/NON STEPPING
MOTOR

MAGNET AND PUNCH DRIVE ASSEMBLY

FIGURE- PART UNITS | USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM. | CODE
21 - 45 26320 - CLAMP 1
- 46 196298 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 5-40 X 3/16 LG ATT PT 1
- 47 961360 « BRACKET ASM—PUNCH DRIVE CB 1
- 48 19944 . SCREWyMACH-BIND HD 8-32 X 3/4 LG ATT PT 2
- 49 982767 « o LAMP ASM 1
= 51 961739 o » BOARD,PHOTO 1
- 52 961259 + o« SCREW,RD HD-6-32 X .265 LG. ATT PT 2
- 53 363343 « « SCREW,MACH-HEX HD 4—40 X 1/2 LG 2
- 54 37913 o o NUT-HEX 4-40 X .2%0 1D 2
- 55 961258 . « BRACKET,BOARD MTG 1
- 56 338238 « « SCREW,; MACH-BD HD 4-40 NC X .3125 LG ATT PT 2
- 57 438549 e o SCREWsMACH-BIND HD 4-40 X 7/16 LG ATT PT 2
- 58 961222 « « SPACER,LAMP 1
- 59 961358 « o« BRACKET,CB PHOTOCELL AR
= 60 308421 - ARM ASSEMBLY-PUNCH OPERATING 12
NON REPLACEABLE ON INTERPRET FEATURE
- 61 304667 « SPACER- 31/64 ID X 3/4 OD X 1/8 THK 11
- 62 219765 . SPRING.HELICAL,EXTENSION- 19 TURNS AR
- 63 4236 « SCREWsMACH-FIL H 5-40 X 1/4 LG 3
- 64 163899 « WASHER,LOCK-SPLIT NO. 6 X 0.255 0D 3
- 65 110129 « BEARING.BALL, ANNULAR- 0,250 1D 0.625 0D 1
- 66 60489 « CLIP-SPRING ATT PT 1
- 67 227838 « BRACKET-CIRCUIT BREAKER MOUNTING 1
- 68 11090024 « SCREW-MACH HEX HEAD 8-32 X.38 16 AIT PT 6
- 69 22717174 . BEARING,SLV-PUNCH BAIL SHAFT 0.438ID BRZ 2
- 70 |1090024 « SCREW-MACH HEX HEAD 8-32 X.38 LG ATT PT 6
- 71 [5372379 - BAIL ASSEMBLY.COMPLETE 1
USED PRIOR TO JULY 1971
- 71 962813 - BAIL ASM 1
USED AFTER JULY 1971
- 712 961351 « SHAFT ASM-DRIVE 1
USED PRIOR TO JULY 1971
- 12 963551 « SHAFT ASM-DRIVE 1
USED AFTER JULY 1971
- 13 982782 NR e« « CAM-PRINT 1
- 13 982783 « o CAM-PRINT (FIELD REPLACEMENT) 1
- 14 44507 e « PINyTAPERED,PLAIN- 11/16 LG X NO. 4-0 ATT PT 1
- 15 314186 NR . « INDEX-CAM SHAFT 1
- 16 29930 « o PIN,TAPERED,PLAIN- 1 LG X NO. 3 i ATT PT 1
- 17 19167 = « PIN,TAPEREDyPLAIN- 5/8 LG X NC. 3 1
- 78 29949 « o PIN,TAPEREDyPLAIN- 9/16 LG 1
- 19 22867 « o PIN,TAPERED,PLAIN- 7/8 LG X NO. 3 AR
- 19 962988 « « PINs,SPIRAL AR
- 80 |5372376 NR « « CAM,ACTIVE AND COMPLEMENTARY 1
- 81 961357 NR e o DISC,TIMING 1
USED PRIOR TO JULY 1971
- 81 961355 NR e« « DISC,TIMING 1
USED AFTER JULY 1971
- 82 |5372382 NR « « CAM 1
USED PRIOR TO MAY 1972
- 82 9646717 - o CAM, TIMING 1
USED AFTER MAY 1972
- 82A| 171059 « « FITTINGyLUBRICATION- 0.194 PRESS FIT 1
- 83 301184 NR o o SHAFT-PRINT CAM ) 1
- 84 227841 « POINTER-CAMSHAFT INDEX 1
- 85 196298 « SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 5-40 X 3/16 LG ATT PY 2
- 86 5372371 « PLATE ASSEMBLY, REAR SIDE 1
- 86 963552 « PLATE ASM,REAR 1
USEC ON STEPPING MOTOR AFTER AUGUST 1971
104 (12/73)

t

-

~



LY

-

[ 3

STEPPING/NON STEPPING
MOTOR

FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEE FIG. 2
SHEET |
4
FIGURE 22. PUNCH CLUTCH MAGNET ASSEMBLY. SEE LIST 22.
PUNCH CLUTCH MAGNET ASSEMBLY
FIGURE- PART UNITS | USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM. | CODE
22 - 328901 PUNCH CLUTCH MAGNET ASSEMBLY REF
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM,SEE FIGURE 21-24
AND FOR TLIUSTRATION.SEE FIGURE 22

- 1 | 328904 « SPRING,HELICAL,EXTENSION- 9-1/2 TURNS 1

- 2 | 328902 « ARMATURE ASSEMBLY-PUNCH CLUTCH 1

- 3 | 328903 o« PLATE ASSEMBLY-PIVOT 1

- 4 38271 « SCREWsMACH-FIL H 5-40 X 3/16 LG ATT PT 2

- 5 | 344117 « RETAINER-PUNCH CLUTCH ARM 1

- 6 | 344123 . PLATE-PIVOT LMWR 1

- 7 305269 - RESIDUAL 1

- 8 | 305270 o SCREW,MACH-FH 5-40 X 0.130 LG ATT PT 2

-9 305248 o BRACKET-PUNCH CILUTCH COTI 1

- 10 | 315189 . COIL 1

- 11 163 « SCREWsMACH-FL CSK HD 5-40 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 1

- 12 | 228152 - YOKE-MAGNET 1

129 PC (12/73) 105



STEPPING/NON STEPPING
MOTOR

FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEE FIG. 2|
SHEET |
FIGURE 23. MAGNET ASSEMBLY. SEE LIST 23.
MAGNET ASSEMBLY
FIGURE- oAR UNITS | USABLE
INDEX NUMBTER DESCRIPTION PER | ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM. | CODE
23 - 961356 MAGNET ASSEMBLY REF
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM,SEE FIGURE 21-26
AND FOR _ILLUSTRATION,.SEE FIGURE 23
=1 |5447674 . ARMATURE 12
- 2| 27084 ~ SPRINGsHELICAL,EXTENSION- 18 TURNS 12
- 3 2217185 . PIVOI-PUNCH MAGNFT ARMATURE 2
= 4 | 118418 - SCREW,MACH—RH 5-40 X 5/32 LG ATT PT 4
- 5 4085 - WASHER,FL-NO. & X 3/8 0D X 1/32 THK ATT PT 4
- 6 313759 . BAIlL ASSEMBLY-KNOCKOFE 1
~ 7 | 313260 ~TSTUD-ARMATURE KNOCKOFF ECCENTRIC ATT PT 1
- 8 6899 - NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 5-40 X 7/32 FL W ATT PT 1
- 9 | 163899 - WASHER.JOCK-SPLIT NO. 6 X 0.255 QD ATT PT 1
~ 10 | 315384 ~TCOIL ASSEMBLY—INTERPOSER MAGNET 12
- 11 | 228102 - BLOCK, TERMINAL 1
- 12 | 228100 - BLOCK-TERMINAL 1
~13 | 173207 S TSCREW,ASMD WASHER-RH 5-40 X 25/32 LG ATT PT 2
- 14 | 341060 NR . YOKE,MAGNET 1
106 (12/73)

»

N

-

>



- pa

b d

FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEEFIG. 8
SHEET 6

129 PC (12/73)

NON STEPPING MOTOR

FIGURE 24. ESCAPEMENT MAGNET ASSEMBLY. SEE LIST 24.

107



NON STEPPING MOTOR

ESCAPEMENT MAGNET ASSEMBLY

FIGURE- PART UNITS | USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM. | CODE
24 - 961240 ESCAPEMENT MAGNET ASSEMBLY — NON STEPPING MOTOR REF
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM,SEE FIGURE 8-308
AND FOR IELLUSTRATION.SEF FIGURE 24

-1 315189 « COIL 1

- 2 478 « NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 5-40 X 5/16 FL W BRS ATT PT 4

- 3 17514 o WASHER.F1-NO. 4 X 5/16 0D X 1/32 THK ATI PT 2

- 4 163 . SCREWyMACH-FL CSK HD 5-40 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 1

- 5 305271 .« WASHER,FL-NO. 12 X 3/8 0D X 0.003 THK ATT PT AR

- 6 305269 - RESIDUAL 1

- 7 305270 « SCREWyMACH-FH 5-40 X 0.130 LG ATT PT 2

- 8 228095 . PINySTR,HDLS- 0.094 DIA X 0.219 LG 1

- 9 228152 o YOKE-MAGNET 1

- 10 58207 « SCREWyMACH-UNDRCT BIND HD 8-32 X .250LG ATT PT 2

- 11 9667 « BLOCK-MAGNET TERMINAL 1

- 12 313835 « BRACKET-ESCAPE ARMATURE GUIDE 1

- 13 3500 « SCREW, FIL HD MACH-5-40 X .312 LG ATT PT 4

- 14 313836 - SPRING-ESCAPE PIVOT 1

- 15 304954 « BLOCK-ESCAPEMENT MAGNFT MOUNTING BRACKFET 1

- 16 313764 « ARMATURE-ESCAPEMENT 1

- 17 313837 « ROD-OPERATING 1

- 18 961239 = ARC SUPPRESSION NETWORK 1

- 19 961241 « PLATE ASM-CONTACT 1

- 20 28413 .« SCREWsMACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 2

- 21 173203 e o SCREW,MACH-RD WASHER HD 5-40 X 17/32 1G 2

- 22 114045 « o INSULATOR-SCR 0.128 ID 0.186 CD 0.375 LG 2

- 23 11899 « « INSULATION-CONTACT SPRING 1/16 THK 3

- 24 138709 o o INSULATOR 1

- 25 118418 e o« o SCREWsMACH-RH 5-40 X 5/32 LG 1

- 26 313830 « « SPRING ASSEMBLY-UPPER ESCAPE CONTACT 1

- 21 180824 « o TERMINAL ASSEMBLY-CONTACT 1

- 28 118418 e » « SCREWsMACH-RH 5-40 X 5/32 LG 1

- 29 313831 « « SPRING ASSEMBLY-LOWER ESCAPE CONTACT 1

- 30 313834 o o BRACKET,ANGLE—MQUNTING 1

-3 304943 « BRACKET-MAGNET MOUNTING 1

108 (12/73)

L4

he



LY

- N
-

- STEPPING/NON STEPPING
MOTOR
NOT SHOWN "
k)

USED ON NEW
STYLE MAGNET
AFTER JUNE 1971

4

\ &)
& / @
Ay S
NS e ),
JAIR)
[S_B7
— T —

DETAIL @ USED ON OLD STYLE MAGNET ONLY PRIOR TO JUNE 197!

FIGURE 25. LATCH MAGNET ASSEMBLY. SEE LIST 25.

129 PC (22/73)

109



STEPPING/NON STEPPING
MOTOR

LATCH MAGNET ASSEMBLY

FIGURE - PART UNITS | USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 12314 ASM. | CODE
25 - 328196 LATCH MAGNET ASSEMBLY-CLD STYLE REF
USED PRIOR TO JUNE 1971
= 962757 LATCH MAGNET ASSEMBLY-NEW STYLE REF
USED AFTER JUNE 1971
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM, SEE FIGURE 8-334
AND FOR IL{USTRATION,SEF FIGURE 25
- 1 315189 . COIL 1
- 2 163 « SCREWsMACH-FL CSK HD 5-40 X S5/1€ LG ATT PT 1
- 3 478 o NUTPILAINyHEX— S-=40 X 5/16 F1 W BRS ATT PT 4
- 4 17514 . WASHER,FL-NO. 4 X 5/16 0D X 1/32 THK ATT PT 2
- 5 228152 « YOKE-MAGNET 1
- 6 24752 « SCREW,MACH-FIL H 8-32 X 5/16 |G ATT PT 2
- 1 102691 « WASHER,FL-NO. 8 X 7/16 0D X 0.049 THK ATT PT 2
- 8 52607 « SCREW,MACH-FIL H 5-40 X 7/16 LG 1
-9 7341 « NUT,PLAINSHEX- 5-40 X 1/4 Fl W 1
- 10 227627 « ARMATURE-LATCH 1
- 11 60489 « CLIP-SPRING ATT PT 1
- 12 9667 + BLOCK-MAGNFT TERMINAL 1
- 13 3500 « SCREW, FIL HD MACH-5-40 X .312 LG ATT PT 2
- 14 227650 « CONTACT ASSEMBLY,LATCH MAGNET- 48V 1
USED ON QLD STYLE LATCH MAGNFT ONLY
- 15 173207 « « SCREW,ASMD WASHER-RH 5-40 X 25/32 LG 2
- 16 100134 « « INSULATOR-SCR 0.128 ID 0.186 €D 9/16 LG 2
- 17 11899 o o INSULATION-CONTACT SPRING 1/16 THK 2
- 18 228561 « o JUMPER ASM-BLK TCR 2-1/2 IN.24AWG 2 LUG 1
- 19 113111 « « STIFFENER—CONTACT SPRING 2
- 20 125875 « « CONTACT ASSEMBLY.ELFC- 1
- 21 117921 « « SUPPORT-SPRING CONTACT 1
- 22 1974 e o INSULATOR-STOP KEY CONT SPRING SUPPORT 2
- 23 125877 e o SPRING ASSEMBLY-CONTACT _ 1
- 24 21866 -« o TERMINAL ASSEMBLY-CONTACT 1
- 25 118418 e « o SCREW,MACH-RH 5-40 X 5/32 LG 1
- 26 148915 « « STIFFENER-SPRING 1
- 27 227638 « « SPRING ASSEMBLY- 2 POINT CONTACT 1
- 28 138709 « « INSULATOR 1
- 29 118418 o o o SCREW,MACH-RH 5-40 X 5/32 LG 1
- 30 311823 « « INSULATOR-PLATE CONTACT ASSEMBLY 2
— 30A| 962756 « SPRING, ARMATURE RETURN 1
USED ON NEW STYLE LATCH MAGNET ONLY
- 31 227604 « SUPPORT ASSEMBLY-LATCH 1
- 32 227628 NR « « PIVOT-LATCH 1
110 (L2/73)

v

-



A

A

FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEE FIG. 8
SHEET 6

STEPPING/NON STEPPING

peTAILO

129 PC (12/73)

FIGURE 26. CARD FEED ASSEMBLY. SHEET 1 OF 2. INDEX NOS.

1-60. SEE LIST 26.

MOTOR

111



STEPPING/NON STEPPING
MOTOR

CARD FEED ASSEMBLY

FIGURE - PART UNITS | USABLE

INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON

NUMBER 1234 ASM. | CODE

26 - 961250 CARD FEED ASSEMBLY REF

FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM,SEE FIGURE 8-352
AND FOR ILELUSTRATION,SEE FIGURFE 26
-1 362685 « PLATE,BACK-HOPPER 1
- 2 734483 « SCREW,;PAN HD- 6-32 X 0.380 LG ATT PT 2
- 2A| 257986 o WASHER.FIAT NO. 6 ATT PT 2
- 3 312089 « STUD-PUSHER LATCH 1
- 4 221 e NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 10-32 X 5/16 FL W ATT PT 1
-5 9092 » WASHER—LOCKsSPL IT RING, 194 10 .33700 ATT PT 1
- 6 308168 « PLATE ASSEMBLY-CARD FEED PUSHER 1
- 7 227945 « SCREW,SHLD-FH 5-40 X 3/8 LG ATT PT 1
- 8 312071 « SPRI = - S : 1
- 9 312083 « ARM ASSEMBLY-LATCHING PAWL ACTUATOR 1
- 10 139766 « RING,RETAINING—EXT 0.281 ID X 0.020 THK ATT PT 2
- 11 312081 NR = | . o PAWL ASSEMBLY-LATCHING 1
- 12 312080 NR « « ARM—-ACTUATING CARD PUSHER 1
- 13 23096 e o PIN,TAPERED, PLAIN~ 1/2 LG X NC. 6 ATT PT 2
- 14 312082 NR « o SHAFT-LATCHING PAWL 1
- 15 2284517 « ROLLER-CARD FEED PUSHER 2
- 16 227681 « SHAFT ASSEMBLY-CARD FEED PUSHER . 1
- 17 227679 NR « « GEAR,SPUR- 18 TEETH 24 DP 0.813 QD 2
- 18 154 e o« PINyTAPERED,PLAIN- 1/2 LG X NC. 4-0 ATT PT 2
- 19 227680 NR e o« PUSHER-SHAFT CARD FEED 1
- 20 126853 o« SPRING.HELICALL.EXTENSION- 119 TURNS 1
- 21 2650 + SCREW,MACH-FIL H 3-48 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 1
- 22 313670 « ROLLER-CARD PUSHER 1
- 23 340501 « STUD~PUSHER ROLL ATT PT 1
- 24 25282 e RING-RETAINING,EXT 0.125 ID X 0.015 THK ATT PT 2
- 25 340535 « CASTING-CARD FEED PUSHER 1
- 26 227820 o SHAFT ASSEMBLY—-CARD FEFD ROLL 2
- 27 227624 NR « o GEARySPUR—- 19 TEETH 24 DP 0.870 OD 1
- 28 29949 e « PIN,TAPERED,PLAIN- 9/16 LG X NO. 4 ATT PT 1
- 29 227673 NR « o SHAFT-FEED ROLL 1
- 30 227669 - ROLL ASSEMBLY-RUBBER 2
- 31 123639 « SETSCREW-SPLINE DR FP 8-32 X 1/8 LG ATT PT 2
- 32 227623 « GEARySPLR- 33 TEETH 24 DP 1.453 0D 1
- 33 139766 « RING,RETAINING—EXT 0.281 ID X 0.020 THK ATT PT 1
- 34 314238 « FCLLOWER-CARD ALIGNER ECCENTRIC 1
- 35 6503 « NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 8-32 X 1/4 FL W ATT PT 1
- 36 6318 « WASHER,LOCK-SPLIT NO. 8 X 0.280 0D ATT PT 1
- 37 79593 o SPRINGsHELICAL,EXTENSION- 48 TURNS 1
- 38 2276240 = SHAFT ASMy CARD ALIGNER 1
- 39 227617 NR « o« ARM~CARD ALIGNER FOLLOWER 1
- 40 227619 NR « « ALIGNERyCARD 1
- 41 24596 NR « o COLLAR- 0.313 ID X 0.562 0D X 0.215 THK 1
- 42 29949 e o PIN,TAPERED,PLAIN- 9/16 LG X NO. 4 ATT PT 4
- 43 227651 NR « « SHAFT-CARD ALIGNER 1
- 44 961251 « SHAFT ASSEMBLY-CARD FEED CAM 1
- 45 228460 NR « « CAM AND INDEX ASSEMBLY-CARD FEED 1
- 46 29930 « o PINJTAPEREDyPLAIN- 1 LG X NO. 3 ATT PT 1
- 41 22867 NR e o PINJTAPERED,PLAIN- 7/8 LG NO.3 AR
- 47 962988 e « PINySPIRAL AR
— 48 227634 » o GEARySPUR- 38T 1
- 49 227652 NR « » CAM-CARD ALIGNER 1
- 49A | 961257 NR « « DISC,TIMING 1
- 50 227611 NR « o SHAFT-CARD FEED CAM 1
- 51 227610 o GEARyBEVEL- 36 TEETH 32 DP 1.169 0D 1
- 52 176246 « SETSCREW-SPLINE DR CUP PT 10-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 1
- 53 300575 e BEARING-SHOE THRUST 0.140 OD NYLON 2
- 54 309851 « KNIFE~-THROAT 1
- 55 29579 « SCREWsMACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 2
- 56 |5400899 « BAR, CARD ALIGNING 1
- 57 12954 « SCREWyMACH-HEX HD 8-32 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 1
- 58 24511 « WASHER,FL-NO. 8 X 5/16 0D X 1/32 THK ATT PT 1
- 59 312054 « POINTER-INDEX 1
- 60 120044 « SCREWyMACH-BIND HD 5-40 X 3/8 LC ATT PT 2
112 (12/73)

v

-

~



&

-

b 4

129 PC (12/73)

STEPPING/NON STEPPING

MOTOR

104A= USED AFTER
DETAIL @ FEB. 1972

FIGURE 26. CARC FEED ASSEMBLY. SHEET 2 OF 2. INDEX NOS. 61-139. SEE LIST 26.

113



STEPPING/NON STEPPING
MOTOR

CARD FEED ASSEMBLY

FIGURE - PART UNITS | USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM. | CODE
26 - 61 532393 « CLAMP-ACJUSTABLE CABLE 1 '
- 62 256217 « SCREW-BC. HD 8-32 X .500 LG ATT PT 1
- €3 962995 - LABLE- 50 X NO. 1 1
- 63 962996 « LABLE- 50 X NO. 5 1
- 64 961260 « BRACKET ASM-CD FEED CB 1
- 65 34512 « SCREW,BINDL.HD 8-32 X .375 1G ATT PT 2
- 65A 256217 « SCREW-BL. HD 8-32 X .500 LG ATT PT 1
- 66 961739 « o BOARD,PHOTO 1
- 67 961259 e« o SCREWLRD HD-6-32 X .265 1Ga ATT PT 2
- 68 982767 « « LAMP ASM 1
- 70 961258 « « BRACKET,BOARD MTG 1
- 11 338238 « o SCREW, MACH-BD HD 4-40 NC X .3125 LG ATT PT 2
- 12 961222 e « SPACER,LAMP 1
- 73 438549 « o« SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 4-40 X 7/1¢€¢ LG ATT PT 2
- 14 30209¢C « o CONNECTOR,RECP,EI EC— 24 FEMALE CONTACTS 3
QUANTITY OF 2 USED PRIOR TO DEC. 1971
QUANTITY OF 3 USED AFTER DEC. 1971
- 15 198363 o o SCREW,THD FORMING—BINC HD NO. 4 X 1/2 16 ATT PT AR
- 76 302131 « o INSULATOR,TERMINAL BLCCK AR
- 17 363343 « o SCREW,MACH-HEX HD 4-40 X 1/2 LG 2
- 18 37913 + o NUT-HEX 4-40 X .25Q0 ID 2
- 79 961256 « « BRACKET, TIMING 1
- 79A (1141554 « LABEL,SAFETY 1
- 79B| 963423 « SHIELD 1
USED FROM AUG. 1971 TO JULY 1972
- 80 301288 « PLATE-CARD FEED OPERATING ARM 1
- 81 186636 « SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 5-40 X 1/8 tG ATT PT 2
- 82 301286 « ARM ASSEMBLY-CARD FEED QPERATING 1
- 83 60488 « CLIP-SPRING ATT PT 1
- 84 227659 . BLOCK-PIVOT 1
- 85 340576 « KNIFE AND STUB ASSEMBLY-CARD FEED 2
- 86 19958 . SETSCREW—SPLINE DR FP 5-40 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 2
- 87 340559 « o KNIFE,CARD FEED 2
- 88 7040 « o« SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 5-40 X 9/32 LG ATT-PT 4
- 89 | 5407850 « CARRIER ASMyCARD KNIFE (PLASTIC3;USE WITH 1
PART NUMBER 5407842 ONLY)
- 89 227656 . CARRIER ASM,CARD KNIFE (BRONZE;USE WITH 1
PART NUMBER 227633 ONLY)
- 90 | 5407842~ » GUIDE (PLASTIC;USE WITH PART NUMBER 2
5407850 ONLY)
- 90 227633 « GUIDE (BRONZE;USE WITH PART NUMBER 2
227656 ONLY)
- 91 120044 « SCREWsMACH-BIND HD 5-40 X 3/8 LG ATT PT 4
- 92 227636 . SPRING-CARD FEED MAGAZINE 2
- 93 196698 o SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 5-40 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 2
- 94 309572 « STOP 2
- 95 309789 « ROLLER-PRESS 4
- 96 147297 o RINGyRETAINING-EXT 0.094 ID X 0.020 THK ATT PT 4
- 97 309794 .« SUPPORT-ROLLER LEFT SIDE 1
- 97 309795 - SUPPORT-ROLLER RIGHT SIDE 1
- 98 147297 - RING,RETAINING—EXT 0.094 ID X 0,020 THK ATT PT 2
- 99 309790 NR « « STUD 2
-100 309791 NR « « BUSHING 1
-101 227625 - PLATE-PRESS 2
-102 38381 « SCREW,MACH-FIL H 10-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 2
-103 309788 « SPRING-PRESSURE ROLL 2
-104 196698 - SCREWsMACH-BIND HD 5-40 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 4
-104A| 196398 « SCREW, MACH BIND HD 5-40 X 7/16 LG 2
-105 309793 « TIE BAR-PRESS ROLL 1
USEC PRICR TO FEB 1972
-106 309792 NR « o INSERT-PRESS ROLL TIE BAR 2
~106A | 964645 « TIE BAR,PRESSURE ROLL 1
USED AFTER FEB 1972
-106B | 964646 « HANDLE,TIE BAR 1
USED AFTER FEB 1972
-107 312366 o LATCH-SAFETY 1
-108 25282 « RING-RETAINING, EXT 0.125 ID X 0.015 THK ATT PT 1
-109 313448 « SPRING,HELICAL,TORSION- 4-1/2 TURNS 1
-110 312364 - BRACKET ASSEMBLY-SAFETY LATCH 1
-111 186758 « SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 8-32 X 0.438 ATT PT 4
-112 |5372324 « BRACKET-COVER,SAFETY 2
-113 309852 « BLOCK-THROAT 1
-114 29579 « SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 1
-115 |5372233 . GUIDE, FEED HOPPER CARD 1
-116 196698 « SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 5-40 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 2
-117 23814 « SCREWysMACH-FH 5-40 X 7/32 LG ATT PTY 1
-118 961261 « SHIELD,FEED EMITTER 1
-119 32042 « SCREW, MACH BIND. HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG. ATT PT 1
114 (12/73)

]

-

-



LY

n~

-~

Sw

CARD FEED ASSEMBLY

STEPPING/NON STEPPING
MOTOR

FIGURE - PART UNITS | USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM. | CODE
26 -120 56079 . WASHER,LOCK-EXT T .195 ID .410 CD ATT PT 1

-121 11598 . NUT,PLAIN-HEX 10-32 X 3/8 FL W ATT PT 1
-122 | 309711 . FRAME ASSEMBLY-CARD FEED 1
—123 | 311463 « -« PIN,SPRING- 0.133 X 0.500 LG 2
-124 | 227603 . - FRAME-CARD FEED FRONT 1
-125 2031 « « SCREW,MACH-FIL H 8-32 X 5/8 LG ATT PT 1
-126 113305 « « SCREW,MACH-HEX HD 8-32 X 9/16 LG ATT PT 1
-127 1500 o o SCREW,MACH-FII H 5-40 X 5/8 I G ATT PT 2
-128 | 310854 NR « « « PIN,GROOVED,HEADLESS-OPERATING ARM PIVCT 1
-129 | 314383 « « BEARING,SLEEVE-LH 1
~-129 | 314382 e o BEARING,SI EFVE~-RH 1
-130 | 311462 « « PINsSPRING- 0.133 X 0.750 LG 2
-131 | 227614 NR . « STUD-IDLER GEAR PIVOT 1
-132 | 314384 .« BEARING,SIEEVE— 0.294 ID X 0.565 0D BR7 6
-133 | 227602 . « FRAME-CARD FEED RIGHT SIDE 1
-134 | 227613 NR « « « PIVOT,CAM FOLLOWER ARM 1
-135 | 227637 NR .+ o o STUC,CAM FOLLOWER ARM SPRING 1
-136 | 227601 .« « FRAME-CARD FEED LEFT SIDE 1
-137 2031 e « SCREW,MACH-FIL H 8-32 X 5/8 LG ATT PT 6
~-138 | 311462 . o PIN,SPRING- 0.133 X 0.750 IG ATT PY 4
-139 | 312087 . « FRAME 1
129 PC (12/73) 115



STEPPING/NON STEPPING
MOTOR

7

4,4A AND 4B

(&,

Il AND I1A

12,12A THRU 12D

@

DS

15
19

Sy

23

24

FIGURE 27. CABLE COMPONENT PARTS. SHEET 1 OF 2. INDEX NOS. 1-24. SEE LIST 27.

116

(12/773)

v

- - -



[

-

-

CABLE ASSEMBLIES WITH COMPONENT PARTS

STEPPING/NON STEPPING
MOTOR

FIGURE -
INDEX
NUMBER

PART
NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

1234

UNITS
PER
ASM.

USABLE
ON
CODE

27 -

961373

CABLE

ASMySWITCH-VERIFY ONLY
FOR COMPONENT PARTS,SEE INDEXES 4A,
6A.22:25 AND 26

AR

961374

961375

CABLE
CABLE

ASM-LIGHT SOURCE
FOR COMPONENT PARTS,SEE INDEX 12A
ASM-SWITCH

AR

AR

961376

CABLE

FOR COMPONENT PARTS,SEE INDEXES
49696A4,22,25 AND 26
ASM-MAGNETS BASIC

961378

CABLE

FOR COMPONENT PARTS,SEE INDEXES
10,413,22,254265,32 AND 32A
ASM-POWER DRIST

AR

961379

CABLE

FOR COMPONENT PARTS,SEE INDEXES
224241254268 AND 32
ASM-MDTOR

AR

961382

CABLE

FOR COMPONENT PARTS, SEE INDEXES
12,12A AND 14
ASM—READ STATION

AR

961385

CABLE

FOR COMPONENT PARTS, SEE INDEXES
22424425 AND 26
ASM—KEYBOARD

AR

961387

CABLE

FOR COMPONENT PARTS,SEE INDEXES
696A99911A+21922+423424,25 AND 26A
ASM—FEED UNIT TO GATE

AR

961388

CABLE

FOR COMPONENT PARTS, SEE INDEXES
4A122424425 AND 26
ASM—-PUNCH STATION

AR

961389

CABLE

FOR COMPONENT PARTS, SEE INDEX 4A
ASM-FEED UNIT TO GATE VERIFY
FOR COMPONENT PARTS,SEE INDEXES

AR

961790

CABLE

4 AND 18
ASM-COLUMN COUNTER

FOR COMPONENT PARTS,SEE INDEXES

AR

961835

CABLE

22424425 AND 26A
ASMsGER KEYBOARD-NGN-STEP MCTOR
FOR COMPONENT PARTS,SEE INDEXES 6,

AR

961843

CABLE

6A421+23,26 AND 33
ASM;CORD ATTACHMENT- 60 HZ
FOR COMPONENT PARTS,SEE INDEXES

AR

963345

CABLE

32A AND 32B
ASM,KEYBOARD—-KATAKANA

FOR COMPONENT PARTS,SEE INDEXES 6,

AR

963428

CABLE

6A+9911A,21 AND 23
ASM,POWER DIST FEATURES

FOR COMPONENT PARTS,SEE INDEXES

AR

963590

CABLE

26B AND 32
ASM,STEPPING MOTOR AND RESISTOR
FOR COMPONENT PARTS,SEE INDEXES 4A,

AR

963591

CABLE

26,26B AND 32D
ASMysLIGHT SOURCE
FOR COMPONENT PARTS,SEE INDEX 32A

AR

963592

CABLE

ASM,MOTOR
FOR COMPONENT PARTS,SEE INDEXES
32A AND 328

AR

963593

CABLE

ASM;POWER DIST STEP MOTOR
FOR COMPONENT PARTS, SEE INDEXES 12B,
22,25,26426B,32 AND 32D

AR

963594

CABLE

ASM,MAGNETS STEPPING MOTOR
FOR COMPONENT PARTS, SEE INDEXES 10,
13,26426B,32D AND 33A

AR

963595

CABLE

ASM,SWITCH STEP MOTOR
FOR COMPONENT PARTS,SEE INDEXES
6A AND 26

AR

963596

CABLE

ASM,FEED UNIT TO GATE STEP MOTOR
FOR COMPONENT PARTS,SEE INDEXES
4A AND 26

AR

964006

CABLE

ASM,GER KEYBOARD-STEP MOTOR
FOR COMPONENT PARTS,SEE INDEXES 6,
6A+9911A,21,23 AND 26

AR

964015

CABLE

ASM,KEYBOARD
FOR COMPONENT PARTS,SEE INDEXES
616A99911A,21,23 AND 26

AR

964628

981830

CABLE

CABLE

ASM-COLUMN INDICATOR
FOR COMPONEN PARTS,SEE FIG. 27
ASM—INTERPRET

AR

AR

FOR COMPONENT PARTS,SEE INDEXES
4A,26426B,32D AND 33A

129 PC (12/73)

147



STEPPING/NON STEPPING
MOTOR

CABLE ASSEMBLIES WITH COMPONENT PARTS

FIGURE- PART UNITS | USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM. | CODE
27 - 2609105 CABLE ASM- 50 Hz AR
FOR COMPONENT PARTS,SEE INDEXES
12A AND 14
- 2609106 CABLE ASM- 60 Hz AR
FOR COMPONENT PARTS,SEE INDEX 12A
= 2609108 CABLE ASM- 50 H7 POWFR SUPPLY AR
FOR COMPONENT PARTS,SEE INDEXES
12A AND 14
= 2609115 CABLE ASM-AC AR
FOR COMPONENT PARTS,SEE INDEX 128B
- 2609116 CABLE ASM-DC AR
FOR COMPONENT PARTS.SEE TNDEXES
) 4459114128 AND 12C
= 2609117 CABLE ASM- 60 HZ POWER SUPPLY AR
EOR COMPONENT PARTS,SEE INDEXES
12B AND 12C
- 5367309 CABLE ASM-ELEC LEAD AR
FOR COMPONENT PARTS,SEF TNDEXFS
12 AND 14
- 5372384 CABLE ASM,64 CHAR KEYBGOARD AR
FOR COMPONENT PARTS.SEE INDEXES &4
6A36By9911412A414,428429,30 AND 34
- 5404077 CABLE ASM,IGP AR
FOR_COMPONENT PARTS,SEF INDEXFS
6A,6B,11 AND 33A
- 5462590 CABLE ASM,TRANSPORT- 12V AR
FOR COMPONENT PARTS.SEEF INDEXES 4A,
4B+10+31,329328,32C+33,33A AND 33B :
- 5466560 CABLE ASM,SWITCHPLATE AR
FOR COMPONENT PARTS,SEF INDEXES 6,
. 6A,21,31 AND 32A ) L
- 1 103670 « TERMINAL,LUG-NONINS 24AWG 2 MTG SLOTS AR
- 2 113750 « TERMINALLUG—NONINS 16AWG NO. 8 MTG HOILF AR
- 3 186967 « TERMINAL-SPADE, 20—-24 AWG,#6 HOLE,NON INS AR
- 4 187243 « TERMINAL,SMALL TAPER AR
- 4A] 483657 « TERMINAL,TAPER PIN- 22-26 AWG AR
- 4B| 483659 « TERMINAL,TAPER PIN- 14-16 AWG AR
- 5 216265 « TERMINAL,QUICK DISCONNECT-NCNINS 20 AWG AR
- 6 236915 + TERMINALySLIP ON-20-18 AWG AR
- 6A| 236916 « TERMINAL-CONTACT FEMALE 24-22 AWG AR
- 6B| 596255 « TERMINAL,SLIP ON- 24-20 AWG AR
- 1 253740 o« TERMINAL-RING,10-12 AWG,#6 HOLE,INS _AR
- 8 256342 « PLUG, 200/208/230V— NON-TWIST LOCK AR
- 9 313361 « TERMINAL-SPADE, 20-24 AWG,#4 HOLE,NON INS AR
- 10 313390 o TERMINAL »QUICK DISCONNECT- 20/22AWG AR
- 11 317296 « LABEL-NUMBERING L TO R 1 THRU 33 AR
- 11A| 317297 « LABEL-NUMBERING L TO R 34 THRU 66 AR
- 12 322025 « TERMINAL-RING,14-16 AWG,1/4 HOLE, INS AR
- 12A | 334910 « TERMINAL-RINGy14-16 AWG,#6 HOLE,INS AR
-~ 12B{ 334921 « TERMINAL-RING,18-22 AWG,#6 HOLE,INS AR
- 12C | 334932 o TERMINAL-RING,18-22 AWG,#10 HOLE,INS AR
- 12D | 360370 o TERMINAL-RING,14-16 AWG,NO. 8 HOLE,INS AR
- 13 340634 « TERMINALsSLIP ON-20 AWG AR
- 14 359695 o TERMINAL—-RING,14-16 AWG,NO. 10 HOLE,INS AR
- 15 624034 « PLUGy TWIST LOCK-15A 125V AR
- 16 624035 « PLUG, 200/208/230V- TWIST LOCK AR
- 17 815933 « CONNECTOR,DISCRETE WIRE- 18-20 AWG AR
- 18 815934 « CCONNECTOR-WIRE,y 22-26 AWG AR
- 19 961236 « PLUGy 115V— NON-TWIST LOCK AR
- 20 |2101326 « TERMINAL,RING-12-10 AWG AR
- 21 [5316996 « TERMINAL,SLIDE ON AR
— 22 5447741 « HOUSING, SINGLE— HI SERPENT AR
~ 23 |5462535 « TERMINAL yQUICK DISCONNECT-RIGHT ANGLE AR
- 24 |5466393 « CLAMP, STRAIN RELIEF AR
118 (L2/73)

f

-



&

-

~»

S

STEPPING/NON STEPPING
MOTOR

3!

32,32A THRU 320D

33, 33A, 338

34

129 PC (12/73)

FIGURE 27. CABLE CCMPCONENT PARTS. SHEET 2 OF 2. INDEX NOS. 25-34. SEE LIST 27.

119



STEPPING/NON STEPPING
MOTOR

CABLE ASSEMBLIES WITH COMPONENT PARTS

FIGURE - PART UNITS | USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM. | CODE
27 - 25 |[5466397 « STRAIN RELIEF AR

- 26 |5486851 « CONTACT-LARGE AR

- 26A |5486852 « CONTACT,SMALL SERPENT AR

- 268 (5486853 « CONTACT, GREAT SERPENT AR

- 27 961343 . TOOL,JAM REMOVAL - TEFLON AR

- 28 216208 « CLAMP-CABLE CONNECTOR AR

- 29 216209 « SUPPORT-CABLE CONNECTOR CARD AR

- 30 313362 o TERMINAL, LUG-NON INS 20/22/24 AWG AR

- 31 595969 - RELIEF-RIBBON WIRE STRAIN AR

- 32 483677 « TERMINAL,RING-NO. 6,18-20 AWG AR

— 32A| 483678 « TERMINAL,RING-NO. 6,14-16 AWG AR

— 32B| 483686 « TERMINAL,RING-NO. 10,14-16 AWG AR

— 32C | 483689 « TERMINAL,RING AR

- 320 | 483676 « TERMINAL,RING,NO. 6,22-26 AWG AR

- 33 483693 « TERMINAL,STRAIGHT SPADE AR

- 33A| 483695 o TERMINAL ,STRAIGHT SPADE,NO. 6422-26 AWG AR

- 34 |2111232 . DIODE ASM AR

120 (12/73)

«

-~

»



&

-

‘>

N

NUMERIC INDEX

PART LIST AND PART LIST AND PART LIST AND PART LIST AND

NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO.
39 6A- 85 3500 3 - 99 10170-CONT 6 ~ 62 2286 T7~CONT 21 - 19

’ 6B- 85 8 - 42 6 - 69 26 - 47
8 - 22 8 -263 6 - 91 23096 8 -251

119 4 ~- 42 8 -386 6A- 49 8 -358
127 8 -258 8 ~435 6A- 13 26 - 13
154 8 -213 21 - 21 6B- 49 23814 26 =117
26 - 18 24 - 13 6B- 73 23815 8 -222
163 11 - 10 25 - 13 8 -498 8 -258A
20 - 13 3550 4 - 7B 19 - 2 23931 1 — 45

22 - 11 7-10 10476 12 - 19 T - 54

24 - 4 8 - 26C 10574 8 - 34 24511 26 - 58

25 - 2 8 -312 8 -427 24596 26 ~ 41

221 26 - 4 8 —444C 10612 8 -515A 24752 16 - 51
288 13 - 19 3834 19 - 4 10775 13 - 17 16A- 51
294 3 - 74 3960 4 - 59 11464 20 - 3 25 - 6
20 - 16 4 - 62 20 - 9 24857 8 -392

337 8 -351 8 - 15 11598 1 - 22 25282 8 -362
16A~ 67 8 - 19 3 - 438 8 ~-398

21 - 41 8 - 28 3 - 95 8 -404

358 8 - 65 4085 23 - 5 4 - 7 10 - 6
8 —456 4236 3 - 30 4 - 56 10A- 6

424 16A- 74 3 - 52 4 - 72 13 - 1
443 8 - 5 3 - 618 & - 55 13A- 3
478 8 - 33 16 - 42 6 -103 16A- 62
8 -336 16A— 42 6A- 24 26 - 24

8 -426 21 - 37 6B- 24 26 -108

i1 - 5 21 - 63 8 -124 25627 3 - 19

20 - 11 4564 8 —129A 8 -486 8 -504

21 - 22 5528 17a- 6 10 - 27 26 ~ 62
24 - 2 6087 8 -373 10A- 22 26 - 65A

25 - 3 6318 8 =395 26 -121 25750 21 - 28

598 8 -188 8 —402 11895 24 - 23 26320 8 - 62
632 21 - 42 26 - 36 25 - 17 8 - 63A
641 16 - 53 6364 4 - 1C 12132 8 - 96 21 = 45
16A- 53 4 - 4 8 -458 26380 8 - 13A
673 3 - 717 5- 3 12473 8 -237 27073 3 - 508
8 -126A 5 - 17 8 -247 27084 20 - 5

8 -132 6503 8 -119 12954 8 -355 23 - 2

8 -302 8 -383 26 - 57 28413 4 - 11

845 8 —-165 8 —481 15677 8 -232 6 — 20
8 -307 16 - 11 8 -240 6 - 53

8 -506A 16A- 11 8 -244 6A- 9

16 - 13 26 - 35 15887 2 - 17 6A— 11

16 - 48 6899 23 - 8 2 -~ 18A 6A- 13

16A- 13 6935 4 - 60 2A- 19 6B- 9

16A— 48 4 ~ 63 2A- 20A 6B— 11

17 - 8 7T- 9 17514 11 - 6 6B- 13

1500 8 - 94 7 - 15 21 - 23 24 - 20
8 -316 8 - 16 24 - 3 28564 8 -366

26 —-127 8 — 26A 25 - 4 28762 3 - 36

1846 8 - 72 8 -311 19167 8 -278 29579 26 - 55
1856 19 - 26 7040 26 — 88 8 -526 26 —-114
1866 3 -117 7341 8 - 98 21 - 77 29930 8 -4088
1940 6A- 79 8 —-460 19852 7 - 13 21 - 76
6B— 79 25 - 9 19944 21 - 48 26 - 46

1974 25 - 22 7371 3 -100 19958 26 - 86 29949 21 - 78
2031 16A- 84 8427 8 —-289 20038 8 -305 26 - 28
26 —125 8506 4 - 31 21866 25 - 24 26 - 42

26 -137 9092 1 - 82 22060 10A- 11 29980 8 -226

2032 16 - 21 3 -112 22066 10 - 15 8 -524
16A- 21 6 -117 22478 1 - 15 8 -530A

2300 3 —-106 6 —134 2 - 5 32042 1 - 55
12 - 4 6A— 78 2 - 37 3 - 42

12 - 10 6B- 78 2A- 5 6 -101

2629 8 =502 8 - 31 2A~ 36 6 -113
11 - 8 8 ~424 3 -13 6 ~-116

17 - 2 10 - 26 3 - 20 6 -133

17A- 1A 10A- 21 3 -107 6A- T7

2650 13 - 18 26 - 5 4 — 48 6B~ 77
13 - 23 9667 11 - 7 T - 46 8 -3078

14 - 1¢ 20 - 15 T - 49 8 -485

15 - 10 21 - 20 8 - 63C 26 -119

26 - 21 24 - 11 10 - 10A 34512 4 ~ 46

2899 8 -394 25 =~ 12 10A- 8A T - 26
8 ~401 10170 3 - 26 16A- 69 7 - 29

14 - 11 4 — 14 16A~ 86 7 - 48

2903 6 - 41 4 — 93 22550 12 - 31 8 ~-114
& -140 4 — 96 18 - 5 8 -335

6B- 56A 6 - 9 22861 8 —- 46 8 —-349

68— 62 6 — 41 8 ~-439 8 —476

NOTE: FOR KEYBUTTON, INTERPOSER/KEYLEVER AND SWITCH PART NUMBERS SEE CHARTS I THRU VII,PAGES 1.0 THRU 15.

129 PC

(L2/73)



PART LIST AND PART LIST AND PART LIST AND PART LIST AND

NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO.
34512-CONT 10 - 9A 45690-CONT 6A- 26 6203 1-CONT 2- 6 120044-CONT 8 -329A
10A~ 7A 6A- 45B 28~ 6 26 - 60

16 - 25 6B- 14 70078 4 — 788 26 - 91

21 - 35 68~ 26 15533 13 - 25 120211 4 - 38

26 - €5 6B~ 458 21 - 3 8 - 30

35739 2 - 3 47242 8 - 32 16574 8- 9 8 -423

4 - 18 8 -425 77064 17 - 5 120367 13A- 21

36109 8 - 15 47987 3 - 8 174~ 3 120571 8 -104
36112 T7T- 7 48594 3 -108 79233 21 - 33 8 =466
7 - 14 50119 19 - 16 79593 26 - 37 123206 13 - 4

36844 8 -310 52522 5 - 12 81693 2 - 35 13 - 10

37913 1 - 12 52603 19 - 10 2A- 34 13A- 7

5 - 14 52607 25 - 8 4 - 18 123639 26 - 31

7 - 35 53042 16A~ 72 4 - 3 123780 21 - 14

8 -148 55726 1 - 58 4 - 27 125875 25 - 20

21 - 54 17 - 13 5- 2 125877 25 - 23

26 ~ 18 55901 17A- 20 5 - 16 126853 26 - 20

38092 8 -117 55918 8 -171 5 - 27 127735 8 -153
8 -479 56079 1 - 19 12 - 29 8 -490

38235 1 - 60 1 - 56 12 - 40 128172 8 -115

2 - 2 3 - 43A 18 - 7 8 -118

2A- 2 4 - 10 18 - 16 8 -477

6 — 66 4 - 73 91034 1 - 50 8 -480

8 - 50 4 -103 91373 4 - 29 129147 8 - 53

8 —443 5 - 23 15 - 14 8 -446

38255 3 - 55 6 - 37A 100134 25 - 16 130374 16A- 87

3 - 6lE 6 - 54 101926 16 - 23 130431 16 - 8

3 - 617 6 -114 16A- 23 16A- 8

38263 13a- 22 6 -119 102691 25 - 17 130434 4 - 9
38271 17 - 13 6 -136 103372 3 - 38 130534 8 -3924A

20 - 2 6A- 45A 13 - 7 133798 3 - 90

20 - 8 6A- 80 13A- 10 138709 24 - 24

22 - 4 6B- 45A 103670 27 - 1 25 - 28

38350 8 -183 68- 80 10469¢ 16 - 59 138754 6 - 27

38352 16A- 25 26 -120 16A- 59 6A- 39

38353 16 ~ 25 56121 6 ~104 17 - 16 6B- 39

38354 16 — 258 6A- 25 104698 8 -168 139354 8 -175

38361 8 -499 68B- 25 104699 8 -224 139450 11 - 13

38364 1eA- 77 56722 1 - 27 8 -419 139472 8 ~-179

38368 3 - 48 2 - 36 105047 3 - 78 8 -410

38372 16A- 80A 2A- 35 3 =116 10 - 38

38381 11 - 12 3 -117C 8 —264 10 - 43

26 -102 4 - 19 8 -387 10 - 53

38383 3 ~-111 4 - T1 106419 1 - 67 1C0A- 33

38391 12 - 45 4 - 76 107374 8 -510 10A- 36

18 - 21 6 - 34 8 -529A 139766 10 - 24

38392 8 -121 58207 3 -15 108375 10 - 14 10 - 46

8 —-483 4 -101 10A- 10 10A- 19

12 - 14 8 -172 110029 4 - 16A 26 - 10

38433 7 - 33 9 - 11 8 -101 26 - 33

38434 8 -147 24 - 10 8 ~463 140738 3 - 45

38443 8 - 24 58554 8 -405 110034 21 - 29 14 - 21

38452 16A- 65 58852 7 - 51 110129 8 -108 16 - 18

38616 1 - 70 59648 7- 8 8 =201 16A- 18

38686 8 -309 60488 8 -110 8 ~212 141015 8 - 40

38688 8 - 8 8 -340 8 -243 8 -433

8 - 26 8 ~472 8 -249 141337 8 - 4]

8 -353 26 - 83 8 -470 8 -434

40949 2 - 4 60489 8 ~-107 21 - 65 141404 8 - 58

2A— 4 8 -339 110267 10 - 4 8 -451

42003 16 - 7 8 -341 10 - 7 141431 19 - 30

16A- 7 8 -469 10A- 4 147297 13 - 28

43740 13 - 12 10 - 30 11095¢ 13- 8 26 ~ 96

13A- 17 10 - 33A 112055 1 - 33 26 - 98

44507 21 - 74 10 - 48 113111 25 - 19 148915 25 - 26

45624 3 - 6 10 - 51 113305 8 —-155 149622 16A- 71
45639 17 - 6 10A- 25 8 -492 149625 L6A- 65A

17A- 4 16 - 20 26 —126 149627 16A- 76

45658 8 —298 16A- 20 113750 27 - 2 149631 16A- 79

45677 6 - 10 21 - 16 114045 24 - 22 150109 3 - 68

45690 1 - 68 21 - 66 117921 25 - 21 150190 8 -360

3 - 17 25 - 11 118418 23 - 4 150209 1 -11

3 —- 43 60646 1 - 46 24 - 25 4 - 30

4 - 11A 3 - 16 24 - 28 150521 10 - 31

4 — 39 7 - 55 25 - 25 1CA- 26

6 - 378 16A- 68 25 - 29 150542 10 - 21

6 —-105 16A- 78 120044 3 - 50A 150676 21 - 15

6 -118 16A- 81 8 -159 150698 8 -342

6 -135 16A- 85 8 —304 151139 7T - 4

6A- 14 62031 1 - 36 8 -320 151231 8 -191

NOTE: FOR KEYBUTTONy INTERPOSER/KEYLEVER AND SWITCH PART NUMBERS SEE CHARTS I THRU VII,PAGES 10 THRU 1L5.

x-2

(L2/73)

-



eb

-

S

N

PART LIST AND ~—PART LIST AND PART LIST AND PART LIST AND

NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO.
I51231-CONT 8 =277 186923-CONT _ 17A- 16 221790 8 -541 227931 19 - 12
8 -278 186967 21 - 3 223779 1 - 66 227940 8 -356

10 - 18 187243 27 - & 226162 8 - 67 8 -364

10A- 14 188555 8 - 49 8 - 81 227941 8 -363

151441 2 - 32 8 —442 227501 3 - 34 227945 26 - 7
2A- 31 192049 1 - 48 227502 3 - 33 227951 10 - 35A

151762 4 - 67 7- 2 221526 10 - 3 227952 1c- 5
8 -414 8 -296 10A- 3 10A- 5

155180 21 - 32 196143 8 -294 227527 3 - 44 227954 10 - 25
156364 8 -111 196298 3 -1178 227601 26 -136 1CA- 20
8 -131 8 - 63 227602 26 -133 227955 10 - 23

8 -177 8 - 63B 227603 26 -124 10A- 18

8 -196 17 - 5 227604 25 - 31 227959 10 - 20

8 -230 21 - 46 227608 8 -411 10A- 16

8 -256 21 - 85 227610 26 - 51 227960 10 - 13

8 -272 196299 3 - 3 227611 26 - 50 227961 1¢ - 19

8 -287 3 - 61R 227613 26 -134 10A- 15

8 -473 3 - 62A 227614 26 -131 227963 10 - 33

8 -531 3 - 67 227617 26 - 39 227966 1C - 42

21 - & 3 - 71 227619 26 - 40 10A- 32

21 - 39 3 - 92 227620 26 - 38 227967 10 - 29

159229 8 -403 3 - 97 227623 26 - 32 10 - 47
159373 2 - 33 3 -102 227624 26 - 27 10A- 24
2A- 32 8 -152 227625 26 -101 227971 10 - 37

4 - 34 8 -185 227627 25 - 10 227974 10 - 39

4 ~ 66 8 -2918 2217628 25 - 32 227979 10 - 55

163899 3 - 53 8 -292 227633 26 — 90 10A- 38
3 - 61C 8 -318 227634 8 - 44 227983 1c - 36

10 - 16 8 -489 8 -437 227984 10 - 44

10A- 12 10 - 2 26 - 48 10A- 34

21 - &4 10A- 2 227636 26 - 92 227985 10 - 17

23 - 9 196398 8 -4218 2276317 26 -135 10A- 13

165556 8 -189A 26 -104A 227638 25 - 27 227986 10 - 41
8 -203 196698 3 -115 227646 8 -344 227991 7- 1

8 -211 8 - 63B 22765C 25 - 14 227992 7- 3

8 -232 26 - 93 227651 26 - 43 228014 17 - 1

8 -236 26 —-104 227652 26 - 49 228015 17 - 19

8 —240A 26 -116 227656 26 - 89 228016 17 - 14

8 -244A 196818 8 -283 227657 8 -337 17 - 15

8 -255 198363 8 -351E 227659 26 - 84 228018 17 - 11

8 -274 26 - 15 227669 26 - 30 228019 17 - 9

8 -519A 198795 17 - 18 227673 26 - 29 228020 17 - 10

8 -540 204843 3 - 62C 227679 26 - 17 178a- 7

169733 8 -200 205115 8 -417 227680 26 - 19 228031 8 -208
171059 21 - 82A 205609 3 - 64 227681 26 - 16 228036 8 -214
173203 24 - 21 210883 6 - 61 22768¢ 8 -397 228038 8 -219
173204 17A- 19 6 - 90 227691 8 -400 228040 8 -202
173205 3 - 628 6A- 72 227693 8 -406 8 -210
173207 23 - 13 6B- 72 227700 8 -408A 8 -539
25 - 15 216076 6 - 70 227702 8 -407 228041 8 -235
173937 10 - 40 216208 27 - 28 227705 8 -410A 8 -235A
10A- 30 216209 27 - 29 227725 8 -371 8 -518

175235 12 - 2 216265 271 - 5 227769 8 -126 228044 8 -195
176246 26 - 52 217017 6 -106 2271772 8 -113 8 -280
179743 2 - 31 6A- 27 8 -475 228055 8 -199
2A- 30 6B~ 27 227174 21 - 40 228059 8 -228

4 - 33 217019 6A- 27A 21 - 69 228060 8 -197

4 - 65 219204 3 - 27 227175 21 - 36 8 -269

6 - 6 219209 3 - 39 221171 21 - 30 8 -527

6A- 6 219216 3 - 98 221178 21 - 27 228061 8 -189

6B- 6 219224 3 - 86 227719 8 -291A 8 -254

179946 6 - 17 3 - 86 21 - 38 8 -273
6A— 22 219232 3 - 76 227785 23 - 3 228067 8 -239

6B- 22 219235 3 - 69 227820 26 - 26 228068 8 -238

180383 8 - 38 3 - 69 227821 21 - 34 228090 8 -146
8 -431 219236 3 - 96 221837 8 -120 228094 20 - 12

180824 24 - 27 219237 3 - 91 8 -482 228095 24 -~ 8
180932 17 - 17 219262 3 - 87A 227838 21 - 61 228100 23 - 12
183864 10 - 32 219268 3 -101 227839 8 -116 228102 23 - 11
183866 10 - 28 219278 3 - 31 8 -478 228114 8 -418
10A- 23 219333 3 - 87 227841 21 - 84 228134 8 —436A

183895 8 -268 3 - 87 227914 19 - 29 228135 8 - 47
184379 1 - 36A 219357 3 - 88 227915 19 -~ 31 8 -440
185052 3-11 219368 3 - 65 227916 19 - 32 228141 8 - 37
1186036 8 - 26 219472 3 - 75 227917 8 - 84 8 429
186198 8 -186 219485 3 -103 19 - 33 | 228152 11 - 11
186636 11 - 2 219549 3 - 7 221921 8 - 89A 22 - 12
26 - 81 219679 8 -176 227928 8 - 91 24 - 9

186758 26 -111 219765 21 - 62 19 - 19 25 - 5
186923 16A— 88 219993 6 -132 2271929 19 - 13 228153 11 - 3
227930 19 - 18 228156 8 -229

NOTE:z FOR KEYBUTTON, INTERPOSER/KEYLEVER AND SWITCH PART NUMBERS SEE CHARTS I THRU VII,PAGES 10 THRU 15.

129 PC (12/73)



PART LIST AND PART LIST AND PART LIST AND PART LIST AND
NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO.
228157 8 - 39 228441 16 - 37 257189-CONT 8 - 71 308168 26 — 6
8 -432 16A- 37 9 - 7 308208 8 -103
228162 11 - 1 228442 16 - 38 257957 8 -242 8 —-465
228233 13 - 27 16A- 38 8 -521 308292 8 -314
228242 8 - 59 228443 16 - 33 257958 8 -167 308421 21 - 60
8 —-452 16A- 33 257959 8 -529C 309572 26 - 94
228245 13 - 6 228444 16 - 36 257961 6 - 4 309618 8 -409
228255 13 - 22 16A- 36 6A- 4 309711 26 =122
228256 13 - 16 228445 16 - 39 6B- 4 309733 19 - 20
228260 13- 9 16A- 39 257968 8 - 82 309788 26 -103
228261 13 - 14 228450 12 - 1 257982 8 -216 309789 26 — 95
228268 13 - 15 13 - REF 257984 5~ 13 309790 26 - 99
228270 17 - 4 228451 8 -227 16A- 89 309791 26 -100
17A- 2 8 -523 17A- 17 309792 26 -106
228213 8 —348 8 -5308 257986 1 -171 309793 26 -105
228275 8 - 55 228457 26 - 15 6 - 33 309794 26 - 97
8 -449 228460 26 - 45 26 -~ 2A 309795 26 - 97
228277 16 - 54 228490 8 -350 261554 19 - 1 309798 10 - 54
16A- 54 228561 25 - 18 263979 10 - 21 10A- 37
228279 16 - 55 228565 8 —-416 10A- 17 309799 10 - 52
228280 12 - 23 228572 19 - 25 264641 14 - 1 10A- 35
12 - 36 228577 8 -270 300481 16 - 50 309833 8 ~ 45
16 - 56 228599 8 -313 16A- 50 8 -438
16A- 56 228605 8 -161 300493 16 - 6 309851 26 - 54
18 - 12 8 -331 16A- 6 309852 26 -113
228287 8 -105 228607 8 -333 300494 16 - 2 309867 8 -359
8 —467 228616 8 ~106 16A- 2 309868 8 -361
228292 8 - €0 8 -468 300544 16 - 3 309870 8 ~354
8 —-453 229976 10 - 56 16A~ 3 309872 8 -370
228296 12 - 6 10A- 39 300545 16 - 1 309873 8 =367
228301 16 - 60 234344 4 - 85 16A- 1 309874 8 -357
17 - REF 236550 6 - 2 300546 15 - 13 309996 16 - 14
228303 17 - 7 6 - 15 300547 15 - 12 16A- 14
228309 8 -271 6A- 2 300548 16 - 4 309998 16 - 12
228348 21 - 11 68- 2 16A- 4 16A~ 12
228356 8 -112 8 -494 300575 26 - 53 309999 16 - 9
8 —474 236849 4 =102 301132 21 - 31 16A- 9
228358 20 - 6 5 - 22 301152 8 =345 16A- 10
228361 8 -109 6 - 22 301153 8 -338 310107 12 - 16
8 —471 6 - 24 301155 8 -194 310111 12 - 15
228366 20 - 7 6 - 37 301157 8 -198 310169 8 - 99
228368 20 - 1 6 - 13 301174 21 - 2 8 -461
228370 20 - 10 6A- 37 301184 21 - 83 310171 8 - 97
228375 13 - 29 6A- 43 301213 8 - 90 8 -459
228378 16 - 40 6A- 45 14 - 13 310178 8 -299
16A- 40 6B- 38 301214 4 - 64 310189 8 -295
228381 16 - 41 6B- 43 301286 26 - 82 310228 8 - 11
16A- 41 6B- 45 301288 26 - 80 310241 8 —-187
228386 16 - 17 8 -375 30129¢ 13 - 5 310252 8 -293
16A- 17 236915 27 - 6 13A- 8 310307 8 -249A
228388 12 - 11 236916 27 - 6A 301805 & -137 310333 8 -257
228389 16 - 217 251820 10 - 38 30209¢C 6 - 97 310347 8 ~-192
16A- 28 10A- 28 6A- 32 8 -276
228397 14 - 15 251970 5 - 35 6B~ 32 310361 8 -290
228402 12 - 7 12 - 26 8 -351D 310363 8 - 11
228403 16 - 15 18 - 2 26 - 14 310364 8 - 12
16 - 57 251989 8 -5058 302131 6 - 99 310368 8 -253
16A- 15 253740 21 - 7 6A- 34 310370 8 -248
16A- 57 254867 6A- 56 68~ 34 310371 8 -252
228411 16 - 16 6B~ 54 8 -351F 310372 8 - 43
16A- 16 256342 4 -106 26 - 76 8 ~436
228412 14 - 19 27T - 8 303549 6A- 21 310377 8 -245
228413 12 - 9 257187 4 - 1D 6B- 21 310378 8 - 56
228414 16 - 28 4 - 5 304667 21 - 61 8 -448
16A- 27 4 - 20 304943 24 - 31 310383 8 - 52
228417 16 - 32 4 - 70 304954 24 - 15 8 —445
16A- 32 4 - 17 3052413 12 - 5 310391 8 -260
228419 14 - 14 5 - 4 305248 22 - 9 310394 8 -266
228422 14 - 12 5 - 18 305267 8 - 21 310397 8 -265
228423 14 - 9 6 - 26 305268 8 - 14 310400 8 -267
228424 14 - 8 6 - 35 305269 20 - 4 310401 8 -262
228430 14 - 5 8 - 51 22 - 1 310469 8 -206
228431 14 - 6 8 - 76 24 - 6 8 -218
228434 14 - 10 8 -444 305270 22 - 8 8 -259
228438 16 - 22 8 -500 24 - 7 8 —-388
16A- 22 257189 1 - 5 305271 20 - 14 310474 8 -343
228439 16 - 35 3 - 21 24 - 5 310596 8 - 25
16A- 35 4 - 24F 306314 8 -223 310773 8 -245A
228440 16 - 34 4 - 44 306855 6 -123 310779 8 - 13
16A- 34 1 - 24 308165 13 - 3 310781 8 -2448
NOTE: FOR KEYBUTTON, INTERPOSER/KEYLEVER AND SWITCH PART NUMBERS SEE CHARTS I THRU VII,PAGES 10 THRU 15.

X=4

(12/73)

[~

.

—



-

-

1S

PART LIST AND PART LIST AND PART LIST AND PART LIST AND
NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO.
310784 19 - 15 313977 8 =301 328901-CONT 22 - REF 357433-CONT 8 -538
310799 .8 ~261 313978 8 -306 328902 22 - 2 359695 27 - 14
310826 14 - 7 313982 13 - 31 328903 22 - 3 360370 21 - 120
310833 14 - 4 313983 13 - 30 328904 22 - 1 361503 6 -125
310834 14 - 3 313986 12 - 22 328910 21 - 44 6A- 87
310854 26 -128 12 - 27 328916 21 - 13 6A- 92
310873 10 - 1 18 - 3 3289117 21 - 9 68- 91
10A- 1 313993 15 - 15 328920 21 - 12 361536 6 -122
311462 26 —130 314036 20 - 17 328928 21 - 25 6B~ 83
) 26 -138 314037 8 -113 332620 1 - 81 361739 17A- 14
311463 26 ~-123 8 -475 8 -123 362193 6 - 92
311498 10A— 40 314110 8 =329 8 -536 362206 6 -126
311649 10 - 35 8 -329 332747 4 - TA 6A- 91
311823 25 - 30 314111 8 -158 5 - 31 68— 90
312054 26 - 59 314186 21 - 75 8 -390 362685 26 - 1
312058 15 - 2 314220 17 - 7 33491¢C 27 - 12A 362819 1 - 80
312077 26 - 8 17A- 4A 334921 27 - 128 362829 3-170
312080 26 — 12 314224 8 -163 334932 27 - 12¢C 362842 9 -1
312081 26 - 11 314226 8 -157 337334 6A- 86 362852 1 - 6
312082 26 - 14 314238 26 - 34 337523 6 ~127 363343 21 - 53
312083 26 - 9 314269 11 - 14 6A- 88 26 - 77
312087 26 —-139 314382 26 -129 338165 6 - 13 363434 6A- T4
312089 26 - 3 314383 26 -129 6A- 17 éB- 74
312321 12 - 17 314384 26 -132 68~ 17 364728 1 - 57
312364 26 -110 314482 19 - 11 338169 7 - 34 367115 6 - 59
312366 26 -107 315189 11 - 9 8 -137A 6 - 88
312489 3 - 39A 22 - 10 12 - 2A 368969 8 -346
312492 3 - 47 24 - 1 338238 8 - 778 369207 4 - 838
312571 5 - 11 25 - 1 8 -137 4 - 88
312573 5 - 7 315309 3 -104 8 -142 8 ~-5068
312575 5~ 6 315310 3 ~105 8 ~515 369255 12 - 20
312594 8 -393 315384 23 - 10 21 - 56 12 - 34
312615 1 - 4 315739 2A- 3 26 - 71 18 - 10
313132 8 -102 316046 3 -110 338586 8 - 29 369257 12 - 21
8 —-464 316047 3 -109 8 =422 369421 8 -299A
313239 8 — 88 317145 6 - 89 11 - REF 369611 6 - 77
313243 19 — 28 317296 27 - 11 339113 3 - 63 369652 6 - 76
313246 6 - 38 317297 27 - 11A 339176 3 - 62 375428 6 - 64
6A— 46 317309 6 - 39 340022 21 - 5 381722 1 - 40
6B- 46 6A— 47 340024 8 - 23 381727 1 - 32
313260 23 - 17 6B- 47 340034 8 -300 381732 9 - 15
313331 17 - 12 317409 5- 5 340501 26 - 23 381733 9 - 13
313353 3 - 72 321483 8 - 70 340535 26 - 25 381734 9 - 12
313355 3 - 66 322025 21 - 12 340559 26 - 87 381736 8 - 1
313361 27 - 9 322061 12 - 30 340576 26 - 85 381741 1 - 14
313362 27 - 30 18 - 6 340626 4 - 86 381977 1 - 1A
313390 27 - 10 322065 6 - 32 340634 27 - 13 382176 19 - 24
313445 8 -399 322550 4 ~ 21 340726 16 - 49 382284 3 -103
313448 26 —-1GC9 4 - 24 16A~ 49 382349 3-73
313453 1 - 9 4 - 75 340739 8 -380 382636 16 - 5
313563 15 - 6 6 - 57 340871 8 -184 16A- 5
313564 15 - 4 6 - 86 341003 8 -288 424810 8 - 61
313566 15 - 3 6A- 68 341060 23 - 14 8 -454
313569 15 - 5 6B- 68 341264 8 -382 438541 3- 5
313592 15 - 16 322552 8 - T4 341750 6 - 45 8 =324
313599 15 - 11 322767 6A- 70 6B~ 59 438544 9 - 3
313670 26 — 22 6B- 70 341883 8 -297 438548 3 - 49A
313754 15 - 8 323842 6 - 60 342900 21 ~ 18 15 - 7
313759 23 - 6 6A- T1 344059 21 - 19 438549 8 -505
313764 24 - 16 6B- 71 344117 22 - 5 21 - 57
313830 24 - 26 325624 12 -~ 18 344123 22 - 6 26 - 13
313831 24 - 29 12 - 33 344155 21 - 17 438550 6 - 98
313834 24 - 30 16 — 43 345268 8 -178 6A- 33
313835 24 - 12 16A~ 43 345644 8 -151 6B~ 33
313836 24 - 14 18 - 9 345974 8 -221 438552 5 - 20
313837 24 - 17 327922 3 - 18 348701 17 - 11 438593 6 — 46
313922 13 - 2 328008 11 - 4 350663 6 - 19 6 -139
313924 14 - 2 328015 8 -330 6 -111 438622 8 -508
313927 13 - 21 328037 8 -1298 350977 6 - 85 442576 3 - 23
313932 13 - 13 328041 12 - 41 352826 6 - 56 442958 6 - 50
313935 13 - 11 18 - 17 6A- 67 6B- 64
313936 14 - 20 328051 8 -321 6B- 67 442959 4 - 240
14 - 20A 328080 8 -160 356742 4 - 26 472729 1 - 10
313937 13 - 24 8 =321 6 - 18 473582 6 —-107
313938 13 - 20 328196 8 -334 6 -110 6A- 28
313939 13 - 26 25 - REF 8 - 63A 6B- 28
313971 8 -385 328859 8 -156 357433 6 - 18 473858 8 -376
313973 8 -389 328860 8 -154 6 -110 478043 6 ~108
313974 8 -303 8 -491 8 -122A 6A- 29
313975 8 -379 328901 21 - 24 8 -421A €B- 29

NOTE: FOR KEYBUTTON, INTERPOSER/KEYLEVER AND SWITCH PART NUMBERS SEE CHARTS I THRU VII,PAGES 10 THRU 15.

129 PC (12/73)



PART LIST AND PART LIST AND PART LIST AND PART LIST AND
NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO.
479319 4 - 36 624034-CONT 27T - 15 961223 4 - 25 961356-CONT 23 - REF
482193 6 - 1 624035 4 -106 961224 4 - 13 961357 21 - 81
6A- 1 27 - 16 961227 8 -129 961358 21 - 59
68— 1 644831 4 - T8A 961229 8 -275 961360 21 - 417
482194 6 - 3 657564 8 - 16 961231 21 - 10 961361 8 -282
6A- 3 731626 1 - 7 961232 21 - 8 961362 8 - 85
68- 3 1 - 30 961234 8 —-136 961363 8 - 89
482220 2A- 23C 731629 1 - 18 961235 8 — 95 961364 8 -184
483107 6 -131 731631 1 - 43 8 —-457 961368 1 - 71A
483577 2 - 9 734483 1 - 35 20 - REF 961369 7 - 19A
2A- 9 3 - 12 961236 4 -106 961370 1 - 72
483657 27 - 4A 7 - 19 27 - 19 961372 1 - 69
483659 27 - 48 9 - 14 961239 24 - 18 961373 27 - REF
483676 27 - 32D 26 - 2 961240 .8 -308 961374 4 -107
4836717 27 - 32 738825 2 - 27 24 - REF 27 - REF
483678 27 - 32A 2 - 28 961241 24 - 19 961375 8 -421
483686 27 - 328 2A- 28 961250 8 -352 27 - REF
483689 27 - 32C 738826 2 - 30 26 - REF 961376 8 -421
483693 27 - 33 738827 4 - 32 961251 26 - 44 27 - REF
483695 27 - 33A 738828 2 ~- 26 96125¢ 26 - 19 961378 4 -107
483697 27 - 338 2A- 26 961257 26 - 49A 27 - REF
491221 6 - 18 740660 8 -134 961258 21 - 55 961379 8 -421
504658 6A- 57 770386 2 - 12 26 - 70 27 - REF
68— 55 2A- 13 961259 21 - 52 961381 19 - 6
6B- 60A 805023 6 - 5 26 - 67 961382 8 -421
507144 6 — 49 6A- 5 961260 26 — 64 27 - REF
507796 1 - 76 6B- 5 961261 26 -118 961385 3 -121
509499 & - 83 805598 68- 21A 961264 8 -408C 27 - REF
510468 6 -142 811399 6 - T6A 961265 8 —408 961387 8 -421
6A- 59 811417 5 - 37 961268 4 - 28 27 - REF
68— 57 811427 5 - 38 961269 4 - 35 961388 8 -421
6B~ 63 813179 5 - 36 961270 8 - 4 27 - REF
515718 4 - 24C 813450 5 - 39 9 - REF 961389 8 -421
523250 4 - 41 813848 5 - 40 961271 1 - 2 27 - REF
524518 3 -118 815933 27 - 17 961272 1 - 2 961393 8 - 18
526378 6 -120 815934 27 - 18 961273 1 - 2 961394 8 - 69
6A— 82 832025 9 - 9 961275 8 -319 361396 8 -~ 77A
6B- 82 845762 6 - 28 961278 1 - 2 961400 8 - 66
528337 5 - 30 6A- 65 961279 1 - 2 961401 8 - 79
528484 3 - 40 6B- 65 961280 1 - 2 19 - REF
532393 26 - 61 853288 4 - 78C 961281 1 - 2 961404 19 - 8
533289 6B- 8 855252 6 - 12 961282 1 -13 961406 3 -121
8 -372 6A- 16 961283 1 - 21 961413 8 =315
534768 6A—- 8 68— 16 961289 7 - 21 961414 8 ~315
8 -307A 855253 6 - 16 961290 T - 43 961419 5 - 24
535169 9 - 4 855262 7 - 42 961291 4 -105 961420 8 - 64
582444 6A— 66 855263 7 - 42 7 - REF 12 - REF
6B- 66 855264 7 - 42 961292 1 - 8 961451 4 - 40
589814 6A— 75 855265 7 - 42 961293 1 - 3 961452 4 - 37
6B- 75 855266 T - 42 961294 1 - 8 961453 4 - 61
594125 17A- 8 855270 T - 42 961295 1 - 3 961455 5 - 26
594121 17A- 12 855271 T - 42 961297 7T - 22 961458 4 - 58
594128 17A- 10 855272 T - 42 961299 1 - 24 961459 4 — 49
594129 17A- 11 855273 T - 42 961300 8 - REF 961475 2 - 8
594130 17A- 9 855274 7 - 42 961304 8 - 92 2A- 8
594131 17A- 18 855275 7 - 42 961305 8 - 80 961478 3 - 29
594134 17A- 15 855282 7 - 38 961306 8 - 87 961480 3 - 35
594135 16A- 83 855283 7 - 39 961307 8 - 83 961481 3 - 62
594138 16A- S0 855284 T - 42 961308 8 -291 961484 2 — 43
594139 16A- 82 855285 7 - 42 961305 8 -286 2A— 43
594148 16A- 61 855286 7 - 42 961310 8 -365 961485 2 - 42
594151 16A- 63 855824 7 - 41 961311 8 -368 2A- 42
594155 16A- 80 960708 9 - 8 961315 8 -150 961486 2 — 44
594156 174- 13 960726 8 -369 96131¢ 8 -149 2A- 44
594161 16A- 64 960746 T - 42 961317 8 ~1l44 961487 2 - 15
594193 8 -313 960750 T~ 41 961318 8 -145 2A- 17
595969 5 - 19 360766 7 - 42 961319 8 -374 961503 2 - REF
21 - 31 960783 4 - 68 961320 1 - 32 961506 3 - REF
596255 27 - 6B 960818 3 - 46 961321 1 - 53 961510 3 - 60
597014 4 - 6 960836 3 -113 961343 21 - 27 961511 3 - 57
4 - 50 960837 3 -113 961344 8 -301 3 - 61H
4 — 54 961192 3 - 32 961346 4 - 1A 961512 3 - 58
598479 6 -102 961200 4 - REF 5 - 15 961513 3 - 56
6A- 23 961201 1 - REF 961347 1 - 23 961514 3 - 59
€6— 23 961207 8 -130 961349 4 - 2 3 - 616G
601093 1 - 38 961208 8 -180 5 - REF 3 - 61U
608268 2A~ 37 961210 8 ~-174 96135C 8 -125 361515 3 - 51
615802 4 — 24A 961215 4 - 15 961351 21 - 72 961516 3 - 2
621447 6 - 63 961222 21 -~ 58 961355 21 - 81 961517 3 - 1
624034 4 -106 26 - 12 961356 21 - 26 961518 3- 9
NOTE: FEOR KEYBUTTON, INTERPOSER/KEYLEVER AND SWITCH PART NUMBERS SEE CHARTS I THRU VII,PAGES 10 THRU L5.
X-6 (1L2/73)

f~

»



—

PART LIST AND PART LIST AND PART LIST AND PART LIST AND
NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO.
961519 3 - 10 961 666-CONT 18 - 14 961902 2 — 38 963321 3 - 49
961524 2 - 34 961667 12 - 44 961903 2 - 38 963322 3 - 61P
961525 2 - 24 18 - 20 961904 2 - 38 963323 3 - 61V
2A- 24 961669 12 - 25 961905 2 - 38 963325 3 ~ REF
961526 2 - 25 361670 8 - 64 961906 2 - 38 963329 2A- 41
2A- 25 8 —455 961907 2 - 11 963340 2A- 16
961528 2 - 21 18 - REF 961908 2 - 11 963342 2A- 45
2A- 23 961672 18 - 1 961969 3 - 56 963344 3 - 47
961534 3 - 22 961673 8 - 54 961970 3 - 58 - 963345 3 -121
961536 2 - 41 8 -447 3 - 61L 27T - REF
961538 3 -118A 961675 17 - REF 961974 2 - 11 963347 3 - 91
961542 2- 1 18 - 25 961977 2 - 11 963353 3 - 27
2A- 7 961676 17 - 19 961978 2 -1 963396 4 - 16
961545 2A- 23A 961679 8 - 2 961979 2 - 11 963397 14 - 20A
961548 1 - 65 961689 8 ~234 961980 1 - 1 963398 1 - 39
961549 1 - 41 961690 8 - 93 961981 1 -1 963399 1 - 39
961550 1 - 2 961694 8 -253 961982 2 - 1 963403 8 - 25
961551 3 -119 961697 8 =229 961983 2 - 1 963404 8 - 268
961553 1 - 41 961698 8 -225 961984 8 -144 963405 8 -5298
961555 1 - 53 961699 8 -227 961985 8 -144 963408 5 - 41
961557 2 - 11 961700 8 - REF 961986 2 - 21 963423 26 - 798
2A- 12 361703 8 -227A 961987 2 - 21 963428 27 - REF
961558 2 - 11 961712 16A- 91 961991 1 - 1 963430 4 - 1
2A- 12 961720 8 - 43 962342 8 —-162 5 - REF
961559 2 - 11 961734 12 ~ 43 8 —-322 963431 2 - 38
2A- 12 18 - 19 8 -332 963432 2 - 38
961582 8 - 6 961738 12 - 46 962350 1 - 83 963433 2 - 38
10 - 51A 18 —- 22 962461 3 - 72 963434 2 - 38
10A- 34A 961739 21 - 51 962462 3-70 963435 2 - 38
9€1583 8 - 6A 26 - 66 962742 T - 37 963436 2 - 38
961599 4 - 1 961740 12 ~ 48 962756 25 - 30A 963437 2 - 38
5 - REF 18 - 24 962757 8 -334 963438 2 - 38
961608 8 — 48 961742 8 -141 25 - REF 963439 2 - 38
961609 8 - 35 961744 8 ~143 962761 10 - 3 963440 2 - 38
961610 8 - 4 961745 12 - 39 10A- 3 963441 2 - 38
9 - REF 18 - 15 962764 2 - 19 963442 2 - 38
961611 9 - 10 961746 8 —-182 2A— 21 963443 2A—- 38
961613 10 - 39 961747 8 -173 9621765 2 - 20 963444 2A- 38
10A- 29 961750 8 -133 2A- 22 963445 2A- 38
961614 10 - 8 961751 8 —138 962766 9 - 15 963446 2A- 38
961615 10 - 37 961754 8 -139 962779 8 -285 963502 8 -420
10A- 27 961761 8 -246 962780 10 - 10 963503 8 -415
961619 10 - 5¢ 961762 8 -231 10A- 8 963504 12 - 32
961620 8 - 52 961781 2 - 38 962787 1 - 39 18 - 8
961621 10 - 52 961782 2 - 38 962790 8 - 86 963507 8 -533
961622 10 - 17 961783 2 - 38 962792 1 - 39 963510 8 =532
961623 10 - 41 961784 2 - 38 962813 21 - 71 963511 8 ~520
10A- 31 961785 8 -170 962815 16 - 55 363514 8 -368
961624 10 - 57 961790 8 ~421 16A- 55 963515 8 -365
961625 8 - 7 27 - REF 962816 16 - 52 963516 4 - 25
10 - REF 961792 2 - 18 16A- 52 963517 4 - 13
961626 10 - 13 2A- 20 962827 3 - 89 963518 8 -507
10A- 9 961796 8 ~-166 962878 5 - 31A 963519 4 - 15
961630 10 - 45 961797 8 -169 962885 20 - 14A 963520 8 -535
961631 10 - 49 361798 8 —~164 362887 16 - 24 963521 4 — 248
961634 10 - 11 961800 8 -~ REF 962888 16 - 25A 6A- 55
961635 8 - 18 961801 2 - 19 962924 3 -117A 6B~ 59
961636 8 - 19 961802 2 - 16 962937 8 —-151 963522 8 -512
961640 8 -235 2A- 18 8 -488 963523 8 -513
8 -235A 961803 2 - 20 962939 4 - 91 963524 8 -537
961£50 8 — 64 961805 3 - REF 8 —498A 963525 8 - REF
8 -455 961807 3 - 61A 962953 12 - 48 963529 8 -528
12 - REF 961815 3 - 61M 18 - 24 8 -530C
961655 12 - 49 961816 3 - 61K 962988 21 - 719 963530 8 -522
16 — REF 961817 3 - 614 26 - 47 8 -530
961656 17 - 1 961831 7 - 40 962994 8 - 17 963531 8 -525
961658 17 - 19 361832 7 - 40 8 — 26E 8 -529
961659 17 - 12 961833 7 - 40 962995 26 -~ 63 963534 8 -510A
961660 16 - 60 361834 3 - 61F 96299¢ 26 — €3 963536 8 -497
17 - REF 9€1835 3 -121 962998 8 -501 963537 8 -506
961661 17 - 1 27 - REF 962999 8 —497 963538 8 —-493
17a- 1 961843 4 - 94 963301 2A- 33 963541 4 — 24B
961662 17 - 3 27 - REF 963302 2A- 29 €EA—- 54
17A- 1B 961861 2 - 8 963303 2A- 38 6B- 60
961663 12 - 47 961872 3 - REF 963304 2A- 38 963542 8 -495
18 - 23 961873 3 - 51 963305 2A- 38 963543 8 -496
961664 17 - 14 961874 3 -~ 60 963306 2A- 38 963544 8 -501
961665 12 - 28 961899 2 - 38 963307 12 - 8 963545 8 -517
18 - 4 961900 2 - 38 963310 2A- 11 963546 8 -517
961666 12 - 38 961901 2 - 38 963313 2A- REF 963547 8 -516

NOTEs FOR KEYBUTTON, INTERPOSER/KEYLEVER AND SWITCH PART NUMBERS SEE CHARTS I THRU VII,PAGES 10 THRU 15.

129 PC (12/73) ‘-7




PART LIST AND PART LIST AND PART LIST AND PART LIST AND
NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO.
963550 8 -487 981709 17A- 5 1090873-CONT 6A- 58 2609105 6 - 30
21 ~ REF 981710 17A- 21 6B- 56 27 - REF
963551 21 - 72 981711 16A- 47 6B- €1 2609106 6 - 30
963552 21 - 86 981712 17A- REF 7 - 50 6A- 52
963553 21 - 44 981713 12 - 49 1092056 16 - 46 6B- 52
963560 8 - 2 16A- REF 16 - 58 27 - REF
963565 12 - 35 981803 6B- 318 16A- 46 2609107 6 - 7
18 - 11 981830 27 - REF 16A- 58 6A- 7
963567 8 - 17 981848 2 - 38 1100523 8 -281 6B~ 7
8 - 26C 981849 2 - 38 8 -284 2609108 6 - 30
963568 8 -534 981850 2 - 38 110428¢ 8 -132A 27 - REF
963569 8 -514 982306 2 - 38 1119715 3 - 27 2609109 6 - 31
963574 8 -519 982307 2 - 38 1124336 1 - 29 6A~ 42
963575 8 -503 982308 2 - 38 1138316 8 -135 6B~ 42
963576 8 -505C 982309 2 - 38 12 - 42 2609110 4 - 8
963585 2A- 27 982310 2 - 38 18 - 18 6 — REF
963587 8 -317 982311 2 - 38 1138464 1 - 28 2609113 6A- 96
963588 8 -3518B 982392 8 —-487 1141554 4 - 12 6B~ 96
963589 2 - 30 21 - REF 4 — 83A 2609114 6 ~115
. 2A- 27 982410 16A- 19 4 - 87 €B- 76
963590 27 - REF 982518 8 =511 6A- 99 2609115 6 - 30
963591 27 - REF 982519 8 =511 68— 99 27 - REF
963592 27 - REF 982520 8 -511 26 - 79A 2609116 6 - 30
963593 27 - REF 982521 8 -511 1143492 6 - 13 27 - REF
963594 27 - REF 982522 8 -5108 6A- 17 2609117 6 - 30
963595 27 - REF 982523 8 ~5108B 1144248 5 - 42 6A- 51
963596 27 - REF 982548 16 - 60 1145943 8 ~241 €8~ 51
963597 8 -498A 17 - REF 1792629 3 - 176 27 - REF
963599 8 —-4448B 982554 12 - 49 1792641 3 ~-13 2609120 6 -144
963600 4 - REF 16 - REF 2101326 21 - 20 2609121 6 - 23
963623 8 -351C 982555 17 - 19 2101924 8 -4988 2609122 6 ~112
963629 8 -444A 982559 3 - 61A 2102151 6 — 43 2609123 6 - 95
963630 8 - 4 982560 3 - 61K 6A~ 53 6A- 31
9 - REF 982561 3 - 614 éB- 53 68- 31
963637 8 -510A 982562 3 - 61M 2102366 4 - 74 2609124 6 - 87
963650 8 - 7 982563 3 - 61F 21023617 8 -122 6A- 69
10A- REF 982564 3 - 51 8 -484 68— 69
964006 27 - REF 982565 3 - 60 2111232 6 - 79 2609125 6 -109
964015 3 -121 982566 3 - 56 27 34 2609126 6 - 67
o 27 - REF 982567 3 - 58 2114680 7 - 27 2609127 6 -100
964016 3 - REF 3 - 61L 2114681 T - 28 2609128 6 - 31
964017 3 - REF 982585 3 - 65A 2160917 16A- 60 6A- 42
964018 3 - REF 982606 1 - 21 2175684 8 - 3 €8~ 42
964604 4 — 36A 982607 3 - 13A 2229116 5 - 32 2609129 6A-101
964610 3 - 57 982705 12 - 46 2391121 2 - 13 68-100
3 - 61H 18 - 22 2A- 14 2609130 4 - 8
964615 3 - 59 982717 3 -1184A 2391193 8 - 17 6B- REF
3 - 616G 982750 4 - 93A 2396634 2 - 18 2609134 6 — 40
964623 12 - 24A 982767 21 - 49 2A- 20 6A- 48
18 - 15 26 - 68 2462485 1 - 20 6B~ 48
964628 2 - 17A 982782 21 - 713 2507239 6 - 21 2609135 6A- 12
2A- 19A 982783 21 - 713 6 ~ T2 6B- 12
27 - REF 982904 12 - 12 6A— 38 2609136 6A- 10
964645 26 -106A 983008 8 -513 68— 37 68- 10
9€4646 26 -1068 983115 1 - 39 2571362 6 - 29A 2609138 6B- 92
964657 10 - 9 983116 1L - 39 6 - 42 2609140 4 - 8
10A- 7 983406 4 -105 6A~ 41 6B~ REF
9¢€4677 21 - 82 7 - REF 6A- 50 2609144 6A- 95
964689 8 -509 983407 7 - 43 6B- 41 6B~ 95
964690 8 ~509 983413 T - 43 68- 50 2609146 6 - 25
964691 8 -509 983536 1 - 13 2572878 2 ~ 10 2609148 6 - 58
964692 8 -509 FF1 3 - REF 2A~- 10 68— 31A
964714 8 —-235A FF2 3 - 62 2581985 6 -121 2609149 6 - 52
964717 T - 43 1071723 4 - 6A 6 —-128 2623050 4 - 8
964719 4 - 99 4 - 51 2581986 6A- 81 6A— REF
964720 4 -100 4 - 55 68~ 81 2623053 6A~ T6
964721 4 - 95 T - 23 2582954 4 - 87A 2623056 6A- 84
964723 12 - 25 1072949 19 - 22 2593374 4 - 6B 68— 84
964752 5 - 34 1073418 8 -378 2595827 4 - 97 2623059 6 ~ 42A
964756 16 - 25C 14 - 17 2595828 4 - 92 6A- 50A
16A- 25A 1073462 8 - 68 2595832 4 - 98 6B— 50A
964783 8 - 57 10 - 12 2596293 4 =104 2623060 4 - 8
8 -450 19 - 14 2596374 8 - 260D 6A- REF
964784 8 - 57 1090024 21 - 43 2609100 4 - 8 2623063 6A—- T6
8 —-450 21 - 68 . & - REF 2623065 6A- 6TA
964785 8 -100 21 - 70 2609103 6 - 36 2623068 6A- 10
8 -462 1090199 3 - 37 b6A- 44 2623069 6A- 12
964786 4 - 17 1090623 2A- 238B 6B- 44 4062756 1 ~ 47
964798 18 - 1 1090873 4 - 43 2609104 6 -115 4062758 1 - 49
981582 2 - 41 4 - 47 68— 76 4106830 1 - 51
NOTE: FOR KEYBUTTON, INTERPOSER/KEYLEVER AND SWITCH PART NUMBERS SEE CHARTS I THRU VII,PAGES 10 THRU 15.
X-8 (L2/73)

—



~—

.
. \

-~

M~

—

N

PART LIST AND PART LIST AND PART LIST AND PART LIST AND
NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO.
4117092 6 - 11 5372244 7 - 18 5408849 1 - 34 5486851 27 - 26
6A- 15 5372259 7 - 25 542010¢€ 19 - 23 5486852 27 - 26A
6A—- 18 5372271 1 - 39 5420108 19 - 27 5486853 27 - 268
6B- 15 5372307 1 - 54 5420112 8 - 8¢ 5488676 3 - 93
68— 18 5372313 7 - 30 5422197 8 - 36 5495557 5 - 20A
5213365 1 - 26 5372318 2A- 40 8 -181 5501278 4 -107
5213405 6 —-138 5372319 2 - 47 5422220 8 -415 5709382 6 -130
6B- 60 . 2A- 47 5422221 8 =420 5709399 &€ —- 84
5214120 6 - 82 5372324 26 —-112 5422228 4 - 78 5709400 6 - 74
5214149 6 — 15 5372334 12 - 8 542223¢C 8 - 14 5713563 6A- 36
6A- 20 5372337 12 - 8 5422231 3 - 35 6A— 82A
6B- 20 5372338 15 - 7 5422287 1 - 74 6B~ 36
5214162 6A- 98 5372339 15 - 9 5422288 1 - 75 5732249 6 - 94
6B— 98 5372340 14 - 22 5440739 1 - 39 6A- 30
5214302 6 - 11 15 — REF 5447674 23 - 1 6B—- 30
6A—- 15 5372341 15 - 1 5447701 8 -327 5754210 12 - 49
6B- 15 5372342 15 - 17 5447702 8 -328 5754211 16 - 24
5214456 6 - 14 5372345 12 - 3 5447703 8 -328 16A- 24
6A- 19 14 - REF 5447704 8 -323 5754212 16 = 47
6B- 19 5372346 8 — 12 5447741 27 - 22 5754213 16 - 29
5214540 8 -325 5372358 8 - 13 5462481 1 - 39 16A- 29
5214866 3 - 4 5372359 8 - 13 56462482 1 ~ 39 5754216 16 - 30
5214952 6A- 89 5372360 8 - 13 5462483 1 - 39 16A- 30
5214962 6 —129 5372372 2 — 46 5462484 1 - 20A 5754218 16 - 31
6A- 97 2A— 46 1 - 39 16A- 31
68— 97 5372374 1 - 31 5462501 3- 9 5754242 16 - 26
5214966 6A— G3 5372376 21 - 80 5462514 1 - 39 16A- 26
63- 93 5372377 21 - 86 5462515 1 - 39 5754291 16 - 19
5214969 6A— G4 5372379 21 - 71 5462516 1 - 39 5754501 2 - 29
6B—- 94 5372382 21 - 82 5462520 14 - 18 2 - 30
5240477 6A—- 90 5372384 27 - REF 5462524 8 - 93 2A- 27
6B- €9 5372713 2 - 40 5462531 8 -326 5755036 3 -1
5252624 6A— 83 5372858 1 - 73 5462534 8 - 20 5755059 3 - 94
5302505 2 - 14 5373585 1 - 25 5462535 27 - 23 5755114 5 — 24A
2A- 15 5373590 1 - 25 5462539 1 - 39 5755118 5 - 25
5316996 271 - 21 5373604 12 - 24 5462551 4 - 17 5755122 "5 - 41
5318595 3 - 50 5373606 12 - 13 5462555 4 - 90 5755125 5 = 43
5318966 6 - 80 5393274 3 - 30A 5462564 1 - 39 5755385 3 - 41
5318968 6 - 81 5393282 1 - 61 5462566 8 -381 3 ~114
5319854 7 - 45 5393309 1 - 59 5462561 1 - 39 5755580 5 - 34
8 -347 5400880 1 - 85 546258C 2 - 1 5755833 6A-100
5322904 4 — 24E 5400881 1 - 85 2A- 1 5756230 3 - 44
5351115 6 —-124 5400882 1 - 78 5462590 27 - REF 5759344 8 - 10
5353301 4 - 86A 5400883 1 - 78 5462655 8 -190 5761625 6 - 71
£353467 7T - 20 5400899 26 - 56 5462656 8 -193 5761935 6 —143
5362305 4 - 94 5400989 1 - 39 8 -279 6B— 58
5364692 4 - 89 5401017 16A- 66 5462657 8 -205 5761938 6 — 48
5367113 7 — 36 5403983 1 - 40 5462658 8 -207 6 ~141
5367117 7 - 31 5404053 8 ~-127 5462662 8 -215 5762143 6 - 8
5367142 3 - 25 5404057 16A- 73 5462663 8 -217 5762418 6 - 29
5367147 1 - 77 5404077 27 - REF 5462664 8 =275 6A—- 40
5367152 3 - 61 5404084 2 - 39 5462711 3 - 14 6B~ 40
3 - 61N 2A- 39 56462762 19 - 9 5762423 6 - 68
_ 3 - 61W 5404248 16 - 10 5462764 8 - 75 5785198 6 - 51
5367162 3 - 54 5404343 7~ 11 5462773 4 - 22 5786979 6 — 65
3 - 610 5404344 7 - 12 5462774 4 - 23 8018034 1 - 4w«
3 - 61S 5404345 7 - 16 5462864 8 -140 8101004 71 — 44
5367166 3 - 29 5404346 7 - 17 5466393 27 - 24 8105454 8 ~ 54
5367186 3 - 24 5404364 1 - 16 5466397 271 - 25 8 —-447
5367196 7- 5 5404367 1 - 17 5466560 27 - REF 8105458 12 - 32
5367197 7T - & 5404376 6 - 29 5471321 4 - 53 18 - 8
5367203 1 - 84 5404382 2 - 45 5471322 4 - 57 8105464 8 - 55
5367205 3 -120 5404407 10 - 22 5471331 4 - 52 8 —449
5367301 8 - 73 5405345 8 —-351A 5471333 5 - 8 8106233 12 - 37
5367303 1 - 42 5405902 4 — 45 5471334 5 - 9 18 - 13
5367309 4 - 69 7 - 47 5471335 5 - 1 8107850 12 - 8
4 —-107 5405909 4 — 84 5471336 S - 33 8107939 12 - 8
27 - REF 5406084 4 - G1A 5471432 3 - 9 8108001 7 - 56
5367325 19 - 3 5406137 8 -127A 5471433 3 -1 8108003 7 - 53
5367336 19 - 34 5406138 8 —-128 5471487 5 - 10 8108030 7 - 52
5367343 8 —-356 5406421 8 -377 5475064 8 - 7 8108033 1 - 52
5367348 19 - 21 5407791 8 -505A 5475082 8 - 178 8108463 17 - 9
5367355 19 - 17 5407798 8 —220 5476064 10 - REF 8108642 1 - 50
5367371 8 - 69 5407818 8 —245 5477760 9 - 2 8108781 12 - 1
5372233 26 -115 5407820 8 —-246 5478946 6 - 96 13A- REF
5372237 1 - 39 5407821 8 —-204 6A- 35 8108783 13A- 23
9 - ¢ 5407842 26 - 90 6B- 35 8108787 13A- 11
5372238 10 - 34 5407850 26 - 89 5480051 3 - 89 8108791 13A- S5
5372239 8 - 217 5407863 8 -391 5480100 5 - 21 8108792 13A- 12
5372243 10 - SC 8 —407A 548043 ¢ 12 - 8 8108793 13A- 6
NOTE: FOR KEYBUTTON, INTERPOSER/KEYLEVER AND SWITCH PART NUMBERS SEE CHARTS I THRU VII4PAGES 1.0 THRU 1L5.
129 PC (22/73) X-9



PART LIST AND PART LIST AND PART LIST AND PART LIST AND

NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO.

BI08794 13A- 2

8108796 13A- 13

8108797 13A- 14

8108799 13A- 18

8108995 13A- 19

8108997 13A- 20

8109173 12 - 8

8109283 12 - 8

8110399 12 - 8

8112110 12 - 8

8112156 1 - 37

8112224 13a- 1

8112225 13a- 9

8112229 13A- 4

8112212 13A- 16

8112273 13A- 15

8112312 1 - 65

8112347 1 - 44

8112536 4 - 84

8139750 1 - 52

NOTE: FOR KEYBUTTON, INTERPOSER/KEYLEVER AND SWITCH PART NUMBERS SEE CHARTS I THRU VII,PAGES 10 THRU 15.
X-10 (12/73)

[

—



¢ -

)

L

o

essssseve

sseccsse

sesssecscscsveossce

Ry

essscecsssesscne

eevsssesscee

9000000000000 0000 0000000000000 00

Ly Y Y Y T YT )

READER'S COMMENT FORM

129 CARD DATA RECORDER MODELS 1-3

e We would appreciate your comments, please give specific page and line references
where appropriate. If you wish a reply; be sure to include your name and address.

® Thank you for your cooperation. No postage necessary if mailed in the U.S.A.

$123-1055-5



Your comments, please . . .

Your comments on the back of this form will help us produce better publications for
your use. Each reply will be carefully reviewed by the persons responsible for writing and
publishing this material. All comments and suggestions become the property of IBM.

Please note: Requests for copies of publications and for assistance in utilizing your IBM
system should be directed to your IBM representative or to the IBM sales office serving

FIRST CLASS
PERMIT NO. 419
POUGHKEEPSIE, N.Y.

— — — —— —— auin buojy pjo4 101nH

your locality.
Fold

Business Reply Mail

No postage stamp necessary if mailed in U.S.A.
Postage will be paid by:
International Business Machines Corporation
Department B98, Parts Catalog
P.O. Box 390
Poughkeepsie, New York 12602

T ok T T T T T TRFa T

JIBIME

®
International Business Machines Corporation
Data Processing Division
1133 Westchester Avenue, White Plains, New York 10604
(U.S.A. only)

IBM World Trade Corporation
821 United Nations Plaza, New York, New York 10017
(International)

.-

-






Use clear acetate tab

— Fold  optained locally

Lo 4 —

S$123-1055-5

JIBIN

International Business Machines Corporation

Data Processing Division

1133 Westchester Avenue, White Plains, New York 10604
(U.S.A. only)

IBM World Trade Corporation
821 United Nations Plaza, New York, New York 10017
(International)

™
/,--1 e
(%
‘// AR
. )}
A
N
/
-
- N
NG
3
N
O .
Q
=
[oX
oo
[ b
—+
> s
o)
(57
Q
& vy
Q -
& .
=
%
o .
T L
3
=
@
Q_ “
S "" ;_1
<. v
v,
>
LN
»ho
-
N
w
- ! A}
(=8
D~ &
@
o
7
&
s
N




